
CENTRAL BANK OF NIGERIA
TRADE AND EXCHANGE DEPARTMENT
FOREIGN EXCHANGE AUCTION NO 99/2004
OF 20TH DECEMBER, 2004

FOREIGN EXCHANGE AUCTION SALES RESULT
APPLICANT NAME FORM BID CUMM. BANK

S/N A. QUALIFIED BIDS M/A NO R/C NO APPLICANT ADDRESS RATE AMOUNT AMOUNT PURPOSE NAME
1 ADAEZE NWUGO CHIO-OFFIAH AA 1421258 A 0074082 C/O DR CHILO C. OFFIAH. INTER TRUST LTD,119 AWOLO 133.3000   23,757.64                      23,757.64                              SCHOOL FEES FBNMB
2 ARINZE AZUKA CHILO-OFFIAH AA 1421257 A2391535 C/O DR CHILO C. OFFIAH. INTER TRUST LTD,119 AWOLO 133.3000   13,623.00                      37,380.64                              SCHOOL FEES FBNMB
3 NNAMDI IFEANYI CHILO-OFFIAH AA 1421259 A0074165 C/O DR CHILO C. OFFIAH. INTER TRUST LTD,119 AWOLO 133.3000   19,000.00                      56,380.64                              SCHOOL FEES FBNMB
4 ONYEKACHI CHILO-OFFIAH AA 1421260 A 0074154 C/O DR CHILO C. OFFIAH. INTER TRUST LTD,119 AWOLO 133.3000   16,409.00                      72,789.64                              SCHOOL FEES FBNMB
5 VIRAMSUN NIGERIA LTD MF0730616 25980 PLOT 4C, BLOCK H, ISOLO INDUSTRIAL SCHEME, ILASA 133.2000   202,843.00                    275,632.64                            IMPORTATION OF INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIALS (XYLENE)STD. CHART.
6 ALLIED COMPUTERS LIMITED MF0749562 RC185032 227 IKORODU ROAD, ILUPEJU, LAGOS. 133.1200   86,486.32                      362,118.96                            COMPUTER ACCESSORIES BOND
7 KGM IND. LTD MF 0649023 RC118795 BLOCK A, PLOT 6, CHESEBROUGH WAY, ISOLO IND. SC 133.1200   58,935.20                      421,054.16                            PP COPOLYMER FOR PLASTIC MANUFACTURING DBL
8 KGM INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF 0635437 118795 BLOCK A PLOT 6 ISOLO SCHEME II ISOLO,LAGOS 133.1200   72,714.89                      493,769.05                            70MTS OF LLDPE ROTO MOULDING ARTIFICIAL RESIN WEMA
9 AUGUSTINE O. ORJI AA0889376 A0032887 7 CHIEZE CLOSE ABAYI, ABA, ABIA STATE 133.1000   3,000.00                        496,769.05                            TUITION FEES FOR ORJI A DBL

10 CENTAUR IMPEX LIMITED MF0734691 287579 39 BORNU CRESENT APAPA LAGOS 133.1000   85,800.00                      582,569.05                            2 FCL-2400 DCS DICHLORODIFLUOROMETHHANE R-12 INTERCON
11 MUFEX (NIGERIA) CO. LTD. MF0487202 108181 11A,GALADIMA ROAD,SABON GARI,KANO    133.1000                     126,170.00 708,739.05                            DISTRIBUTOR TRANSFORMER 200KVA, 33/0, 415 KV; 300 N.I.B
12 MAGCHEM NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0707936 462888 PLOT 9,KOLEX AVENUE,AJAO ESTATE ISOLO,LAGOS 133.1000   60,945.28                      769,684.33                            60MTS OF HD FILM ARTIFICIAL RESIN WEMA
13 MAGCHEM NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0707935 462888 PLOT 9,KOLEX AVENUE,AJAO ESTATE ISOLO,LAGOS 133.1000   36,420.28                      806,104.61                            34.4MTS OF PP INJ H1600 RESINS WEMA
14 WATERFORD LIMITED MF 0685482 167184 31/32 ASA AFARIOGUN STREET AJAO EST LAGOS 133.1000   39,995.55                      846,100.16                            826CTNS OF PEAK POWDERED MILK WEMA
15 WATERFORD LIMITED MF 0685476 167184 31/32 ASA AFARIOGUN STREET AJAO EST LAGOS 133.1000   64,263.82                      910,363.98                            1,812CTNS OF PEAK EVAPORATED MILK WEMA
16 HE MAN ENTERPRISES MF0489773 LAZ 088311 13, AJOKE SALAKO STREET, IFAKO, BARIGA, LAGOS.    133.0800                       78,543.66 988,907.64                            AGRICULTURAL GRINDING MILLS AND SPARES N.I.B
17 LAKMANS METAL IND. (NIG) LTD. MF0489780 69102 PLOT 2, ISOLO EXPRESSWAY, ISOLO, LAGOS.    133.0800                       83,400.00 1,072,307.64                         GENERATING SETS N.I.B
18 A&P FOODS LIMITED MF0614864 RC87352 239C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGO 133.0600   3,867.00                        1,076,174.64                         MALT FLAVOURING BEING RAW MATERIALS FOR PRODUCDBL
19 A&P FOODS LIMITED MF0528398 RC87352 239C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGO 133.0600   167,280.41                    1,243,455.05                         CONFECTIONERY MANUFACTURING EQUIPMENT DBL
20 A&P FOODS LIMITED MF0590752 RC87352 239C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGO 133.0600   16,550.40                      1,260,005.45                         LIQUID SOYA LECITHIN (FOOD GRADE) DBL
21 A&P FOODS LIMITED MF0703942 RC87352 239C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGO 133.0600   16,785.00                      1,276,790.45                         MIXTURES OF ODORIFEROUS SUBSTANCE DBL
22 A&P FOODS LIMITED MF0702992 RC87352 239C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGO 133.0600   9,099.00                        1,285,889.45                         FOOD GRADE AMMONIUM BICARBONATE DBL
23 DEEKAY & SONS NIG. LTD MF0703199 RC9641 239C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGO 133.0600   10,097.00                      1,295,986.45                         RADIO CASSETTE RECORDERS DBL
24 HAANSBRO NIG. LTD MF0457245 RC427122 239C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND , LAGO 133.0600   58,460.00                      1,354,446.45                         WOOD FREE WHITE PAPER DBL
25 HAANSBRO NIG. LTD MF0703195 RC427122 239C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND , LAGO 133.0600   238,617.00                    1,593,063.45                         LOW DENSITY POLYETHYLENE (ARTIFICIAL RESINS) DBL
26 HAANSBRO NIG. LTD MF0702539 RC427122 239C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGO 133.0600   13,474.00                      1,606,537.45                         VACUUM FLASKS DBL
27 HAANSBRO NIG. LTD MF0703192 RC427122 239C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGO 133.0600   87,764.00                      1,694,301.45                         POLY PROPYLENE (ARTIFICIAL RESINS) DBL
28 HAANSBRO NIG. LTD MF0703185 RC427122 239C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGO 133.0600   9,931.00                        1,704,232.45                         TOWEL RACKS DBL
29 SAMEER ENT NIG LTD MF0701804 RC26332 239C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGO 133.0600   90,951.00                      1,795,183.45                         COMPACT PETROL GENERATORS DBL
30 SAMEER ENT NIG LTD MF0457844 RC26332 239C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGO 133.0600   70,546.00                      1,865,729.45                         HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE (ARTIFICIAL RESINS) DBL
31 VAS NIGERIA LTD. MF0828573 RC46924 239C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGO 133.0600   41,312.00                      1,907,041.45                         PEPPER, CORN, CASSAVA DBL
32 HAANSBRO NIGERIA LIMITED MF0459030 RC 427122      HAANSBRO NIG LTD 239C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET VI 133.0600   61,023.93                      1,968,065.38                         NEWS PRINT PAPER FCMB
33 RIVERS VEGETABLE OIL MF 0663922 RC11306 HARCOURT , RIVER STATE 133.0500   298,066.55                    2,266,131.93                         ANIMALS DBL
34 AFRICAN STELL MILLS LIMITED MF- 0701371 RC395473 PLOT 337 IKORODU INDUSTRIAL AREA, IKORODU, LAGO 133.0200   88,242.00                      2,354,373.93                         INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL (NATRIUM SILICATE) DBL
35 AFRICAN STELL MILLS LIMITED MF- 0701365 RC395473 PLOT 337 IKORODU INDUSTRIAL AREA, IKORODU,LAGO 133.0200   103,791.10                    2,458,165.03                         PRIME STEEL BILLETS DBL
36 AFRICAN STELL MILLS LIMITED MF- 0701364 RC395473 PLOT 337 IKORODU INDUSTRIAL AREA, IKORODU,LAGO 133.0200   53,918.00                      2,512,083.03                         INDUSTRIAL MACHINERY FOR STEEL ROLLING MILL DBL
37 COMRADE CYCLE COMPANY (NIG) LTDMF-0565378 RC28358 77/79, ERIC MOORE, SURULERE, LAGOS STATE 133.0200   13,696.00                      2,525,779.03                         COMPLETE BICYCLE WITH ACCESSORIES IN CDK CONDITIDBL
38 DORIAN FILTERS LIMITED MF-0703729 RC68583 KM 16 IKORODU ROAD, OJOTA- LAGOS STATE 133.0200   26,787.82                      2,552,566.85                         VARIOUS SIZES OF MIRRORS DBL
39 DORIAN FILTERS LIMITED MF-0489677 RC68583 KM 16 IKORODU ROAD, OJOTA- LAGOS STATE 133.0200   127,500.00                    2,680,066.85                         INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL(CALCIUM CARBIDE) DBL
40 WANDEL INT. LTD MF-0473524 RC113254 77/79, ERIC MOORE, SURULERE, LAGOS STATE 133.0200   87,400.00                      2,767,466.85                         CKD COMPONENTS OF MOTORCYCLES DBL
41 AFTRADE (NIGERIA) LIMITED BA050/2004216 RC46945 10/12 INDUSTRIAL ESTATE ST. (OFF TOWN PLANNING W 133.0200   83,253.00                      2,850,719.85                         ARTIFICIAL RESINS  ECO
42 SAM PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED MF0267044 RC9354 GREAT NIGERIA HOUSE 11TH FLOOR 47-57 MARTINS ST 133.0200   25,964.00                      2,876,683.85                         SAMOXINE INJECTION, DICALCIUM PHOSPHATE ETB
43 TRISA NIGERIA LIMITED MF0267043 RC80199 GREAT NIGERIA HOUSE 11TH FLOOR 47-57 MARTINS ST 133.0200   11,113.00                      2,887,796.85                         MOULDS FOR PHARMA INDUSTRY ETB
44 TRISA NIGERIA LIMITED MF0267065 RC80199 GREAT NIGERIA HOUSE 11TH FLOOR 47-57 MARTINS ST 133.0200   8,950.00                        2,896,746.85                         PARASAM CAPLET, SAMQUINE CAPLET & MOULDS ETB
45 ISPAT STEEL NIG. LTD. MF0757070 387955 6, BAUCHI STREET, APAPA LAGOS.    133.0200                       63,984.38 2,960,731.23                         COLD ROLLED SHEETS N.I.B
46 PARCO ENTERPRISES (NIGERIA) LTD MF0743152 97069 ELEGANZA PLAZA (GEMINI BLOCK) 1, COMMERCIAL    133.0200                       12,355.20 2,973,086.43                         MIXED ALKYL BENZENE N.I.B
47 PARCO ENTERPRISES (NIGERIA) LTD MF0758832 97069 ELEGANZA PLAZA (GEMINI BLOCK) 1, COMMERCIAL    133.0200                         8,987.31 2,982,073.74                         DRAWING SHEETS N.I.B
48 SPECTRUM PRODUCTS LIMITED MF 0629619 RC 83719 SUITE 2, NO 11 AWOLOWO ROAD IKOYI LAGOS 133.0200   17,500.46                      2,999,574.20                         RAW MATERIAL (PACKAGING MATERIAL OF ONE LAYER ORELIANCE 
49 AFRICAN STEEL MILLS NIG LTD MF0486834 RC395473 PLOT NO 337, IKORODU IND. AREA, IKORODU LAGOS 133.0200   105,436.00                    3,105,010.20                         RAW MATERIALS FOR MANUFACTURING STANBIC 
50 AFRO ASIAN IMPEX LIMITED MF0560295 RC214966 1, COMMERCIAL ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 133.0200   61,362.01                      3,166,372.21                         FLOAT GLASS STANBIC 
51 ARS NIGERIA LIMITED MF0603847 51278 10/12 INDUSTRIAL ESTATE STREET ILUPEJU LAGOS 133.0200   13,637.00                      3,180,009.21                         BOPP ADHESIVE TAPES UBA
52 GILMOR ENGINEERING (NIGERIA) LTD MF0409206 RC329599 NO. 7 USUMA STREET, MAITAMA, ABUJA 133.0100   247,450.00                    3,427,459.21                         GENERATING SETS AND  40 FEET CONTAINER BOND
53 GILMOR ENGINEERING (NIGERIA) LTD MF0409207 RC329599 NO. 7 USUMA STREET, MAITAMA, ABUJA 133.0100   32,900.00                      3,460,359.21                         KIA CAR,  RENAULT SERVICE TRUCK AND 20 FEET CONTABOND
54 SILVERMOON NIGERIA LTD MF0623737 RC46807 12 AFRIBANK STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS 133.0100   253,146.20                    3,713,505.41                         FISHHEADS CHARTERED
55 MARBLITE NIG LTD MF-0624679 RC30562 PLOT 721, ADETOKUNBO ADEMOLA STREET VICTORIA 133.0100   180,083.62                    3,893,589.03                         100 BAGS OF  KERRYGOLD INSTANT MILK POWDER DBL



56 NEW HOME APPLIANCE INDUSTRIES (NMF-0516646 RC34806 13,FATAI ATERE  WAY MATORI LAGOS STATE 133.0100   28,327.99                      3,921,917.02                         235,NOS KNOCKED DOWN COMPONENTS OF IGNIS AIRCONDBL
57 KARESHMA INTERNATIONAL LIMITED MF0691030 RC27056 18, OBUN-EKO STREET, 2ND FLOOR FLAT1 LAGOS 133.0100   11,658.30                      3,933,575.32                         BABY DOLLS (BABY TOYS) ETB
58 GIVANAS NIGERIA LTD MF0601924 220409 11A BURMA ROAD, APAPA LAGOS 133.0100   718,410.00                    4,651,985.32                         LUNA BRAND OF MILK GUARANTY
59 GLOPEX NIG LTD MF0605994 447 11A BURMA ROAD, APAPA LAGOS 133.0100   53,750.00                      4,705,735.32                         GLORIE INSTANT POWDER MILK GUARANTY
60 POLY PRODUCT NIG. PLC MF0482959 RC 4331 PLOT C, BLOCK 10, ILUPEJU IND. SCHEME, ILUPEJU 133.0100   50,287.18                      4,756,022.50                         HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE (PLASTIC MATERIALS) INDO
61 POLY PRODUCT NIG. PLC MF0482960 RC 4331 PLOT C, BLOCK 10, ILUPEJU IND. SCHEME, ILUPEJU 133.0100   35,954.62                      4,791,977.12                         LOW DENSITY SPGR 0.94 POLYETHYLENE INDO
62 POLY PRODUCT NIG. PLC MF0482963 RC 4331 PLOT C, BLOCK 10, ILUPEJU IND. SCHEME, ILUPEJU 133.0100   66,861.61                      4,858,838.73                         HDPE POWDER (CHEMICALS FOR PLASTIC INDUSTRY) INDO
63 POLY PRODUCT NIG. PLC MF0482961 RC 4331 PLOT C, BLOCK 10, ILUPEJU IND. SCHEME, ILUPEJU 133.0100   89,459.69                      4,948,298.42                         RESIN (CHEMICALS FOR INDUSTRIES) INDO
64 POLY PRODUCT NIG. PLC MF0183821 RC 4331 PLOT C, BLOCK 10, ILUPEJU IND. SCHEME, ILUPEJU 133.0100   53,926.36                      5,002,224.78                         LINEAR LOW DENSITY POLYETHYLENE (CHEMICAL FOR PLINDO
65 Fareast Mercantile Limited MF0618382 RC1104 721, Adetokunbo Ademola Street, V/Island, Lagos 133.0100   16,229.03                      5,018,453.81                         1,950 Cans of Weikfield Baking Powder NAMBL
66 Global Ventures Nigeria Ltd MF0685489 RC21711 21, Olosa Street, Victoria Island, Lagos 133.0100   102,762.07                    5,121,215.88                         Sterilized Milk & Evaporated Fullcream Milk NAMBL
67 Midway Ventures Limited MF0696801 RC78434 31/32, Afariogun Street, Ajao Estate, Lagos 133.0100   206,388.24                    5,327,604.12                         Artificial Resins HDPB 270, HD PF150 LD BF 511 NAMBL
68 Waterford Limited MF0685424 RC78464 31/32, Asa Afariogun Street, Ajao Estate, Lagos 133.0100   183,095.68                    5,510,699.80                         Evaporated Milk 96 x 170 GMS NAMBL
69 BEAUTYFAIR LABORATORIES LTD MF0541880 20770 12, REDEMPTION CRESCENT GBAGADA LAGOS 133.0100   40,350.06                      5,551,049.86                         INDUSTRIAL PACKAGING MATERIALS NBM
70 INSIS LIMITED MF0541308 291160 3, ARE AVENUE BODIJA IBADAN 133.0100   15,130.88                      5,566,180.74                         AGRICULTURAL INSECTICIDE: ERICINE IOLS-PLANT GROWNBM
71 SARA FOODS LIMITED MF0726762 435378 184/185, HAPPY HOME AVENUE KIRIKIRI LAGOS 133.0100   67,548.61                      5,633,729.35                         BIAXIALLY-ORIENTED POLYPROPYLENE NBM
72 POLY PRODUCTS PLC MF0604329 4331 PLOT C, BLOCK 10 ILUPEJU INDUSTRIAL ESTATE LAGO 133.0100   102,038.70                    5,735,768.05                         HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE (HDPE) UBA
73 POLY PRODUCTS PLC MF0602991 4331 PLOT C, BLOCK 10 ILUPEJU INDUSTRIAL ESTATE LAGO 133.0100   81,312.61                      5,817,080.66                         LOW DENSITY POLYETHYLENE UBA
74 R.H PLASTICS LIMITED MF0676990 18254 PLOT 2 , TANKO CLOSE KADUNA 133.0100   178,800.00                    5,995,880.66                         AUTOMATIC BLOW MOULDING MACHINE UBA
75 G.C. ENWERE MOTORS MF0169116 RC250357 29 HERBERT MACAULAY STREET  EBUTE METTA LAGO 133.0000   100,000.00                    6,095,880.66                         170UNITS OF FAIRLY USED MOTOR CYCLE ACB
76 LINKSERVE LTD AA1054770 RC294128 PLOT 308 ADEOLA ODEKU VICTORIA ISLAND LAGOS 133.0000   84,950.00                      6,180,830.66                         PAYMENT FOR BANDWIDTH CHARGES ACB
77 ALPHA AUTO REFINISHES MF0620267 417754 65, AKINWUNMI STREET, ALAGOMEJI, EBUTE META, LA 133.0000   115,987.62                    6,296,818.28                          AUTO REFINISHES (DERTON HARDNER) ACCESS
78 JAWA INTERNATIONAL LIMITED MF0620153 93309 JAWA HOUSE, PLOT 6, ABIMBOLA STREET, ISOLO INDU 133.0000   41,640.00                      6,338,458.28                         PHARMACEUTICAL RAW MATERIAL (LIQUID GLUCOSE) ACCESS
79 KINGTOWN INVESTMENT LIMITED MF0725045 RC219263 BLOCK 3 SUIT 23; BLOCK 4 SUIT 25, SHOPPING COMPLE 133.0000   200,000.00                    6,538,458.28                         ELASTIC, ZIPPER, WELDING ELECTRODE, PRINTING PAPERASSURANCE
80 TADECO INDUSTRIAL ENTERPRISES (NMF0547306 RC84536 21, KOSOKO STREET, LAGOS 133.0000   79,284.00                      6,617,742.28                         WHITE MANILLA BOARD IN SHEET ASSURANCE
81 K3 PACKAGING INDUSTRIAL LIMITED MF0408003 RC498864 2 ADEWUNMI ESTATE, BEHIND FIRST BANK, OREGUN, I 133.0000   20,000.00                      6,637,742.28                         COLOUR PRINTING MACHINE BOND
82 CFAO Technologies MF 0949463 RC 455928 1, Aerodrome Road, Apapa, Lagos 133.0000   72,634.22                      6,710,376.50                         Spare Parts for Lifts Capital
83 Multipak Nig Ltd MF 0562465 RC 25894 23, Industrial Avenue, Ilupeju, Lagos 133.0000   33,100.00                      6,743,476.50                         Cavity Injection Mould, Cavity Blow Mould for PVC Dettol BoCapital
84 CHURCHGATE NIGERIA LIMITED MF0499273 RC10406 PLOT 30 AFRIBANK STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS 133.0000   4,612,500.00                 11,355,976.50                       INDIAN RICE CHARTERED
85 BOULOS ENTERPRISES LIMITED MF0315736 RC3763 PLOT 10 BLOCK D ACME ROAD, OGBA, IKEJA, LAGOS 133.0000   202,800.00                    11,558,776.50                       600 SETS OF LIFAN, MOTOCYCLES CKD COMPONENTS CHARTERED
86 CHURCHGATE NIGERIA LIMITED MF0499291 RC10406 PLOT 30 AFRIBANK STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS 133.0000   3,332,500.00                 14,891,276.50                       REFINED SUGAR CHARTERED
87 CORPORATE MEDIA LTD AA1339902 A1071458 6TH FLOOR ELEPHANT CEMENT HSE, ALAUSA, IKEJA, L 133.0000   10,000.00                      14,901,276.50                       SCHOOL FEES CHARTERED
88 MIND BUILDERS SCHOOL AA1339901 A2133066 219 LOLA HOLLOWAY STREET, OMOLE, IKEJA, LAGOS 133.0000   7,624.50                        14,908,901.00                       SCHOOL FEES CHARTERED
89 PAPERWORLD VENTURES LTD MF0187944 RC137964 190 IKORODU ROAD, PALM GROOVE, SHOMOLU, LAGOS 133.0000   23,625.00                      14,932,526.00                       WHITE PRINTING PAPER BOARD CHARTERED
90 OCEAN COMMODITIES VENTURES MF0536217 LAZ118170 42 BISHOP OLUWOLE STREET LAGOS 133.0000   11,310.70                      14,943,836.70                       CHANGE OVER SWITCHES CITIZENS
91 OCEAN COMMODITIES VENTURES MF0637119 LAZ118170 42 BISHOP OLUWOLE STREET LAGOS 133.0000   12,587.00                      14,956,423.70                       WINDOW LOUVRE FRAMES CITIZENS
92 CHINTECH ELECTRO (NIG) LTD MF-0663460 RC 382683 12 NELSON MANDELA ROAD, CALABAR, CROSS RIVER 133.0000   30,868.00                      14,987,291.70                       ELECTRICAL MATERIALS; POT INSULATOR,SPINDLE & DISDBL
93 CITIZENS CHEMICALS IND.NIG. LTD MF0797314 RC197698 25 ST JOHN'S CROSS ODOAKPU-ONITSHA, ANAMBRA S 133.0000   77,223.00                      15,064,514.70                       CAN MACHINE &SPARES DBL
94 GLOBAL ORGANICS MF 0650093 RC382078 2B, LAMIDO ROAD KANO,  KANO STATE 133.0000   24,886.00                      15,089,400.70                       HARMLESS VETERINARY MEDICINES; ALBENDAZOLE USPDBL
95 QUALITY RADIATORS LIMITED MF 0061235 RC116619 PT 75A TRANS AMADI IND. EST. P/ H , RIVERS STATE 133.0000   17,770.00                      15,107,170.70                       STRETCH BLOW MOULDING MACHINE DBL
96 SALCO LIMITED MF- 0528899 RC10980 6,REGINA OMOLARA STREET,OFF OPEBI ROAD, IKEJA, 133.0000   41,792.99                      15,148,963.69                       16,000KG L-LYSINE (ADM) ORIGIN BEING RAW MATERIALSDBL
97 ACEZ INVESTMENTS LIMITED MF0790068 RC226766 129 EHI ROAD, ABA 133.0000   58,958.00                      15,207,921.69                       719 BAGS OF FISH HEADS/WASTE ECO
98 AKINGBESOTE KAYODE AA1114804 A1514096 AP BENIN/OWO ROAD, AKURE, ONDO STATE 133.0000   6,958.00                        15,214,879.69                       SCHOOL FEES ECO
99 AKINGBESOTE KAYODE AA1114803 A1514096 AP BENIN/OWO ROAD, AKURE, ONDO STATE 133.0000   3,096.80                        15,217,976.49                       ACCOMMODATION DEPOSIT ECO

100 GREGIL INTERNATIONAL LIMITED MF0790067 RC152057 91 CLIFFORD ROAD, ABA 133.0000   331,500.00                    15,549,476.49                       3900 BAGS OF DRIED STOCKFISH HEADS ECO
101 MULTI-LINKS TELECOMMUNICATION L BA081/2003000 RC239630 231 ADEOLA ODEKU STREET, V/ISLAND, LAGOS 133.0000   7,537,094.56                 23,086,571.05                       TELECOMMUNICATIONS EQUIPMENT: APPARATUS FOR RAECO
102 OSADEBE HENRY CHUKWUDI AA1006595 A2520418 30 AKINBAIYE STREET, ISOLO, LAGOS 133.0000   15,288.00                      23,101,859.05                       SCHOOL FEES ECO
103 OSADEBE HENRY CHUKWUDI AA1006596 A2520418 30 AKINBAIYE STREET, ISOLO, LAGOS 133.0000   392.00                           23,102,251.05                       ACCOMMODATION DEPOSIT ECO
104 SIMBABE BALLOONS & ACCESSORIESAA1391459 RC372372 164 OGUNLANA DRIVE, SURULERE, LAGOS 133.0000   19,500.00                      23,121,751.05                       SCHOOL FEES ECO
105 CWAY NIGERIA DRINKING WATER MF0659380 372774 NO. 1, ABEBE VILLAGE ROAD, OFF ERIC MOORE ROAD, 133.0000   57,241.00                      23,178,992.05                       PREFORM BOTTLE, ICE TEA, PEACH & APPLE CONCENTRAEQUITY
106 KARESHMA INTERNATIONAL LIMITED MF0080407 RC27056 18, OBUN-EKO STREET, 2ND FLOOR FLAT1 LAGOS 133.0000   32,442.12                      23,211,434.17                       MATHEMATICAL SETS ETB
107 SATKARTAR INDUSTRIES NIGERIA LIMMF0691001 RC457239 59, TAPA STREET, IJESHATEDO SURULERE LAGOS 133.0000   30,049.70                      23,241,483.87                       VACUUM FLASKS ETB
108 WYTAK PRESS LIMITED MF0691572 RC52424 PLOT 1 BLK F OLUYOLE EST. IBADAN 133.0000   126,425.00                    23,367,908.87                       PRINTING PAPER ETB
109 EMZOR PHARMACEUTICALS IND LTD MF0706420 61894 PLOT 3C,BLOCK A, ASWANI MARKET ROAD ISOLO LAG 133.0000   19,950.00                      23,387,858.87                       AMPICILIN TRIHYDRATE POWDER FBN
110 EMZOR PHARMACEUTICALS IND LTD MF0706422 61894 PLOT 3C,BLOCK A, ASWANI MARKET ROAD ISOLO LAG 133.0000   246,641.06                    23,634,499.93                       FLUID BED DRYER - PHARMACEUTICAL MACHINERY FBN
111 EMZOR PHARMACEUTICALS IND LTD MF0706423 61894 PLOT 3C,BLOCK A, ASWANI MARKET ROAD ISOLO LAG 133.0000   342,673.60                    23,977,173.53                       STAINLESS STEEL CHAMBER WITH BASIC CONTROL SYSTFBN
112 INTERLAND NIC.AUTO PARTS LTD. MF0179885 77209 ZONE D,BLK 5,SHOP 19/24 ASPAMDA TRADEFAIR COMP 133.0000   6,898.40                        23,984,071.93                       RUG MAT , TINTED FILM , BODY CHROME - SPARE PARTS FFBN
113 INTERLAND NIC.AUTO PARTS LTD. MF0179884 77209 ZONE D,BLK 5,SHOP 19/24 ASPAMDA TRADEFAIR COMP 133.0000   27,678.08                      24,011,750.01                       DOUBLE WIPER, BRAKE PAD, AUTO JACK - SPARE PARTSFBN
114 INTERLAND NIC.AUTO PARTS LTD. MF0179882 77209 ZONE D,BLK 5,SHOP 19/24 ASPAMDA TRADEFAIR COMP 133.0000   14,282.00                      24,026,032.01                       SIDE MIRROR , ROOF CARRIER ,  - SPARE PARTS FOR COMFBN
115 INTERLAND NIC.AUTO PARTS LTD. MF0179886 77209 ZONE D,BLK 5,SHOP 19/24 ASPAMDA TRADEFAIR COMP 133.0000   22,048.58                      24,048,080.59                       FOG LAMP, GLUE, - SPARE PARTS FOR COMMERCIAL VEHFBN
116 NASAF DEVELOPMENT CO.LTD. MF0522603 17471 1,MOBOLAJI BANK ANTHONY WAY,IKEJA , LAGOS 133.0000   22,097.50                      24,070,178.09                       GREAT FOIL AND ALUM FOIL FBN
117 F.A ONWUACHU ENTERPRISES LIMITE MF 0662234 66677 21 MODEBE AVENUE, ONITSHA, ANAMBRA STATE 133.0000   21,000.00                      24,091,178.09                       AMPOULES BOTTLE FBNMB
118 BELLVIEW AIRLINES LIMITED AA1365473 RC 172806      BELLVIEW AIRLINES LIMITED 31/37 TOYIN STREET IKEJ 133.0000   100,000.00                    24,191,178.09                       Payment for lease rental on B737-200A MSN 21599 for the m FCMB
119 DAN-MUSA GAMBO MUSA AA 1076843 AO 955689 23 AWOLOWO ROAD, IKOYI LAGOS 133.0000   2,000.00                        24,193,178.09                       PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE FSB
120 KEN CARGO NIGERIA LIMITED AA 1271171 RC 417365 NAHCO BUILDING MURTALA MOHAMMED INTL AIRPORT 133.0000   20,762.49                      24,213,940.58                       FREIGHT RECEIVED ON BEHALF OF HEAD OFFICE FSB
121 RABI MOHAMMED AO 844437 AA 1076844 23 AWOLOWO ROAD, IKOYI LAGOS 133.0000   2,000.00                        24,215,940.58                       PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE FSB
122 SA'ID ABDULLAHI LAWAN AA 1076842 A 2110017 23 AWOLOWO ROAD, IKOYI LAGOS 133.0000   2,000.00                        24,217,940.58                       PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE FSB



123 EZTO MARINE ENTERPRISES MF0949202 BN LAZ 146309 1 COMMERCIAL ROAD, ELEGANZA PLAZA APAPA, LAGO 133.0000   29,500.00                      24,247,440.58                       2 PNEUMATIC FLOATING FENDERS- 3.3 X 6.5 METRES GUARANTY
124 EZTO MARINE ENTERPRISES MF0949201 BN LAZ 146309 1 COMMERCIAL ROAD, ELEGANZA PLAZA APAPA, LAGO 133.0000   27,500.00                      24,274,940.58                       2 YOKOHAMA  PNEUMATIC FLOATING FENDERS GUARANTY
125 SAPONARIA INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0601932 435829 122-132 OSHODI /APAPA EXPRESSWAY, LAGOS 133.0000   70,175.00                      24,345,115.58                       INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIALS-BLEACHED TOPYT TALLOWGUARANTY
126 SOKOA CHAIR CENTRE LTD MF0689844 512241 HOUSE OF HIS GLORY, BLOCK 94, PLOT 18 LEKKI EPE E 133.0000   26,709.59                      24,371,825.17                       COMPENENTS FOR OFFICE SEATINGS & RACKS GUARANTY
127 COSCHARIS MOTORS MF 0205867 RC 56536 1 - 7 COSCHARIS STREET KIRIKIRI IND. ESTATE APAPA 133.0000   1,000,000.00                 25,371,825.17                       VARIOUS ABRO PRODUCTS - FIRE EXTINGUISHER, BODY FGUARDIAN
128 FINIX NIGERIA LIMITED MF0640956 RC 146613 3, ADENEKAN SALAKO CLOSE, OGBA, IKEJA 133.0000   31,310.40                      25,403,135.57                       INDUSTRIAL AUTOMOBILE TYRES (BEAUTRAK BRAND TYRINDO
129 INTEGRATED RUBBER PRODUCTS MF0482995 RC 65033 17B, MCEWEN STREET, SABO, YABA 133.0000   16,777.00                      25,419,912.57                       CARBONLESS PAPERS FOR BANK STATEMENT PRODUCT INDO
130 PRIMA INDUSTRIAL LIMITED MF0674934 RC 215875 12, AKINWANDE STREET, ALABA COKER, S/L 133.0000   198.90                           25,420,111.47                       POLYPRO PYLENE  (PLASTIC RAW MATERIAL) INDO
131 MC PLASTIC LTD MF0674402 240735 52 FAGGE TAKUDU KANTIN KWARI, KANO 133.0000   9,750.00                        25,429,861.47                       MOULDS AND ACCESSORIES FOR PLASTIC INJECTION INTERCITY
132 ROE LIMITED MF0674068 100594 AMAZING GRACE PLAZA, 2E-4E LIGALI AYORINDE STRE 133.0000   249,855.03                    25,679,716.50                       COMPUTER EQUIPMENT INTERCITY
133 CHANDSUN IMPORT AND EXPORT NIG MF0652604 496246 2 ILUPEJU BYE PASS(HENRY STEPHEN COMPOUND) ILU 133.0000   24,000.00                      25,703,716.50                       1-5520 TALC RAW MATERIAL FOR PAPER INDUSTRY INTERCON
134 ESTENDO POWER PRODUCT CO LIMIT MF0680971 254170 300 WHAFR ROAD APAPA LAGOS 133.0000   17,956.40                      25,721,672.90                       GASOLINE GENERATING SET INTERCON
135 ESTENDO POWER PRODUCT CO LIMIT MF0680970 254170 300 WHAFR ROAD APAPA LAGOS 133.0000   7,680.00                        25,729,352.90                       66 PCS OF GENERATOR INTERCON
136 INYAMA EKWUTOSI EZINM AA1088867 A1009028 26 HAILE SELASSIE STREET ASOKORO ABUJA 133.0000   4,100.00                        25,733,452.90                       SCHOOL FEES INTERCON
137 NIGERIAN  CARTON & PACKAGING MAMF0624970 12108 23 INDUSTRIAL AVENUE ILUPEJU LAGOS 133.0000   1,236.24                        25,734,689.14                       INDUSRIAL RAW MATERIAL KRAFT LINNER BOARD INTERCON
138 RIMA MINING COMPANY NIGERIA LIMITMF0428788 409836 15 NAGOGO ROAD KADUNA 133.0000   1,525,000.00                 27,259,689.14                       12500 MT OF BAGGED NPK FERTILIZER (15.15.15) INTERCON.
139 ERUSMOORE INTL LTD MF0102511 RC439031 14 BAYODE OLUWOLE STREET IKEJA LAGOS 133.0000   90,000.00                      27,349,689.14                       USED HONDA ,YAMAHA AND SUZUKI  MOTORCYCLES LIBERTY
140 BEL PAPYRUS LIMITED MF0208729 87929 PLOT 6, KUDIRAT ABIOLA WAY, OREGUN ROAD,    133.0000                       35,168.21 27,384,857.36                       BAILING PRESS MODEL HSM HL1615 N.I.B
141 BEL PAPYRUS LIMITED MF0208708 87929 PLOT 6, KUDIRAT ABIOLA WAY, OREGUN ROAD,    133.0000                       26,993.35 27,411,850.71                       CIRCULAR BLADES N.I.B
142 BEL PAPYRUS LIMITED MF0208715 87929 PLOT 6, KUDIRAT ABIOLA WAY, OREGUN ROAD,    133.0000                     164,299.08 27,576,149.79                       BLEACHED BISULPHITE SOFTWOO LONG FIBRE N.I.B
143 H.D.F. & SONS LIMITED MF0194140 206111 24, UNITY ROAD, KANO    133.0000                         8,400.00 27,584,549.79                       2, 4-D AMINE 720 SALT (WEEDAMINE) N.I.B
144 H.D.F. & SONS LIMITED MF0194145 206111 24, UNITY ROAD, KANO    133.0000                         4,064.00 27,588,613.79                       GLYCEROL MONOSTEARATE N.I.B
145 H.D.F. & SONS LIMITED MF0194143 206111 24, UNITY ROAD, KANO    133.0000                         6,660.00 27,595,273.79                       BUTACHLOR 50 EC (BUTACLEAR) N.I.B
146 H.D.F. & SONS LIMITED MF0194138 206111 24, UNITY ROAD, KANO    133.0000                         2,553.00 27,597,826.79                       ATRAZINE 80 WP (HERBAZINE) N.I.B
147 NESTLE' NIGERIA PLC MF0606202 6540 22-24, INDUSTRIAL AVENUE, ILUPEJU IKEJA LAGOS.    133.0000                     131,080.98 27,728,907.77                       NESCAFE 10*120*2G N.I.B
148 NORGEM (NIG) LIMITED MF0197583 27683 23, OLATUNDE AYOOLA AVENUE, ANTHONY , LAGOS.    133.0000                       41,387.50 27,770,295.27                       20.7 MT OF ALIMET (LIQUID METHIONINE HYDROXYL N.I.B
149 Maersk Nigeria Limited AA1205007 RC108069 Plot 121, Louis Solomon Close, V/Island, Lagos 133.0000   524,459.31                    28,294,754.58                       Year 2002 & Year 2003  Technical Fee NAMBL
150 Maersk Nigeria Limited AA1205025 RC108069 Plot 121, Louis Solomon Close, V/Island, Lagos 133.0000   2,072,096.40                 30,366,850.98                       Year 2003 Final Dividend & Year 2004 Interim Dividend NAMBL
151 ANTLANTIC ENG. $ CONSTR. CO LTD MF0498535 251586 59 OREGUN ROAD OREGUN,IKEJA LAGOS 133.0000   214,232.50                    30,581,083.48                       NEPA TRANSFORMERS PLATINUM 
152 ET NIGERIA LIMITED MF0554694 402530 23 TONY ANEGBODE STREET VICTORIA ISLAND LAGOS 133.0000   22,800.00                      30,603,883.48                       NEW WORKSHOP TOOLS AND EQUIPMENTS PLATINUM 
153 KINGSMAT AGRO ALLIED CO LTD MF0797741 136005 30 BABS ANIMASHAUN STREET SURULERE LAGOS 133.0000   32,780.00                      30,636,663.48                       HIGH PRESSURE COMPRESSORS AND BLOW DRYING MACPLATINUM 
154 RAPIDDAC CONSORTIUM LTD MF0655577 502424 20 OYEKAN ROAD APAPA LAGOS 133.0000   21,100.00                      30,657,763.48                       FLOOR TILES AND TORCH LIGHTS PLATINUM 
155 VICKY INVESTMENTS LTD MF0498837 98354 23/26 NNAMDI AZIKIWE STREET LAGOS 133.0000   25,580.80                      30,683,344.28                       UNGLAZED CERAMIC TILES AND FLUSHING CISTERNS PLATINUM 
156 CHURCHGATE NIG. LTD MF 0546769 10406 PLT PC 30 AFRIBANK ST.V/ISLAND, LAGOS 133.0000   51,305.00                      30,734,649.28                       INDUSTRIAL HEAT EXCHANGERS REGENT 
157 EXQUISITE INDUSTRIES (NIG) LTD MF 0112067 RC 56611 19 MILVERTON AVENUE ABA ABIA STATE 133.00 49,400.00                      30,784,049.28                       DRIED FISH HEAD RELIANCE 
158 AFRICAN TEXTILE MANUFACTURES MF0664542 RC32300 NO 52, FAGGE TA KUDU, KANO 133.0000   267,300.00                    31,051,349.28                       GREY BAFT FOR TEXTILE INDUSTRY STANBIC 
159 COMPUTER WAREHOUSE LIMITED MF0547997 RC175641 13A, A J MARINHO DRIVE, VICTORIA ISLAND ANNEX 133.0000   637,281.00                    31,688,630.28                       TELECOMMUNICATION EQUIPMENTS PARTS AND RACKS STANBIC 
160 COMPUTER WAREHOUSE LIMITED MF0547996 RC175641 13A, A J MARINHO DRIVE, VICTORIA ISLAND ANNEX 133.0000   53,856.00                      31,742,486.28                       ANDREW 1.8M C-BAND ANTENNA STANBIC 
161 COMPUTER WAREHOUSE LIMITED MF0176817 RC175641 13A, A J MARINHO DRIVE, VICTORIA ISLAND ANNEX 133.0000   88,660.00                      31,831,146.28                       COMPUTER OPTIPLEX,DELL,SMALL DESKTOP STANBIC 
162 LUCKY FIBRES NIGERIA LIMITED MF0560190 RC87644 KM 5, ITOKIN ROAD, IKORODU LAGOS 133.0000   30,181.92                      31,861,328.20                       SECONDARY CARPET BACKING STANBIC 
163 DOMINIC OBIAJULU AA1086020 A0406200 3RD AVENUE, K CLOSE, HOUSE 20, FESTAC TOWN, LAG 133.0000   10,000.00                      31,871,328.20                       PAYMENT OF TUTION FEES STB
164 J AND E INTEGRATED MACHINERY LIMMF0504985 RC129418 55, WESTERN AVENUE, LAGOS 133.0000   118,492.00                    31,989,820.20                       PAYMENT FOR MOTORCYCLE SPARE PARTS AND ACCESSSTB
165 KINGSDEY FAVOUR VENTURES MF0769231 LAZ 150709 1, BALOGUN STREET, ANIFOWOSE, IKEJA, LAGOS 133.0000   23,960.00                      32,013,780.20                       PAYMENT FOR 20 BY 30CM AND 40 BY 40CM CERAMIC TILESTB
166 LINDA MANFACTURING COMPANY LIMMF0769766 RC319523 12/16 AKINWUNMI STREET, PAPA AJAO, MUSHIN, LAGO 133.0000   113,904.00                    32,127,684.20                       PAYMENT FOR FIBER SYNTHETIC TOW STB
167 ODUME NGOZICHUKWUSOMUSO A. AA0062945 A2683788 1, ODUME CRESCENT, ACHALLA-IBUSA, DELTA STATE 133.0000   12,000.00                      32,139,684.20                       PAYMENT OF TUTION FEES STB
168 ODUME OBIANUJU WHITNEY AA0062944 A2683789 1, ODUME CRESCENT, ACHALLA-IBUSA, DELTA STATE 133.0000   12,000.00                      32,151,684.20                       PAYMENT OF TUTION FEES STB
169 CONSUMER ELECTRONICS LTD. MF0578147 458790 OSHOPEY PLAZA, 1789, ALLEN AVENUE, IKEJA 133.0000   20,000.00                      32,171,684.20                       COMPUTER HARDWARE (USED) STD. CHART.
170 DN MEYER PLC MF0792341 2188 PLOT 34, OREGUN INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, ALAUSA IKEJA 133.0000   125,100.00                    32,296,784.20                       IMPORTATION OF RAW MATERIALS (60000KG OF TITANIUMSTD. CHART.
171 NIGERIAN SYNTHETIC FABRICS LIMITEMF0578225 4447 PLOT B, BLOCK 1, ILUPEJU INDUSTRIAL ESTATE 133.0000   155,409.66                    32,452,193.86                       IMPORTATION OF GENERATORS STD. CHART.
172 CRAIG ROLI STELLA AA1109057 A1958176 37 ADENIJI JONES ST. IKEJA LAGOS 133.0000   11,662.00                      32,463,855.86                       SCHOOL FEES IFO  THE  UNIVERSITY OF BUCKINGHAM, UKSTD. CHRTD.
173 ACA LIMITED MF0525285 336842 17, WAZIRI IBRAHIM CRESCENT, VICTORIA ISLAND LAG 133.0000   76,500.00                      32,540,355.86                       MENTHOL CRYSTALS UBA
174 JAWA INTERNATIONAL LIMITED MF0674878 93309 JAWA HOUSE, PLOT 6, ABIMBOLA STREET, ISOLO INDU 133.0000   10,800.00                      32,551,155.86                       DRY ALU. HYDROXIDE GEL BP 02, MAGNESIUM HYDROXIDUBA
175 TRACTOR AND EQUIPMENT NIGERIA LMF0609964 241553 1, BILLINGSWAY, OREGUN LAGOS 133.0000   240,132.87                    32,791,288.73                       CATERPILLAR SPARE PARTS UBA
176 TRACTOR AND EQUIPMENT NIGERIA LMF0736268 241553 1, BILLINGSWAY, OREGUN LAGOS 133.0000   38,103.38                      32,829,392.11                       ONE NEW CARTERPILLAR FORKLIFT MODEL DP50K UBA
177 TRACTOR AND EQUIPMENT NIGERIA LMF0736272 241553 1, BILLINGSWAY, OREGUN LAGOS 133.0000   32,226.46                      32,861,618.57                       ONE NEW CARTERPILLAR FORKLIFT MODEL DP20NT UBA
178 NIGERIAN PHARMACEUTICAL PROMOTMF0233115 21975 1 ALABI OLADIPO APOESO STREET EJIGBO-ISOLO LAG 133.0000   12,975.00                      32,874,593.57                       INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIALS (180,600 X 25 KG BAGS OF ZUTB
179 CHEMAGRO COMPANY LIMITED MF 0647794 82987 1,OBASA ROAD,IKEJA,LAGOS 133.0000   36,685.92                      32,911,279.49                       1UNIT OF 99-DESC-RI SPRAYING VALVES WEMA
180 CHEMAGRO COMPANY LIMITED MF 0647795 82987 1,OBASA ROAD,IKEJA,LAGOS 133.0000   29,500.00                      32,940,779.49                       1UNIT OF VP 60 TUBE FILLING MACHINES WEMA
181 CHEMAGRO COMPANY LIMITED MF 0216950 82987 1,OBASA ROAD,IKEJA,LAGOS 133.0000   49,207.00                      32,989,986.49                       111.6MTS OF BENEGAS PROPERLLANT GAS WEMA
182 MRS ASHIRU ABIKE AA 0971342 A2659279 6,ADENEYE STR. OFF FAKOYA STREET IJEBU ODE 133.0000   4,877.50                        32,994,863.99                       PAYMENT FOR SCHOOL FEES WEMA
183 WAPCO PLC MF 0675266 1858 ELEPHANT CEMENT HOUSE IKEJA LAGOS 133.0000   218,524.80                    33,213,388.79                       2,550MTS OF PORLAND CEMENT HIGH RESISTANCE IN  BUWEMA
184 AMEX BROWN LIMITED MF 0794331 223246 114,BROAD STREET MARINA LAGOS 133.0000   1,848.91                        33,215,237.70                       FRUIT JUICE CONCENTRATE- TETRA PACK ASEPTIC PACKZENITH
185 AROMA CHEMICALS LIMITED MF 0100421 1250 13 SHOPEJU STREET,OSHODI LAGOS 133.0000   50,000.00                      33,265,237.70                       INDUSTRIAL CHEMICAL- MIXTURES OF ESSENIAL OILS ZENITH
186 BASCO NIGERIA LIMITED MF0642159 247330 END OF LAGOS EXPRESS WAY,OYO ROAD, OPPOSITE O 133.0000   1,137,600.00                 34,402,837.70                       NEW JINCHENG MOTORCYCLE IN CKD CONDITION MODELZENITH
187 BUREAUFAX TECHNOLOGIES LTD MF0944962 1106454 191, HERBERT MACAULAY ST ADEKUNLE YABA LAGOS 133.0000   7,477.03                        34,410,314.73                       COMMUNICATION EQUIPMENT- EFT 30 POS TERMINALS ZENITH
188 ITALIAN GRANITE & MARBLE CO. LTD. MF0696842 175300 229, APAPA ROAD IJORA LAGOS 133.0000   37,867.48                      34,448,182.21                       COTTON TILES IN ASSORTED SIZES & THICKNESS ZENITH
189 KGM INDUSTRIES NIGERIA LTD . MF0637167 118795 CHESEBROUGH WAY , BLOCK A, PLOT 6 ISOLO. SCHEM 133.0000   82,870.58                      34,531,052.79                       RAW MATERIAL- LLDPE FOR PLASTIC MANUFACTURING ZENITH



190 KGM INDUSTRIES NIGERIA LTD . MF0637170 118795 CHESEBROUGH WAY , BLOCK A, PLOT 6 ISOLO. SCHEM 133.0000   91,693.55                      34,622,746.34                       PP HOMOPOLYMER - CHEMICAL RAW MATERIAL ZENITH
191 KGM INDUSTRIES NIGERIA LTD . MF0637164 118795 CHESEBROUGH WAY , BLOCK A, PLOT 6 ISOLO. SCHEM 133.0000   142,800.00                    34,765,546.34                       PLASTIC RAW MATERIAL- POLYPROPYLENE ZENITH
192 LINDA MANUFACTURING CO. LTD, MF0765860 319523 12/16 AKINWUMI STREET PAPA-AJAO MUSHIN LAGOS 133.0000   61,482.00                      34,827,028.34                       RAW MATERIAL- FIBRE SYNTHETIC TOW. ZENITH
193 LUCKY FIBRES NIG. LTD . MF0765462 87644 56 AWOLOWO ROAD,IKOYI,LAGOS. 133.0000   34,052.64                      34,861,080.98                       PRIMARY CARPET BACKING ZENITH
194 LUCKY FIBRES NIG. LTD . MF0765461 87644 56 AWOLOWO ROAD,IKOYI,LAGOS. 133.0000   48,648.00                      34,909,728.98                       RAW MATEWRIAL- LATEX ZENITH
195 MATEF LIMITED MF 0451615 8538 103 IBADAN STREET (EAST) EBUTE METTA LAGOS 133.0000   14,239.44                      34,923,968.42                       GRANITE POLISHED SLABS ZENITH
196 MIDWAY VENTURES LTD MF 0707945 78434 21 OLOSA STREET,VICTORIA ISLAND LAGOS. 133.0000   34,845.94                      34,958,814.36                       MOBIL 1018EB ZENITH
197 MIDWAY VENTURES LTD MF 0696610 78434  21 OLOSA STREET,VICTORIA ISLAND LAGOS. 133.0000   39,539.39                      34,998,353.75                       RAW MATERIAL- ARTIFICIAL RESIN - M1600 & H1600 ZENITH
198 MIDWAY VENTURES LTD MF 0707915 78434 21 OLOSA STREET,VICTORIA ISLAND LAGOS. 133.0000   96,698.40                      35,095,052.15                       CHEMICAL RAW MATERIAL- ARTIFICIAL RESIN - HD 2500 ZENITH
199 MULTICHOICE NIG. LTD AA0757300 234847 1379 TIAMIYU SAVAGE STREET,VICTORIA ISLAND,LAGO 133.0000   1,584,044.00                 36,679,096.15                       PROGRAMMING CHARGES FOR MONTH OF OCTOBER 2004ZENITH
200 RIVERS VEGETABLE OIL CO. LTD . MF0690388 11306 80 TRANS AMADI PORT HARCOURT RIVERS STATE 133.0000   58,650.00                      36,737,746.15                       CHEMICAL RAW MATERIAL- 300 MT SODIUM SULPHATE ZENITH
201 ROTIC WINNERS LTD MF0637775 244015 21B ISSA WILLIAMS STREET MARINA LAGOS 133.0000   76,046.47                      36,813,792.62                       BOLTS & NUTS ZENITH
202 S. I. L. CHEMICALS LTD MF0642293 463012 3 BLIND CENTRE STREET,CAPPA OSHODI LAGOS. 133.0000   97,787.54                      36,911,580.16                       CHEMICAL RAW MATERIAL- SILICATE ZENITH
203 SEYDEL INDUSTRIES LIMITED . MF0695834 168326 3,BLIND CENTRE STREET,CAPPA, OSHODI,LAGOS. 133.0000   31,855.07                      36,943,435.23                       INDUSTRIAL CHEMICAL- MDI/POLYOL ZENITH
204 SOSACO NIGERIA LIMITED MF0643323 347146 86A ALLEN AVENUE IKEJA LAGOS 133.0000   68,055.25                      37,011,490.48                       GROCERIES- MAYONNAISE ZENITH
205 SOSACO NIGERIA LIMITED MF0643326 347146 86A ALLEN AVENUE IKEJA LAGOS 133.0000   100,000.00                    37,111,490.48                       EVAPORATED MILK ZENITH
206 SOSAPLAST NIGERIA LTD . MF 0632233 147143 PLOT 1 BLOCK C FATAI ATERE WAY MATORI, MUSHIN L 133.0000   183,150.00                    37,294,640.48                       CHEMICAL RAW MATERIAL- ETHYLENE VINYL ACETATE C ZENITH
207 STARPOINT COMMODITIES LTD, MF0656000 225480 25, FATAI ATERE WAY,MATORI LAGOS 133.0000   61,500.00                      37,356,140.48                       RAW MATERIAL -PRINTING PAPER FOR EXERCISE BOOKS ZENITH
208 VICTORINA CO. LTD MF0940041 267415 PLOT 25, BLOCK M ISOLO INDUSTRIAL SCHEME OSHOD 133.0000   66,765.00                      37,422,905.48                       ONE USED CATERPILLAR D 6HLGP AND SPARE PARTS FOZENITH
209 VIRAMSUN NIGERIA LIMITED . MF 0642428 25980 SUN GROUP COMPOUND, PLOT NO, 4C, BLOCK H ISOLO 133.0000   102,806.01                    37,525,711.49                       AUTOMOBILE TYRES ZENITH
210 Sonnex Packaging MF 0624921 RC 380220 KM 16, Ikorodu Road, Behind Phillips Ojota, Lagos 132.9900   89,461.60                      37,615,173.09                       Complete Generator Capital
211 Sonnex Packaging MF 0559434 RC 380220 KM 16, Ikorodu Road, Behind Phillips Ojota, Lagos 132.9900   113,167.44                    37,728,340.53                       HDPE FILM (Artificial Resins) Capital
212 Sonnex Packaging MF 0559446 RC 380220 KM 16, Ikorodu Road, Behind Phillips Ojota, Lagos 132.9900   3,950.00                        37,732,290.53                       Spares For Bag Making Machines Spares( Linear PerforationCapital
213 Sonnex Packaging MF 0497465 RC 380220 KM 16, Ikorodu Road, Behind Phillips Ojota, Lagos 132.9900   3,700.00                        37,735,990.53                       Spares For Injection Machine Voltage Stabiliser Capital
214 STAR CHIMIE LTD MF0689133 95110 36 MORISON CRESCENT, OREGUN IND ESTATE, OREGU 132.9900   120,815.10                    37,856,805.63                       PRM- BIAXILLY ORIENTED POLY PROPELENE GUARANTY
215 ALLIED COMPUTERS LIMITED MF0824031 185032 227 IKORODU ROAD, LAGOS 132.9900   227,342.86                    38,084,148.49                       COMPUTER MONITOR - HP FLAT PANEL MONITOR ZENITH
216 G.M.O AND COMPANY LIMITED MF0408686 RC5328 1, ABIMBOLA SHODIPE STREET, WESTERN AVENUE, SU 132.9800   35,535.00                      38,119,683.49                       BICYCLE SPARE PARTS BOND
217 BUDDAN INDUSTRIES LTD MF0731455 RC468285 42 ADELABU STREET, SURULERE, LAGOS 132.9800   40,111.76                      38,159,795.25                       ENAMEL WARE CHARTERED
218 EMI SYSTEMS MF-0793823 RC248986 4A,LAWRENCE STREET IKOYI, LAGOS STATE 132.9800   33,310.00                      38,193,105.25                       PANEL DOOR COMPLETE 403 PCS DBL
219 FINE CHEMICALS NIG. LTD MF0690544 RC31570 No. 22 MUSA YARADUA STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAG 132.9800   83,200.00                      38,276,305.25                       40MTx25kg BAGS OF TITANIUM DIOXIDE KRONOS 2190 DBL
220 G.M.O AND COMPANY LTD MF0686930 5328 1 ABIMBOLA SHODIPE STREET, WESTERN AVENUE, SU 132.9800   49,000.00                      38,325,305.25                       BICYCLE SPARE PARTS GUARANTY
221 INTERNATIONAL PLASTICS NIGERIA LTMF0727645 RC 6551 PLOT 4C IJORA CAUSEWAY IJORA LAGOS 132.9800   97,304.64                      38,422,609.89                       POLYPROPYLENE HABIB
222 JOHNNY IND. LTD. MF0565618 RC 15238 430, IKORODU ROAD, OJOTA, LAGOS 132.9800   75,660.90                      38,498,270.79                       HOMOPOLYMER (PLASTIC RAW MATERIALS) INDO
223 MAPLE PLASTIC INDS NIG. LTD MF0541545 194717 PLOT 26, IZE IYAMU STREET OREGUN LAGOS 132.9800   150,640.00                    38,648,910.79                       ARTIFICIAL RESIN: RAW MATERIAL FOR PLASTIC INDUSTRNBM
224 TADECO INDUSTRIAL ENT. NIG LTD MF0497826 RC 84536 21 KOSOKO STREET LAGOS 132.9700   11,399.40                      38,660,310.19                        WHITE PRINTING PAPER BOARD IN SHEETS ACB
225 OLYMPIC ENTERPRISES NIGERIA LIMITMF0543721 57706 4, DABARA STREET, OLOWOGBOWO, LAGOS, NIGERIA. 132.9700   102,300.00                    38,762,610.19                       82.50 MT ARTIFICIAL RESINS - PP RAFFIA. EQUITY
226 OLYMPIC ENTERPRISES NIGERIA LIMITMF0543720 57706 4, DABARA STREET, OLOWOGBOWO, LAGOS, NIGERIA. 132.9700   122,760.00                    38,885,370.19                       99,000 MT POLYPROPYLENE HOMOPOLYMER INJECTION. EQUITY
227 RECKITT BENCKISER NIGERIA MF0488756 3159 12, MONTGOMERY ROAD, YABA LAGOS.    132.9700                     291,660.90 39,177,031.09                       12456 CARTONS OF DETTOL ANTISEPTIC LIQUID N.I.B
228 PHARCHEM INDUSTRIES LIMITED . MF0764939 5612 PLOT J INDUSTRIAL STREET ILUPEJU. LAGOS 132.9700   39,000.00                      39,216,031.09                       97.5MT OF CORN STARCH ZENITH
229 G N IHEAKU & CO LIMITED MF0758418 RC37325 24 OLD MARKET ROAD, ONITSHA 132.9600   153,920.00                    39,369,951.09                       STOCK FISH CHARTERED
230 CROWNSTAR COMMERCIAL INVESTMEMF0703559 RC81823 13, EREKO STREET, IDUMOTA, LAGOS STATE 132.9600   35,938.80                      39,405,889.89                       OVEN TOASTERS DBL
231 LEOCOOL INDUSTRY LIMITED MF 0701776 RC414280 PLOT K  KOPEK ROAD, OFF FATAI ATERE WAY, MATOR 132.9600   314,422.49                    39,720,312.38                       270 METRIC TONS HDPE BLOW PRIME VIRGIN MATERIAL INDBL
232 PAPILON INDUSTRY LIMITED MF 0701777 RC22435 PLOT K  KOPEK ROAD, OFF FATAI ATERE WAY, MATOR 132.9600   97,731.93                      39,818,044.31                       82.50 METRIC TONS PP INJECTION  PRIME VIRGIN MATERIADBL
233 SADHWANIS NIGERIA LIMITED MF0703700 RC7048 13, EREKO STREET, IDUMOTA, LAGOS STATE 132.9600   38,986.00                      39,857,030.31                       POLY PROPYLENE-FILM GRADE H4540 DBL
234 SADHWANIS NIGERIA LIMITED MF0703572 RC7048 13, EREKO STREET, IDUMOTA, LAGOS STATE 132.9600   43,776.00                      39,900,806.31                       HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE GRADE PF-150 DBL
235 VISTA INTERNATIONAL LTD MF0703880 RC208914 PLOT 44, JIMOH ODUTOLA STREET, SURULERE, LAGOS 132.9600   46,318.66                      39,947,124.97                       VARIOUS RAW MATERIALS FOR PRINTING INDUSTRY DBL
236 AVON CROWN CAPS & CONTAINERS PMF0690542 22940 22A SAPARA WILLIAMS STREET V.I. ISLAND LAGOS 132.9600   714,000.00                    40,661,124.97                       INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL - COATED TINPLATE FBN
237 G.N IHEAKU & CO LTD MF 0662244 37325 24 OLD MARKET ROAD, ONITSHA, ANAMBRA STATE 132.9600   299,655.00                    40,960,779.97                       880 BALES NORWEGIAN STOCKFISH FBNMB
238 AVON CROWNCAPS & CONTAINERS MF0690535 22940 22 MUSA YAR'ADUA STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND LAGOS 132.9600   570,000.00                    41,530,779.97                       INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL - COATED TIN PLATES GUARANTY
239 CORPORATE OIL & GAS LTD MF0499495 213617 27/29 ADEYEMO ALAKIJA STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, L 132.9600   154,684.20                    41,685,464.17                       4,300PCS BRANDNEW TYRES(315/80 R22.5 HSR)  AS PER PGUARANTY
240 CORPORATE OIL & GAS LTD MF0689843 213617 27/29 ADEYEMO ALAKIJA STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, L 132.9600   225,000.00                    41,910,464.17                       FLOOR TILES, WALL TILES AND BULBS AS PER PROFORMGUARANTY
241 CORPORATE OIL & GAS LTD MF0686297 231617 27/29 ADEYEMO ALAKIJA STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, L 132.9600   440,488.42                    42,350,952.59                       F.G WILSON GENERATING SETS GUARANTY
242 JOHN HOLT PLC MF0696725 2662 3/4 ADEWUMI INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, OREGUN LAGOS 132.9600   372,147.19                    42,723,099.78                       HOLSTAR BRAND TRANSFORMERS GUARANTY
243 PENTAGON COMMODITIES LTD MF0688425 400508 49B ADEOLA ODEKU STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGO 132.9600   176,469.40                    42,899,569.18                       500 METRIC TONS OF WRITING PAPER AS PER PROFORMAGUARANTY
244 SOMOTEX NIG LTD MF0559405 308383 KM16 IKORODU ROAD, BEHIND PHILIPS BUILDING, OJO 132.9600   19,625.43                      42,919,194.61                       144 PCS BRAND NEW WHIRLPOOL REFRIGERATORS MODEGUARANTY
245 SOMOTEX NIG LTD MF0559406 308383 KM16 IKORODU ROAD, BEHIND PHILIPS BUILDING, OJO 132.9600   53,025.30                      42,972,219.91                       189 SETS BRAND NEW LG HOUSEHOLD APPLIANCES, REFGUARANTY
246 SOMOTEX NIG LTD MF0165745 308383 KM16 IKORODU ROAD, BEHIND PHILIPS BUILDING, OJO 132.9600   180,129.94                    43,152,349.85                       MACHINERY AND SPARE PARTS FOR ASSEMBLY OF AIRCOGUARANTY
247 VISTA INTERNATIONAL LTD MF0686750 208914 PLOT 44, BLOCK I, JIMOH ODUTOLA STREET, OFF ERIC 132.9600   56,934.81                      43,209,284.66                       RAW MATERIALS FOR PAPER INDUSTRY:MANILA BOARD,UGUARANTY
248 ADEMU NIGERIA LIMITED AA1096040 RC 32328 7, ASHOGBON STREET, IDUMOTA, LAGOS 132.9600   2,500.00                        43,211,784.66                       BUSINESS TRAVELLING ALLWANCE INDO
249 ADEMU NIGERIA LIMITED MF0183810 RC 32328 7, ASHOGBON STREET, IDUMOTA, LAGOS 132.9600   19,022.86                      43,230,807.52                       GRANITE TILES INDO
250 KRSNA PROJECTS LTD. MF0565638 RC 70614 DADDO TERMINAL, NEAR BEACHLAND EST. KIRIKIRI, P 132.9600   233,559.10                    43,464,366.62                       INSTANT FULL CREAM MILK POWDER INDO
251 MEGA PLASTICS IND. LTD. MF0674985 RC 398729 PLOT 4, ILUPEJU BYEPASS, ILUPEJU 132.9600   50,000.00                      43,514,366.62                       RESIN (CHEMICALS FOR INDUSTRIES) INDO
252 NUMED ELECTRICAL IND. & INVEST. AA1096041 RC 104296 152, NNAMDI AZIKIWE STREET, IDUMOTA, LAGOS 132.9600   2,500.00                        43,516,866.62                       BUSINESS TRAVELLING ALLWANCE INDO
253 NUMED ELECTRICAL IND. & INVEST. MF0751752 RC 104296 152, NNAMDI AZIKIWE STREET, IDUMOTA, LAGOS 132.9600   13,270.78                      43,530,137.40                       CERAMIC SANITARY WARES INDO
254 NUMED ELECTRICAL IND. & INVEST. MF0640626 RC 104296 152, NNAMDI AZIKIWE STREET, IDUMOTA, LAGOS 132.9600   18,111.78                      43,548,249.18                       OUT-DOOR WEATHER PROOF LIGHT FITTING INDO
255 BENUE CEMENT COMPAMY MF0648510 15545 1 ALFRED REWANE RD FALOMO 132.9600   523,082.00                    44,071,331.18                       INDUSTRIAL MACHINERY CATERPILLAR ESCAVATOR INTERCON
256 DE-DAMAK NIGERIA LIMITED MF0649000 118621 111 ABAYOMI BUS STOP IWO ROAD IBADAN 132.9600   73,000.00                      44,144,331.18                       NEW ASSEMBLY LINE AND TESTING LINE INTERCON



257 FAMUREWA ITOHAN AA1046101 A1335103 5 INNO NWOSU STREET AJAO ESTATE 132.9600   2,000.00                        44,146,331.18                       PTA INTERCON
258 AVON CROWNCAPS & CONTAINERS MF0480213 22940 22A MUSA YAR'ADUA STREET, V/I LAGOS    132.9600                     746,000.00 44,892,331.18                       MACHINERY FOR METAL CROWNCAPS N.I.B
259 AVON CROWNCAPS & CONT (NIG) MF0480220 22940 22A MUSA YARADUA ST. VICTORIA ISLAND 132.9600   36,690.00                      44,929,021.18                       PVC COMPOUN GREY P2(XG MS 352) UBA
260 AVON CROWNCAPS & CONT (NIG) MF0628568 22940 22A MUSA YARADUA ST. VICTORIA ISLAND 132.9600   315,485.00                    45,244,506.18                       DUAL BURNERS & GAS PRESSURE REGULATORS UBA
261 AVON CROWNCAPS AND CONTAINERSMF0690533 22940 22A MUSA - YARADUA STREET VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGO 132.9600   899,250.00                    46,143,756.18                       COATED TIN FREE STEEL SHEET UBA
262 AVON CROWNCAPS & CONTAINERS LTMF 0690541 22940 337,MUSA YARADUA STREET,V/ ISLAND LAGOS 132.9600   770,605.92                    46,914,362.10                       647.568MTS OF COATED TIN PLATE WEMA
263 AVON CROWNCAPS & CONTAINERS LTMF 0647264 22940 337,MUSA YARADUA STREET,V/ ISLAND LAGOS 132.9600   65,681.47                      46,980,043.57                       1,074,060SETS OF AEROSOL COMPONENTS WEMA
264 AVON CROWNCAPS & CONTAINERS LTMF 0603136 22940 337,MUSA YARADUA STREET,V/ ISLAND LAGOS 132.9600   119,297.10                    47,099,340.67                       750UNITS OF SYNCRONISING GEAR BOX,ROLLERS (PARTWEMA
265 FRONTAGE COMMUNICATIONS LIMITE AA 1095172 304791 PLOT 192B JIDE OKI STREET VICTORIA ISLAND LAGOS 132.9600   300,000.00                    47,399,340.67                       PAYMENT FOR ACCRUED TELEVISION STUDIO SERVICES WEMA
266 FRONTAGE COMMUNICATIONS LIMITE AA 1095173 304791 PLOT 192B JIDE OKI STREET VICTORIA ISLAND LAGOS 132.9600   250,000.00                    47,649,340.67                       PAYMENT FOR ACCRUED SATELLITE STUDIO SERVICES WEMA
267 FRONTAGE COMMUNICATIONS LIMITE AA 1095174 304791 PLOT 192B JIDE OKI STREET VICTORIA ISLAND LAGOS 132.9600   23,412.00                      47,672,752.67                       PAYMENT FOR ACCRUED CHANNEL MANAGEMENT SERV WEMA
268 CROWNSTAR COMM. INV. MF0637938 81823 13, EREKO STREET, IDUMOTA, LAGOS 132.9600   35,014.11                      47,707,766.78                       AUTOMATIC VOLTAGE REGULATOR ZENITH
269 CROWNSTAR COMM. INV. MF0637936 81823 13, EREKO STREET, IDUMOTA, LAGOS 132.9600   50,372.68                      47,758,139.46                       ELECTRONICS- RADIO CASSETTE RECORDERS ZENITH
270 ALCAC NIGERIA LIMITED MF0547934 RC380602 234, MURI OKUNOLA STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND 132.9500   141,250.00                    47,899,389.46                       RAW MATERIALS FOR PRODUCTION OF EXERCISE BOOKSASSURANCE
271 ASSOCIATED TELECOMS & ELECTRONMF0493066 RC304482 90, ABA ROAD, PORT HARCOURT, RIVERS STATE 132.9500   278,440.00                    48,177,829.46                       GSM TELEPHONE HANDSETS SAMSUNG MODEL R220 ASSURANCE
272 CHOICE FINISHING & FURNISHING LIM MF0547660 RC270138 3A ADEYEMO ALAKIJA STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAG 132.9500   38,430.98                      48,216,260.44                       POLISH GRANITE TILES & SLAB ASSURANCE
273 CHRIST EMBASSY AA1380344 RC7013 51 - 53 OREGUN ROAD, OREGUN, LAGOS 132.9500   66,000.00                      48,282,260.44                       TELEVISION SATELLITE TRANSMISSION SERVICES ASSURANCE
274 COMPUTER WAREHOUSE LIMITED MF0176814 RC175641 13A A. J. MARINHO DRIVE, VICTORIS ISLAND, LAGOS 132.9500   43,500.00                      48,325,760.44                       TELECOMMUNICATIONS CABLE (SIZE 1071)S ASSURANCE
275 NAPEJO NIGERIA LIMITED MF0493851 RC408121 PLOT 9, BLOCK B, BELLO FALAWIYO CRESCENT, OFF I 132.9500   99,434.02                      48,425,194.46                       INDUSTRIAL SEWING MACNINES ASSURANCE
276 NICETOP PAPER INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0478551 RC101739 KM 1, ABUJA EXPRESSWAY, KADUNA 132.9500   54,067.00                      48,479,261.46                       PAPER REWINDING MACHINE & ACCESSORIES ASSURANCE
277 OLYMPIC ENTERPRISES NIGERIA LIMITMF0547266 RC57706 4, DABARA STREET, 2ND FLOOR OLOWOGBOWO, LAGO 132.9500   130,560.00                    48,609,821.46                       INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL (PP EXXONMOBIL HOMOPOLYASSURANCE
278 OLYMPIC ENTERPRISES NIGERIA LIMITMF0492692 RC57706 4, DABARA STREET, 2ND FLOOR, OLOWOGBOWO, LAG 132.9500   141,900.00                    48,751,721.46                       LDPE MOBIL EXTRUSION FILM ASSURANCE
279 OLYMPIC INKS LTD MF0492691 RC133210 KM38 LAGOPS/ ABEOKUTA EXPRESSWAY, SANGO OTA 132.9500   82,800.00                      48,834,521.46                       PVC RESINS ASSURANCE
280 POCALIS (W.A) LIMITED MF0547778 RC414193 46, PREMIER LUCK UP STORES, ONITSHA 132.9500   64,882.40                      48,899,403.86                       HOT ROLLED CHEQUERED PLATES ASSURANCE
281 POCALIS W.A LTD MF0725054 RC414193 46, PREMIER LUCK UP STORES, ALONG UGA STREET, B 132.9500   92,560.00                      48,991,963.86                       MILD STEEL HOT ROLLED CHEQUERED PLATES TEARDROASSURANCE
282 SALIENT RUBBER PRODUCTS LTD MF0547265 RC68361 VEEPEE INDUSTRIAL AVENUE, KM 38, LAGOS/ABEOKUT 132.9500   42,827.00                      49,034,790.86                       RAW MATERIALS FOR MANUFACTURING BLOWING AGENTASSURANCE
283 SIMBA TECHNOLOGY LTD AA1354385 RC305797 77/79 ERIC MOORE ROAD, SURULERE, LAGOS 132.9500   55,000.00                      49,089,790.86                       SATELLITE BANDWIDTH ASSURANCE
284 TADECO INDUSTRIAL ENTERPRISES NMF0547301 RC84536 21, KOSOKO STREET, LAGOS 132.9500   122,046.92                    49,211,837.78                       RAW MATERIALS (WHITE BOND PAPER IN REELS) ASSURANCE
285 TADECO INDUSTRIAL ENTERPRISES NMF0547302 RC84536 21, KOSOKO STREET, LAGOS 132.9500   100,000.00                    49,311,837.78                       PRINTING PAPER FOR EXERCISE BOOKS COVER ASSURANCE
286 TECHNOLOGY DISTRIBUTIONS LTD AA1380233 RC351814 13A IDOWU MARTINS STREEET, VICTORIA ISLAND 132.9500   72,739.44                      49,384,577.22                       SOFTWARE ROYALTY ASSURANCE
287 TECHNOLOGY DISTRIBUTIONS LTD MF0481089 RC351814 13A IDOWU MARTIN S STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGO 132.9500   376,217.74                    49,760,794.96                       COMPONENTS FOR COMPUTER DESKTOPS AND PRINTERSASSURANCE
288 THE BOOKHOUSE COMPANY AA1380581 RC427416 27, ADEOLA ADELEYE STREET, OFF COKER ROAD, ILLU 132.9500   13,070.92                      49,773,865.88                       MAGAZINES & JOURNALS ASSURANCE
289 TRUVALU LIMITED MF0547214 RC178314 3B, FOLAWEWO AVENUE, OFF OGUNDANA  STREET, IK 132.9500   94,270.00                      49,868,135.88                       PHARMACEUTICAL RAW MATERIALS (SULPHONAMIDES) ASSURANCE
290 CHI Pharmaceutical MF 0559153 RC 300051 14,Chivita Avenue,Apakun Oshodi,Lagos 132.9500   54,763.80                      49,922,899.68                       Glucose Syrup (Raw Material For Manufacture) Capital
291 CHI Pharmaceutical MF 0559152 RC 300051 14,Chivita Avenue,Apakun Oshodi,Lagos 132.9500   31,450.00                      49,954,349.68                       Vinko Pulp:Dried Potato Pulp (Pharmaceutical Raw MaterialsCapital
292 Interworld Products (Nig) Ltd MF 0662571 RC 268357 Afprint Industrial Estate, 122/132 Apapa Oshodi Expressw 132.9500   18,640.96                      49,972,990.64                       Binatone Sandwich Toaster (Goods are New) Capital
293 Interworld Products (Nig) Ltd MF 0624636 RC 268357 Afprint Industrial Estate, 122/132 Apapa Oshodi Expressw 132.9500   35,583.40                      50,008,574.04                       Binatone Automatic Voltage Stabilizer (Goods are New) Capital
294 Interworld Products (Nig) Ltd MF 0362683 RC 268357 Afprint Industrial Estate, 122/132 Apapa Oshodi Expressw 132.9500   86,765.26                      50,095,339.30                       Binatone Steam and Dry Iron (Goods are New) Capital
295 Interworld Products (Nig) Ltd MF 0362673 RC 268357 Afprint Industrial Estate, 122/132 Apapa Oshodi Expressw 132.9500   12,884.84                      50,108,224.14                       Binatone Wet & Dry Vacuum Cleaner (Goods are New) Capital
296 Interworld Products (Nig) Ltd MF 0362693 RC 268357 Afprint Industrial Estate, 122/132 Apapa Oshodi Expressw 132.9500   50,556.14                      50,158,780.28                       Binatone Uninterruptible Power Supply (Goods are New) Capital
297 Interworld Products (Nig) Ltd MF 0662565 RC 268357 Afprint Industrial Estate, 122/132 Apapa Oshodi Expressw 132.9500   32,904.40                      50,191,684.68                       Binatone Super Active Rotating Antenna (Goods are New) Capital
298 Paramount Spinners Limited MF 0624865 RC 132388 20, Chief Benson Anorue Street, Apakun, Oshodi, Lagos 132.9500   249,593.00                    50,441,277.68                       Benin Cotton Zana (Cotton For Ginning) Capital
299 Romson Oil Services MF 0601450 RC 230228 20,Chief Benson Anorue Street,Apakun Oshodi,Lagos 132.9500   35,877.47                      50,477,155.15                       Fibre Ropes (Lifting  Bands In Polyester) Capital
300 Sacvin Nigeria Ltd MF0662579 41859 4/5 Godmon Road, Okota, Isolo, Lagos 132.9500   96,055.00                      50,573,210.15                       Industrial Raw Materials - Artificial Resins (HDPE Film GradeCDB 
301 Sacvin Nigeria Ltd MF0612476 41859 4/5 Godmon Road, Okota, Isolo, Lagos 132.9500   3,945.00                        50,577,155.15                       Plastic Making Raw Materials (High Density Propylene EthyleCDB 
302 CANVEST NIGERIA LIMITED MF0531657 RC34997 3B EKO-AKETE CLOSE, IKOYI, LAGOS 132.9500   270,119.81                    50,847,274.96                       SPICES ( CURRY & THYME) CHARTERED
303 PROF BOLAJI AKINYEMI AA1349884 A0158659 3D PRINCES COURT, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS 132.9500   2,000.00                        50,849,274.96                       PTA CHARTERED
304 I-JAPT INT. COMPANY LTD. MF0702512 RC244751 1, ADEKUNLE ODUNLAMI STREET, ILUPEJU, LAGOS STA 132.9500   136,467.20                    50,985,742.16                       SMA BABY FOOD DBL
305 MID-CENTURY AGRO-ALLIED VENTUREMF 0793058 RC 203,948 279 OLD ABEOKUTA MOTOR ROAD, AGEGE, LAGOS STA 132.9500   46,459.52                      51,032,201.67                       FISH MEAL - ANIMAL FEED SUPPLEMENT DBL
306 QUORUM INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF-0797999 RC-261507 12, OYEBOLA STREET OJOTA LAGOS STATE 132.9500   44,250.00                      51,076,451.67                       600 BAGS OF ANTISOL FL 30000 - 15MT - RAW MATERIALS DBL
307 VISTA INTERNATIONAL LTD MF0702391 RC208914 PLOT 44, JIMOH ODUTOLA STREET, SURULERE, LAGOS 132.9500   139,532.84                    51,215,984.51                       WOOD FREE BOND PAPER IN REELS DBL
308 MOUKA LIMITED MF0602343 RC209244 PLOT 'M' AWOSIKA AVENUE, IKEJA, LAGOS 132.9500   18,415.80                      51,234,400.31                       HOT ROLLED STEEL COILS ECO
309 AK-TEL ELEKTRO LIMITED MF0659268 69171 272, IKORODU ROAD, LAGOS. 132.9500   33,904.00                      51,268,304.31                       33KV PIN INSULATOR COMPLETE. EQUITY
310 FALMA ORGANICS LIMITED MF0717729 202768 38/46, BURMA ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS. 132.9500   31,121.20                      51,299,425.51                       PHARMACEUTICAL PRODUCTS - COLTAB TABLETS. EQUITY
311 SUMACH IMPEX NIG. LIMITED MF0267037 RC415033 60/2 KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, APAPA LAGOS 132.9500   27,164.20                      51,326,589.71                       INDUSTRIAL MACHINE ETB
312 BANEX INDUSTRIES LTD. MF0166422 71075 15/17 ABIMBOLA STREET,ISOLO , LAGOS 132.9500   13,850.00                      51,340,439.71                       MOTOR AND INDUSTRIAL SPARE PARTS FBN
313 HONDA MFG NIG LTD MF0522377 29448 KM 6, OTA/IDIROKO RD, OTA 132.9500   226,615.00                    51,567,054.71                       HONDA MOTORCYCLE  MODEL CGL 125 - 500 SETS FBN 
314 HONDA MFG NIG LTD MF0522376 29448 KM 6, OTA/IDIROKO RD, OTA 132.9500   72,020.00                      51,639,074.71                       NEW HONDA POWER PRODUCTS MODEL WB20XT DR, WBFBN 
315 AMANIK INVESTMENTS LIMITED MF 0662023 69946 7 PRINCE OLIWO STREET, MENDE, MARYLAND, LAGOS 132.9500   66,000.00                      51,705,074.71                       AGRICULTURAL INSECTICIDES DICHLORVOS (CLEPESTS),FBNMB
316 AMANIK INVESTMENTS LIMITED MF 0707253 69946 7 PRINCE OLIWO STREET, MENDE, MARYLAND, LAGOS 132.9500   39,000.00                      51,744,074.71                       AGRICULTURAL HERBICIDE & AGRICULTURAL INSECTICIDFBNMB
317 AFRICAN PETROLEUM PLC MF 0299708 RC 4119 AP HOUSE, 54/59 BROAD STREET, LAGOS 132.9500   3,250,000.00                 54,994,074.71                       750 MT DUAL PURPOSE KEROSINE  (DPK) FIDELITY
318 EUU PROJECTS LIMITED MF 0382095 RC 44778 1A OYEWOLE OSHODI STREET, ILUPEJU LAGOS 132.9500   65,600.00                      55,059,674.71                       PANPAN INSTANT DRY YEAST (32MT) FIDELITY
319 NUCLEUS VENTURES LIMITED MF0736710 129768 PLOT 1B BLOCK E, FATAI ATERE WAY, MATORI LAGOS 132.9500   203,802.53                    55,263,477.24                       500MT WHITE LINED PRINTING BOARD GUARANTY
320 NUCLEUS VENTURES LIMITED MF0610485 129768 PLOT 1B BLOCK E, FATAI ATERE WAY, MATORI LAGOS 132.9500   91,612.08                      55,355,089.32                       510MT OF WOODFREE BOND PAPER IN SHEETS GUARANTY
321 NUCLEUS VENTURES LIMITED MF0736707 129768 PLOT 1B BLOCK E, FATAI ATERE WAY, MATORI LAGOS 132.9500   119,264.29                    55,474,353.61                       200MT WHITE MANILLA BOARD GUARANTY
322 VISTA INTERNATIONAL LTD MF0686744 208914 PLOT 44, BLOCK I, JIMOH ODUTOLA STREET, OFF ERIC 132.9500   44,207.31                      55,518,560.92                       RAW MATERIAL FOR PAPER & PRINTING INDUSTRY WOODGUARANTY
323 SAMDAVID NIGERIA LTD MF0727519 RC 258847 59 TAPA STREET IJESHATEDO SURULERE LAGOS 132.9500   65,799.09                      55,584,360.01                       FCL FLOAT BRONZE GLASS HABIB



324 VEEVEE PAPER PRODUCTS LTD MF0611359 RC 462986 35/37 GBOLADE ADEBANJO STREET ILUPEJU LAGOS 132.9500   80,666.28                      55,665,026.29                       UNCOATED PAPER IN REELS (FLUTING) HABIB
325 AVIATION DEVELOPMENT CO. LTD. AA0977932 RC 67499 84, OPEBI ROAD, IKEJA, LAGOS 132.9500   100,000.00                    55,765,026.29                       PART-PAYMENT OF 4TH QUARTER INSURANCE ON 4 AIRC INDO
326 S. SAHU AA1096042 E2831211 42, ADEOLA HOPEWELL STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND 132.9500   1,000.00                        55,766,026.29                       PERSONAL HOME REMITTANCE INDO
327 S.I.L. CHEMICALS LIMITED MF0565537 RC 463012 3, BLIND CENTRE RD. CAPPA OSHODI, LAGOS 132.9500   62,998.22                      55,829,024.51                       CAUSTIC SODA PEARLS (INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIALS) INDO
328 SATKARTAR IND. LTD. MF0691005 RC 457239 59, TAPA STREET, IJESHATEDO, LAGOS 132.9500   16,828.46                      55,845,852.97                       HURRICANE LATERNS INDO
329 SOLAR ENERGY POWER SYSTEM LTD MF0751579 RC 318299 SHAMROCK HSE, PLOT 10, APAP OSHODI-EXP.WAY, AP 132.9500   31,600.00                      55,877,452.97                       INVERTERS (ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT) INDO
330 HONDA MANUFACTURING (NIG) LTD MF0711609 26448 KILOMETER 8 OTA IDIROKO EXPRESSWAY OTA OGUN S 132.9500   82,113.74                      55,959,566.71                       NEW CDK COMPONENT FOR HONDA MOTOR CYCLE MODEINTERCON
331 INTERCONTINENTAL BANK PLC AA1046972 125352 PLOT 999C DANMOLE STREET V/I LAGOS 132.9500   2,827.07                        55,962,393.78                       SWIFT BILL PAYMENT INTERCON.
332 TOFA GENERAL ENTERPRISES LIMITE MF0570150 27396 469 HOTORO COMMERCIAL LAYOUT KANO 132.9500   114,240.00                    56,076,633.78                       STAHL FOLDING MACHINE, MODEL KH 66/4/KTL/FFH/SAK5 INTERCON.
333 JUBAILI BROS ENGINEERING LTD MF0208409 285728 291 MURI OKUNOLA STREET, V/I, LAGOS    132.9500                     153,157.58 56,229,791.36                       GENERATOR SETS N.I.B
334 UNILEVER NIGERIA PLC MF0604411 113 1, BILLINGSWAY OREGUN, IKEJA LAGOS.    132.9500                         9,688.00 56,239,479.36                       KNORR CUBE WRAPPER FOR PRODUCTION N.I.B
335 UNILEVER NIGERIA PLC MF0604409 113 1, BILLINGSWAY OREGUN, IKEJA LAGOS.    132.9500                       24,587.18 56,264,066.54                       KNORR CUBE WRAPPER LAMINANT FOR PRODUCTON N.I.B
336 UNILEVER NIGERIA PLC MF0641703 113 1, BILLINGSWAY OREGUN, IKEJA LAGOS.    132.9500                       25,671.60 56,289,738.14                       TONSIL OPTIMUM 243FF FOR PRODUCTION N.I.B
337 UNILEVER NIGERIA PLC MF0486329 113 1, BILLINGSWAY OREGUN, IKEJA LAGOS.    132.9500                       38,757.50 56,328,495.64                       FD & C RED 40, GERMALL 115, SUPERLOCK 250N N.I.B
338 UNILEVER NIGERIA PLC MF0604407 113 1, BILLINGSWAY OREGUN, IKEJA LAGOS.    132.9500                       46,920.00 56,375,415.64                       RIBOTIDE I & G NUCLEOTIDE FOR PRODUCTION N.I.B
339 UNILEVER NIGERIA PLC MF0604405 113 1, BILLINGSWAY OREGUN, IKEJA LAGOS.    132.9500                       77,440.82 56,452,856.46                       SAROMEX CELERY, SAROMEX LOVAGE FOR N.I.B
340 UNILEVER NIGERIA PLC MF0604415 113 1, BILLINGSWAY OREGUN, IKEJA LAGOS.    132.9500                     105,186.40 56,558,042.86                       WISHMASTER UN 199406P ODORIFEROUS MIXTURE FOR N.I.B
341 UNILEVER NIGERIA PLC MF0604419 113 1, BILLINGSWAY OREGUN, IKEJA LAGOS.    132.9500                     111,504.40 56,669,547.26                       NEWSTROKE UN175289 ODORIFEROUS MIXTURE FOR N.I.B
342 UNILEVER NIGERIA PLC MF0655535 113 1, BILLINGSWAY OREGUN, IKEJA LAGOS.    132.9500                     231,730.13 56,901,277.39                       FRYMA MIXER SACK TIPPING FOR PRODUCTION N.I.B
343 UNILEVER NIGERIA PLC MF0641704 113 1, BILLINGSWAY OREGUN, IKEJA LAGOS.    132.9500                     271,950.74 57,173,228.13                       SORBITOL ACC77, SORBITOL TC15 FOR PRODUCTION N.I.B
344 UNILEVER NIGERIA PLC MF0696240 113 1, BILLINGSWAY OREGUN, IKEJA LAGOS.    132.9500                     347,507.08 57,520,735.21                       ALUFOIL ROYCO BEEF WRAPPER 4GR FOR PRODUCTION N.I.B
345 UNILEVER NIGERIA PLC MF0604406 113 1, BILLINGSWAY OREGUN, IKEJA LAGOS.    132.9500                     390,300.00 57,911,035.21                       ROYCO SEASONING FOR PRODUCTION N.I.B
346 VISTA INTERNATIONAL LTD MF0620218 208914 BLOCK 1, PLOT 44, JIMOH ODUTOLA STREET, OFF    132.9500                       64,514.97 57,975,550.18                       2/S COATED ART PAPER - GLOSS IN SHEETS 90-250 GSM N.I.B
347 VISTA INTERNATIONAL LTD MF0584795 208914 BLOCK 1, PLOT 44, JIMOH ODUTOLA STREET, OFF    132.9500                     163,834.10 58,139,384.28                       WOOD FREE PAPER IN REELS - 80 GSM N.I.B
348 Gee-En International Nig. Ltd MF0460972 RC307277 4, Adeleke Adedoyin Street, V/Island, Lagos 132.9500   10,000.00                      58,149,384.28                       Frozen Whole Cat Fish & Turna Fish NAMBL
349 PROGRESSIVE ENT. NIG. LTD MF0612290 43896 6, ONIKOYI STREET IDUMOTA LAGOS 132.9500   39,247.15                      58,188,631.43                       VACUUM FLASKS, GLASS REFILLS NBM
350 PROGRESSIVE ENT. NIG. LTD MF0683302 43896 6, ONIKOYI STREET IDUMOTA LAGOS 132.9500   12,369.78                      58,201,001.21                       GALVANISED IRON WIRE NETTING NBM
351 PROGRESSIVE ENT. NIG. LTD MF0612300 43896 6, ONIKOYI STREET IDUMOTA LAGOS 132.9500   44,883.31                      58,245,884.52                       HURRICANE LANTERNS NBM
352 PROGRESSIVE ENT. NIG. LTD MF0612296 43896 6, ONIKOYI STREET IDUMOTA LAGOS 132.9500   48,505.70                      58,294,390.22                       CHILDREN BICYCLES : (CKD CONDITION) NBM
353 SHIELD PETROLEUM CO.LTD MF 0577595 RC 324870 27-29, ADEYEMO ALAKIJA ST.V/I 132.9500   787,500.00                    59,081,890.22                       BULK BITUMEN 3500 METRIC TONNES PACIFIC
354 HONEYWELL FLOUR MILLS LIMITED MF0635914 55495 2ND GATE BYE PASS, TINCAN ISLAND PORT 132.9500   87,757.98                      59,169,648.20                       IMPORTATION OF PLANT AND EQUIPMENT FOR SPECIAL FSTD. CHART.
355 SERIC IMPIANTI INTERNATIONAL LIMITMF0604062 124880 169 ABA ROAD, GRA PHASE 2 PORT HARCOURT 132.9500   2,530,500.00                 61,700,148.20                       THERMAL DESORPTION UNITS (INDUSTRIAL MACHINERY) UBA
356 OKEKE DAVID PASCAL AA1340705 A2042366 ZONE D BLOCK 1 SHOP 1 ASPAMDA LAGOS 132.9500   1,115.00                        61,701,263.20                       APPLICATION FOR PERMANENT RESIDENCE FEES UTB
357 RAYBROS ENT. NIG. LTD MF0680951 93409 B363/366 ALABA INTERNATIONAL MARKET OJO ALABA 132.9500   70,800.00                      61,772,063.20                       1200 UNITS NEW RECO BIRLA YAMAHA GENERATORS UTB
358 CORMART (NIGERIA) LIMITED MF 0559155 34618 20, CHIEF BENSON ANORUE STREET APAKUN OSHODI 132.9500   26,940.00                      61,799,003.20                       13,000KGS OF LANTTE (RAW MATERIAL FOR MANUFACTUWEMA
359 CORMART (NIGERIA) LIMITED MF 0559156 34618 20, CHIEF BENSON ANORUE STREET APAKUN OSHODI 132.9500   30,710.00                      61,829,713.20                       13,000KGS OF LANETTE WAXA O (RAW MATERIAL FOR MAWEMA
360 CORMART (NIGERIA) LIMITED MF 0697099 34618 20, CHIEF BENSON ANORUE STREET APAKUN OSHODI 132.9500   30,148.92                      61,859,862.12                       14.8TONS OF BYK EMULSION OF PARAFFIN BASED MINERWEMA
361 CORMART (NIGERIA) LIMITED MF 0697100 34618 20, CHIEF BENSON ANORUE STREET APAKUN OSHODI 132.9500   94,150.00                      61,954,012.12                       15,000KGS OF NATROLSOL 250HHBR WEMA
362 ECLINK VENTURES LIMITED MF 0564097 323275 BLK.7,SHOP 9 AGRIC COKER MKT. ORILE IGANMU LAGO 132.9500   29,558.60                      61,983,570.72                       2673SETS OF CERAMIC WATER CLOSET &WASH HAND BAWEMA
363 ECLINK VENTURES LIMITED MF 0646506 323275 BLK.7,SHOP 9 AGRIC COKER MKT. ORILE IGANMU LAGO 132.9500   13,269.88                      61,996,840.60                       19,500SETS BASIN MIXER WATER TAP  WEMA
364 ECLINK VENTURES LIMITED MF 0564095 323275 BLK.7,SHOP 9 AGRIC COKER MKT. ORILE IGANMU LAGO 132.9500   11,337.88                      62,008,178.48                       19,500SETS BATH MIXER WATER TAP WEMA
365 J.A OMOYENI AA 1095284 A1841820 WEMA BANK PLC 54,MARINA LAGOS 132.9500   8,086.90                        62,016,265.38                       PAYMENT FOR SCHOOL FEES WEMA
366 AVERY NIG LTD MF0824526 6665 2, OBASA ROAD, OFF OBA AKRAN AVENUE IKEJA,LAGO 132.9500   15,930.90                      62,032,196.28                       PRINTING MATERIAL- VIDEO JET SPARE PARTS FOR PRINTZENITH
367 AVERY NIG LTD MF0259700 6665 2, OBASA ROAD, OFF OBA AKRAN AVENUE IKEJA,LAGO 132.9500   36,082.50                      62,068,278.78                       RAW MATERIAL- WRITING INK MAKE UP FLUID& CLEARINGZENITH
368 C. WOERMANN (NIGERIA) LIMITED MF0624657 1402 6 BADEJO KALESANWO STREET,MATORI IND. ESTATE 132.9500   7,460.00                        62,075,738.78                       45,000 TONS BRAKE FLUID-  SPARE PARTS FOR COMMERCZENITH
369 C. WOERMANN (NIGERIA) LIMITED, MF0464514 1402 6 BADEJO KALESANWO STREET,MATORI IND. ESTATE 132.9500   10,324.50                      62,086,063.28                       2,200 SANITARY  EQUIPMENT(BATH TUB,SINK) FOR THE BZENITH
370 CHI LIMITED MF 0601410 32283 PLOT 20 BENSON ANORUE STREET, AJAO ESTATE, ISO 132.9500   715.13                           62,086,778.41                       DANISH FISH MEAL ZENITH
371 CHIZZY NIGERIA LTD, . MF0597130 93191 OPPOSITE SADDLE CLUB OLOWORA JUNCTION ISHERI 132.9500   55,900.00                      62,142,678.41                       CHEMICAL RAW MATERIAL- IRON OXIDE YELLOW HY810 (2ZENITH
372 CHIZZY NIGERIA LTD, . MF0597129 93191 OPPOSITE SADDLE CLUB OLOWORA JUNCTION ISHERI 132.9500   97,250.00                      62,239,928.41                       INDUSTRIAL CHEMICAL- NATROSOL 250 HHBR (15MT) ZENITH
373 ELEME PETROCHEMICAL  LIMITED MF0301144 121777 ELEME PETRCHEMICAL COMPLEX, ALESA, ELEME,  RIV 132.9500   19,010.00                      62,258,938.41                       INDUSTRIAL MACHINERY- ROSEMOUNT TEMPERATURE TRZENITH
374 ELEME PETROCHEMICAL  LIMITED MF0301145 121777 ELEME PETRCHEMICAL COMPLEX, ALESA, ELEME,  RIV 132.9500   32,968.61                      62,291,907.02                       VARIOUS CALIBRATION GAS- INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERAILZENITH
375 ELEME PETROCHEMICAL  LIMITED MF0301146 121777 ELEME PETRCHEMICAL COMPLEX, ALESA, ELEME,  RIV 132.9500   37,499.56                      62,329,406.58                       CHEMICAL RAW MATERIAL- 0.95MT OF CATALYST  LC2253ZENITH
376 GENERAL B. M. LIMITED. MF 0751141 15556 12/14 AERODROME ROAD, APAPA- LAGOS 132.9500   14,930.52                      62,344,337.10                       CERAMIC FLOOR & WALL TILES ZENITH
377 HAZAN ATLANTIC IND. LTD MF  0552844 505463 AWAYE HOUSE LAGOS BADAGRY EXP WAY COKER OR 132.9500   10,180.00                      62,354,517.10                       RAW MATERIAL FOR SHOE MAKING- PATENT LEATHER ANZENITH
378 HOMAN INDUSTRIES LTD. MF0601690 37092 PLOT 15 & 16, BLOCK 13 IND.ESTATE OTA OGUN STATE 132.9500   527,900.00                    62,882,417.10                       FLAT ROLLED PRODUCTS IRON & NON ALLOYED STEEL ZENITH
379 HOMUS IND. LTD MF 0794098 216731 PLOT 15&16, BLK XIII INDUSTRIAL ESTATE OTA OGUN S 132.9500   56,000.00                      62,938,417.10                       INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL FOR PLASTIC INDUSTRY - 40MZENITH
380 INTERWORLD PRODUCTS NIG. LTD., . MF0624646 268357 66 AKANRO STREET,ILASAMAJA,OFF OSHODI APAPA E 132.9500   34,420.91                      62,972,838.01                       BINATONE AUTOMATIC VOLTAGE STABILIZERS. ZENITH
381 JON STEVENS LIMITED MF0824026 167354 143 OJUELEGBA ROAD SURULERE LAGOS 132.9500   9,810.00                        62,982,648.01                       PHOTOGRAPHIC ALBUMS ZENITH
382 JONCOD NIGERIA LIMITED MF0764072 51000 22, OJUELEGBA ROAD SURULERE, LAGOS 132.9500   158,230.00                    63,140,878.01                       AGRICULTURAL MACHINERY - PRIME MOVER FOR CORN GZENITH
383 JULIUS BERGER NIG PLC MF0764423 6852 JULIUS  BERGER  NIGERIA  PLC ABUJA FCT 132.9500   378,580.44                    63,519,458.45                       CONSTRUCTION MACHINERY SPARES- ROCKGATE, BEARIZENITH
384 KAWAY SHOE FACTORY NIG. LTD MF0695045 478695 7TH FLOOR, GREAT NIG.HOUSE 47/57 MARTINS ST LAG 132.9500   25,076.00                      63,544,534.45                       LADIES BAGS ZENITH
385 KEN - MARTINS INDUSTRIES LTD MF0940555 607287 BLK 4, SHOP 20 AGRIC MARKET COKER LAGOS 132.9500   22,025.00                      63,566,559.45                       STEEL  DOOR ZENITH
386 KOPEK CONSTRUCTION LTD . MF0749904 116657 PLOT 1-3, FIRST AVE, OLUYOLE ESTATE, IBADAN OYO S 132.9500   6,426.09                        63,572,985.54                       CONSTRUCTION PLANT SPARE PARTS - OFF COOLER, OFFZENITH
387 KRISHAN NIG. LTD MF0642389 468413 2, TOWRY STREET, OFF CATHOLIC MISSION STREET LA 132.9500   12,000.00                      63,584,985.54                       AGRICULTURAL MACHINERY- PRIME MOVER ZENITH
388 MASCOT ASSOCIATES LTD MF 0765917 174887 48 BORNU CRESCENT,APAPA LAGOS 132.9500   8,599.03                        63,593,584.57                       RECTIFIER TYN5YN II (DRY TYPE) TRANSFORMER ZENITH
389 MB-ANAMMCO LIMITED MF0944752 20106 PLOT 18, EMENE INDUSTRIAL LAYOUT ENUGU ENUGU S 132.9500   126,860.00                    63,720,444.57                       1 UNIT MERCEDES BENZ BUS PLATFORM 0-400 RSD MARCZENITH
390 MICHELIN NIGERIA LTD . AA1411164 2822 PLOT 2 IJORA CAUSEWAY,IJORA,LAGOS. 132.9500   2,396,925.38                 66,117,369.95                       PAYMENT OF 2003 ROYALTY ZENITH



391 NICE WAY INTERNATIONAL LTD MF 0507994 456401 241, KOFO ABAYOMI STREET,VICTORIA ISLAND LAGOS 132.9500   31,850.17                      66,149,220.12                       4PC TROLLEY ZENITH
392 ORC FISHING AND FOOD PROCESSINGMF 0601439 44398 20 CHIEF BENSON ANORUE STREET APAKUN LAGOS 132.9500   592,913.00                    66,742,133.12                       MACHINERY FOR FISH STORAGE ZENITH
393 SINAT AGRO LIMITED MF 0557553 63466 1, SAPARA STR.IKEJA LAGOS 132.9500   563,040.00                    67,305,173.12                       RAW MATERIAL- POLYPROPYLENE COPOLYMERS ZENITH
394 SOCOMEX NIGERIA LTD MF0553495 363119 3 / 4, ADEWUNMI INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, OREGUN IKEJA 132.9500   50,000.00                      67,355,173.12                       FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL PRODUCTS ZENITH
395 TOTAL FINAELF NIGERIA PLC . AA1086759 1396 4, AFRIBANK STREET VICTORIA ISLAND LAGOS 132.9500   823,298.13                    68,178,471.25                       TECHNICAL ASSISTANCE FEES -TOTAL FRANCE ZENITH
396 TUYIL PHARM IND. LTD MF0600370 273295 127 GAMBARI ROAD, ILORIN KWARA STATE 132.9500   73,200.00                      68,251,671.25                       PHARMACEUTICAL RAW MATERIALS  -   PARACETAMOL PZENITH
397 VISTA INTERNATIONAL LIMITED . MF0702387 208914 PLOT 44 JIMOH ODUTOLA STREET SURULERE,LAGOS 132.9500   85,520.38                      68,337,191.63                       WRITING & PRINITING PAPER IN REELS 45-50 GSM RAW MAZENITH
398 YOUNG SHALL GROW MOTORS LIMITEMF0675888 64328 PLOT A CLOSE A SATELLITE TOWN  LAGOS 132.9500   286,000.00                    68,623,191.63                       02  UNITS OF MERCEDES-BENZ  BUS MODEL 0400 RSD ZENITH
399 CHIZZY NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0597132 93191 OPPOSITE SADDLE CLUB OLOWORA JUNCTION ISHERI 132.9500   55,900.00                      68,679,091.63                       RAW MATERIAL-STYRENE ACRYLIC EMULSION CRAYMILL ZENITH 
400 EASYLAND VENTURES LIMITED MF0185142 RC504891 143/145 BROAD STREET, LAGOS 132.9400   84,501.11                      68,763,592.74                       COMPACT PETROL GENERATORS -  MODEL 950 0.65KVA DBL
401 SHARPMARK NIGERIA LIMITED MF - 0532711 RC.348,224 BLOCK 2, SHOP 11, AGRIC MARKET, COKER- ORILE, LA 132.9400   10,788.13                      68,774,380.87                       CERAMIC WALL & FLOOR TILES OF MIXED COLOURS AND DBL
402 SOMOTEX NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0621249 RC308383 KM 16, IKORODU ROAD, OJOTA,BEHIND PHILLIPS,IKEJA 132.9400   330,341.87                    69,104,722.74                       PLASTIC RAW MATERIAL PP HOMO INJECTION FILM GRADDBL
403 SOMOTEX NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0649691 RC308383 KM 16, IKORODU ROAD, OJOTA,BEHIND PHILLIPS,IKEJA 132.9400   75,912.97                      69,180,635.71                       CKD PARTS AND ACCESSORIES FOR AIR CONDITIONER DBL
404 AL-RISSALLAH PRINTING CO.LTD MF0273617 54416 PLOT 5,BLOCK K,ISOLO IND.ESTATE,ISOLO, LAGOS 132.9400   25,095.00                      69,205,730.71                       PRINTING BOARD -RAW MATERIAL FOR PRINTING INDUST FBN
405 ASSOCIATED AVIATION LIMITED AA 1417238 RC 80328 56 MOSHOD ABIOLA CRESCENT, OFF TOYIN STREET 132.9400   260,000.00                    69,465,730.71                       AIRCRAFT LEASE SUBSCRIPTION FIDELITY
406 DEZERN NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0699699 RC 177093 87 OGUI ROAD ENUGU LAGOS 132.9400   167,062.50                    69,632,793.21                       156.25MT PH THALIC ANHYDRITE ( RAW MATERIAL FOR REFIDELITY
407 EBOH BROTHERS NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0058864 RC 300522 28,  MARKET STREET EBUTE -METTA LAGOS 132.9400   390,000.00                    70,022,793.21                       1,000 SETS CKD COMPONENTS FOR SKY GO MOTORCYCL FIDELITY
408 B.L. CHAINRAI & CO. NIGERIA LTD MF0185125 RC 16212 3 AJIBADE OKE STREET AJAO ESTATE ISOLO LAGOS 132.9400   7,821.36                        70,030,614.57                       ENGINE FOR GRINDING MACHINE HABIB
409 B.L. CHAINRAI & CO. NIGERIA LTD MF0482478 RC 16212 3 AJIBADE OKE STREET AJAO ESTATE ISOLO LAGOS 132.9400   46,193.00                      70,076,807.57                       GENERATOR HABIB
410 PENTAGON PLASTIC INDUSTRIES LTD MF0483267 RC 400509 3 AJIBADE OKE STREET AJAO ESTATE ISOLO LAGOS 132.9400   98,515.00                      70,175,322.57                       ARTIFICIAL RESIN POLYPROPYLENE HABIB
411 ENKAY-INDO NIG. LTD. MF0565970 RC 401394 31, OBALODUN STR. OFF COKER ROAD, ILUPEJU 132.9400   7,060.54                        70,182,383.11                       GUDE TOOTH BRAKES (TEXTILE MACHINERY) INDO
412 PRIMA INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0482918 RC 112353 12, AKINWANDE ST. OPP. STRABAG CONSTR. CO., LAG 132.9400   199,718.75                    70,382,101.86                       POLYETHYLENE PLASTIC RAW MATERIAL INDO
413 PREMIER STANDARD INDUSTRIAL LIM MF0204888 73954 7, DOSEMO STREET, LAGOS. 132.9400   36,366.07                      70,418,467.93                       VARIOUS CATCO FISH CONCENTRATE UBA
414 AFRICAN FISH COMPANY MF0655635 365260 PLOT6 55 AMUWO ODOFIN ESTATE  APAPA LAGOS 132.9400   668,560.00                    71,087,027.93                       FISH MEAL- WHOLE ROUND FISH ZENITH
415 VEE NETWORKS  MF 0614192 398557 27 ADEYEMO ALAKIJA STREET, 7TH FLOOR COWRIE HO 132.9400   7,106,149.73                 78,193,177.66                       COMMUNICATION EQUIPMENT - MICROWAVE RADIO EQUIPZENITH
416 ACCESS BANK PLC AA0977850 125384 PLOT 1665, OYIN JOLAYEMI STR, VI, LAGOS 132.9300   7,875.00                        78,201,052.66                       CONSULTANCY FEES FOR I-FLEX CONSULTANT ACCESS
417 PRIMLAKS GALVANIZING LIMITED MF0621906 10363 16,KOFO ABAYOMI  STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS 132.9300   60,837.29                      78,261,889.95                        COLD ROLLED STEEL & ZINC ACCESS
418 Chellarams Plc MF 0628232 RC 639 2, Goriola Street, V/Island 132.9300   93,367.50                      78,355,257.45                       Film Grade HDPE Resin Capital
419 Marblite Nig Ltd MF 0650395 RC 1104 721, Adetokunbo Ademola Street, V/Island, Lagos 132.9300   92,631.91                      78,447,889.36                        Instant Milk Powder Capital
420 Raholat Nig Enterprises Ltd MF 0497843 RC 364919 120,Palm Avenue Street,Mushin,Lagos 132.9300   146,500.00                    78,594,389.36                       Whitewood,Asanfena,Redwood,Black Ofram Capital
421 GLAXOSMITHKLINE CONSUMER NIG P MF0731517 RC8726 KLM 16 IKORODU ROAD, OJOTA, BERGER, LAGOS 132.9300   369,210.56                    78,963,599.92                       MENCEVAX ACWY CHARTERED
422 LAVIGAR PROCESSING & PACKAGING MF0622687 RC462041 75, OREGUN ROAD, IKEJA, LAGOS 132.9300   488,750.00                    79,452,349.92                       FROZEN FISH CHARTERED
423 JIMBEST AUTO SUPPLY CO.LTD MF0632026 RC332070 ZONE A BLOCK 8 SHOP 1/20 TRADEFAIR COMPLEX LAG 132.9300   49,542.89                      79,501,892.81                       NEW MOTOR SPARE PARTS FOR COMMERCIAL BUSES CITIZENS
424 OLYMPIC INKS LIMITED MF0705799 RC133210 KM 38,LAGOS ABEOKUTA EXPRESSWAY SANGO OTA O 132.9300   25,500.00                      79,527,392.81                       POLYAMIDE RESIN CITIZENS
425 PRAMANSONS GLOBAL COMPANY LTDMF0631974 RC600540 34 IDUMAGBO AVENUE LAGOS 132.9300   20,876.55                      79,548,269.36                       CHARCOAL IRONS CITIZENS
426 CHIZZY NIGERIA LIMITED. MF 0797960 RC-93191 NO. 8, OPPOSITE SADDLE CLUB,  OLOWORA JUNCTION 132.9300   34,542.00                      79,582,811.36                       IRON OXIDE YELLOW HY 810 (14.4MT) AND IRON OXIDE REDBL
427 FOLLY-YEM ALLIED SERVICES LTD. MF 0797613 RC-238937 28 OBAFEMI AWOLOWO WAY, IKEJA., LAGOS STATE 132.9300   16,122.50                      79,598,933.86                       SAM 4S ELECTRONIC CASH REGISTER ALL BRAND NEW - DBL
428 ONYEKWERE, ARINZE CHIZOBA AA1214274 A2170126 12 OYEBOLA STREET, OJOTA, LAGOS STATE 132.9300   7,896.80                        79,606,830.66                       TUITION AND ACCOMODATION FEES (INSTALLMENT PAYMDBL
429 SEA SANDY INVESTMENT MF 0797874 RC142780 27, OSOLO WAY, AJAO ESTATE, LAGOS STATE 132.9300   10,000.00                      79,616,830.66                       EDUCATIONAL RAW MATERIAL TO PRODUCE EXERCISE BDBL
430 WEST AFRICA MILK CO PLC MF-0703627 RC11330 PLOT 7B ACME ROAD, OGBA INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, IKEJ 132.9300   187,136.00                    79,803,966.66                       64 MT OF ANHYDROUS MILK FAT DBL
431 WEST AFRICA MILK CO PLC MF-0672024 RC11330 PLOT 7B ACME ROAD, OGBA INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, IKEJ 132.9300   376,625.00                    80,180,591.66                       125 MT WHOLE MILK POWDER DBL
432 AKTRA NIGERIA LIMITED MF0549412 339694 25, BOYLE STREET, ONIKAN, LAGOS. 132.9300   600,000.00                    80,780,591.66                       DY 100-18 MOTORCYCLES IN CKD COMPONENTS. EQUITY
433 BENDEL BREWERY LIMITED MF0549636 8827 96-98, BENIN - AGBOR ROAD, BENIN CITY, EDO STATE. 132.9300   183,540.00                    80,964,131.66                       300 METRIC TONNES OF BARLEY MALT EQUITY
434 PADSON INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0282423 RC72167 3, MURITALA MOHAMMED ROAD, ILORIN KWARA STATE 132.9300   22,690.00                      80,986,821.66                       USED AUTHO SPARE PARTS - ENGINE WITH GEAR BOX. ETB
435 ANAMBRA MOTORS MAN. CO LTD MF 0711090 2736 EMENE IND LAYOUT, EMENE PORT-HARCOURT 132.9300   9,389.05                        80,996,210.71                       SPARE PARTS FOR MEZ. BENZ COMM VEHICLES FBN
436 CFAO NIG LTD - TECHNOLOGIES MF 0795671 6508 1 AERODROME ROAD, APAPA 132.9300   46,387.55                      81,042,598.26                       10F PRINTERS CATRIDGES FBN
437 CFAO NIG PLC - GENERAL IMPORT WEMF 0795610 6508 71/72 ADENIJI ADELE RD, LAGOS 132.9300   41,140.00                      81,083,738.26                       CLOVES - DOUBLE JUT BAG FBN
438 WEST AFRICA MILK COMPANY PLC MF 0706338 11330 PLOT 7B ACME RD, OGBA LAGOS 132.9300   414,260.00                    81,497,998.26                       SWEETENED CONDENSED MILK FBN
439 WEST AFRICA MILK COMPANY PLC MF 0706337 11330 PLOT 7B ACME RD, OGBA LAGOS 132.9300   591,800.00                    82,089,798.26                       INSTANT WHOLE MILK POWDER FBN
440 FIRST CITY MONUMENT BANK LTD aa1098957 RC 46713       FIRST CITY MONUMENT BANK LIMITED 17A TINUBU STR 132.9300   3,762.78                        82,093,561.04                       payment of swift interface service fees and connectivity feesFCMB
441 GRUPP RESOURCES INVESTMENT LIMAA 1084888 RC 158146 1A ALADE CLOSE IFAKO-AGEGE LAGOS 132.9300   10,493.20                      82,104,054.24                       SCHOOL FEES FIDELITY
442 INTERLAND NIC AUTO PARTS LTD MF 0267369 RC 77029 ZONE D BLOCK 5 SHOP 18-24 ASPAMDA PLAZA TRADE 132.9300   15,450.00                      82,119,504.24                       AUTOPARTS ACCESSORIES FOR COMMERCIAL VEHICLE FIDELITY
443 JONCOD NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0699680 RC 51000 22 OJUELEGBA ROAD SURULERE LAGOS 132.9300   77,616.00                      82,197,120.24                       1,480 CTNS GENERATORS PETROL ENGINE FOR GRINTINGFIDELITY
444 NIGERIA COMMUNICATION COMMISSIOAA 1291258 PARASTATAL PLOT 72, AHMAD BELLO-WAY, CENTRAL BUISNESS DIS 132.9300   77,305.25                      82,274,425.50                       CONSULTANCY PAYMENT FIDELITY
445 PARKEY AUTOLAND CO. LIMITED MF 0550146 RC 80288 131 ADENIJI ADELE ROAD GROUND FLOOR IDUMOTA L 132.9300   22,119.94                      82,296,545.44                       88,550 SETS AUTOMOBILE SPARE PARTS EG CONDNSER, FIDELITY
446 PARKEY AUTOLAND CO. LIMITED MF 0267392 RC 80288 131 ADENIJI ADELE ROAD GROUND FLOOR IDUMOTA L 132.9300   6,500.00                        82,303,045.44                       1000 PCS EVAPORATOR COVER M4 FIDELITY
447 SUNRISE INT'L NIG LTD MF 0575052 RC 43011 103, DOCEMO STREET, 2ND FLOOR, IDUMOTA, LAGOS 132.9300   36,285.49                      82,339,330.93                       IMPORTATION OF AGRICULTURAL MILLING MACHINERY PAFSB
448 SUNRISE INT'L NIG LTD MF 0344762 RC 43011 103, DOCEMO STREET, 2ND FLOOR, IDUMOTA, LAGOS 132.9300   18,939.14                      82,358,270.07                       IMPORTATION OF HAND TOOLS SUCH AS BOLT CROPPER FSB
449 GEORGE EKEHON AA0985321 A0460835 PLOT 1669 OYIN JOLAYEMI STREET, V/I LAGOS 132.9300   2,000.00                        82,360,270.07                       PTA GUARANTY
450 VALUE CONCERNS LTD MF0690666 431153 75 OREGUN ROAD, IKEJA LAGOS 132.9300   61,264.40                      82,421,534.47                       FISH MEAL GUARANTY
451 DANMAN PLASTIC PACKAGING IND. MF0640998 RC 96422 21, KOPEK ROAD, OFF FATAI ATERE WAY, MATORI IND. 132.9300   95,757.63                      82,517,292.10                       POLYVINY CHOLRIDE (CHEMICALS) INDO
452 NEWLORD NIG. LTD MF0729848 RC 39120 15, AMINU JINADU CLOSE, IGANMU IND. ESTATE, S/L 132.9300   39,306.00                      82,556,598.10                       CHANGE OVER SWITCHES (ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT) INDO
453 NEWLORD NIG. LTD MF0482988 RC 39120 15, AMINU JINADU CLOSE, IGANMU IND. ESTATE, S/L 132.9300   33,933.56                      82,590,531.66                       AUTOMOBILE LIGHTING & SIGNALLING EQUIPMENTS INDO
454 S.G. INDUSTRIES LTD. MF0640981 RC 452913 21B, KOPEK, OFF FATAI ATERE WAY, MATORI 132.9300   57,556.00                      82,648,087.66                       POLYVINY CHOLRIDE (CHEMICALS) INDO
455 S.G. INDUSTRIES LTD. MF0640978 RC 452913 21B, KOPEK, OFF FATAI ATERE WAY, MATORI 132.9300   40,257.70                      82,688,345.36                       CRATED CALCIUM (CHEMICALS) INDO
456 EMEL ENTERPRISES LIMITED MF 0748472 28701 136/138 NNAMDI AZIKIWE STREET, LAGOS 132.9300   11,703.00                      82,700,048.36                       VACUUM FLASKS MBC
457 HARDEEP (NIGERIA) LIMITED MF 0651675 126399 PLOT 2, LATEEF JAKANDE ROAD, IKEJA 132.9300   31,526.06                      82,731,574.42                       LOW DENSITY POLYETHYLENE MOULDING GRADE MBC



458 GLAXOSMITHKLINE CONSUMER MF0488639 8726 49/51 TOWN PLANNING WAY, ILUPEJU, LAGOS    132.9300                         8,275.68 82,739,850.10                       APPLE JUICE CONCENTRATE N.I.B
459 GLAXOSMITHKLINE CONSUMER MF0731503 8726 49/51 TOWN PLANNING WAY, ILUPEJU, LAGOS    132.9300                       20,050.00 82,759,900.10                       AMOXIL VIALS N.I.B
460 GLAXOSMITHKLINE CONSUMER MF0731514 8726 49/51 TOWN PLANNING WAY, ILUPEJU, LAGOS    132.9300                     363,750.00 83,123,650.10                       AMPICILING CAPS N.I.B
461 GLAXOSMITHKLINE MF0488617 245598 41, CREEK ROAD, APAPA LAGOS    132.9300                     128,450.00 83,252,100.10                       SEPTRIN TAB N.I.B
462 GLAXOSMITHKLINE MF0488028 245598 41, CREEK ROAD, APAPA LAGOS    132.9300                       85,386.34 83,337,486.44                       MALARONE TABS N.I.B
463 GLAXOSMITHKLINE MF0488048 245598 41, CREEK ROAD, APAPA LAGOS    132.9300                       24,588.96 83,362,075.40                       AVANDIA TABS N.I.B
464 GLAXOSMITHKLINE MF0732046 245598 41, CREEK ROAD, APAPA LAGOS    132.9300                       23,380.00 83,385,455.40                       EPIVIR TABS N.I.B
465 GLAXOSMITHKLINE MF0488035 245598 41, CREEK ROAD, APAPA LAGOS    132.9300                       10,426.00 83,395,881.40                       SERETIDE MDPI N.I.B
466 GLAXOSMITHKLINE MF0488612 245598 41, CREEK ROAD, APAPA LAGOS    132.9300                         7,886.08 83,403,767.48                       LAPDAP N.I.B
467 CADBURY NIGERIA PLC MF0824542 RC4151 LATEEF JAKANDE ROAD, AGIDINGBI, IKEJA 132.9300   11,217.00                      83,414,984.48                       METAL HALIDE,CLEAR POLYCARBONATE COVER KIT ANDOCEANIC
468 CADBURY NIGERIA PLC MF0824541 RC4151 LATEEF JAKANDE ROAD, AGIDINGBI, IKEJA 132.9300   40,326.00                      83,455,310.48                       CIRCULATION DUTY PUMPSET (EQUIPMENT FOR FOOD INDOCEANIC
469 NIGERIA PIPES LIMITED MF0204049 14318 SHARADE INDUSTRIAL ESTATE (PHASE 1) KANO 132.9300   86,250.00                      83,541,560.48                       RAW MATERIAL - POLYVINYL CHLORIDE SOLVIN 264 PC UBA
470 VALUE CONCERNS LTD MF0572134 431153 75 OREGUN ROAD IKEJA LAGOS 132.9300   157,050.00                    83,698,610.48                       750 MTS OF FROZEN FISH (CROAKER/ASSORTED) PACKEDUTB
471 COSMOS TRADE NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0564062 253024 6,ILUPEJU BYPASS ILUPEJU LAGOS 132.9300   224,115.66                    83,922,726.14                       21UNITS OF NEW CARPIGIANT MACHINE WITH CONE HOL WEMA
472 HARVESTFIELD INDUSTRIES LTD MF 0647596 377960 1,ISHERI ROAD OLOWORA JUNCTION,IKEJA 132.9300   93,750.00                      84,016,476.14                       25,000LTRS OF AGRICULTURAL INSECTICIDES WEMA
473 HARVESTFIELD INDUSTRIES LTD MF 0647663 377960 1,ISHERI ROAD OLOWORA JUNCTION,IKEJA 132.9300   29,000.00                      84,045,476.14                       100,000SACHETS OF ALCYPERNET INSECTICIDE FOR TREWEMA
474 EUROBRIDGE INDUSTRIES LTD MF 0507195 263442 7 ODUDUWA STREET, G.R.A,IKEJA,LAGOS. 132.9300   39,290.00                      84,084,766.14                       CHEMICAL RAW MATERIAL- ACTICIDES ZENITH
475 NIGERIAN BOTTLING COMPANY PLC . MF0672770 902 NBC HOUSE,OYINGBO,EBUTE-METTA,LAGOS. 132.9300   1,178,503.76                 85,263,269.90                       COMPLETE BOTTLING LINE ZENITH
476 TAYLEK DRUGS CO LTD MF 0641050 131625 PLOT 8 ABIMBOLA STREET, ISOLO LAGOS 132.9300   49,272.70                      85,312,542.60                       PHARMACEUTICALS -  AMOKSIKLAV 375MG ZENITH
477 WEST AFRICA MILK CO. (NIG) PLC MF0765779 11330 7B, ACME ROAD, OGBA INDUSTRIAL ESTATE.IKEJA LAG 132.9300   376,625.00                    85,689,167.60                       125 METRIC TONNES WHOLE MILK POWDER INSTANT ZENITH
478 WEST AFRICA MILK CO. (NIG) PLC MF 0765776 11330 7B, ACME ROAD, OGBA INDUSTRIAL ESTATE.IKEJA LAG 132.9300   889,504.00                    86,578,671.60                       352 METRIC TONNES OF SPRAY SKIMMED MILK POWDER ZENITH
479 KARRINGTON LIMITED MF0751406 120762 10-12, SOMORIN-OKE OWO STR.OFF KETU, LAGOS. 132.9300   238,038.24                    86,816,709.84                       PRINTING MACHINERY ZENITH 
480 OBAJANA CEMENT PLC MF0668308 208767 1, ALFRED REWANE ROAD, FALOMO, IKOYI 132.9200   19,032.00                      86,835,741.84                       TRANSFORMER 33 KV, POTENTIAL TRANSFORMER MARSHACCESS
481 OK SWEETS LIMITED MF0612231 066667 7A, ILASAMAJA SCHEME, ITIRE JUNCTION, ISOLO, LAGO 132.9200   18,000.00                      86,853,741.84                       12,000KGS. PRINTED WRAPER FOR SWEETS ACCESS
482 TRANSERVE NIGERIA LIMITED MF0081763 033374 PLOT 2&3, BK VI, ALAKOSO AVE, ODOFIN PARK ESTATE 132.9200   41,964.36                      86,895,706.20                       SPARE PART FOR NETSTAL 1MM, BOGE COMPRESSOR ACCESS
483 AshakaCem Plc MF 0296349 RC 13422 Plot 193 Jide Oki Street, V/Island, Lagos 132.9200   92,477.65                      86,988,183.85                       Special High Alumina Bricks Capital
484 AshakaCem Plc MF 0296350 RC 13422 Plot 193 Jide Oki Street, V/Island, Lagos 132.9200   355,028.86                    87,343,212.71                       Bulk Air & Sea- New, Used & Reconditioned Goods for MaintCapital
485 Iberia Airlines AA 1086558 8, Samuel Manuwa Crescent, Victoria Island, Lagos 132.9200   455,608.34                    87,798,821.05                       Remittance of Airlines Ticket Sales Capital
486 BHARAT VENTURES LIMITED MF0559003 RC491399 12 WAZIRI IBRAHIM CRESCENT, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAG 132.9200   584,776.00                    88,383,597.05                       FROZEN FISH CHARTERED
487 PIONEER METAL PRODUCTS COMPAN MF0758868 RC2840 138, OBA AKRAN AVENUE, IKEJA, LAGOS 132.9200   244,221.69                    88,627,818.74                       294.243 MT OF COLD ROLLED STEEL COILS CHARTERED
488 UNICO TRADING CO.NIG.LTD MF0705715 RC6574 40 EREKO STREET LAGOS 132.9200   17,079.06                      88,644,897.80                       HURRICANE LANTERNS CITIZENS
489 ABIDEMI SOLADOYE AA1216611 A2279935 PLOT 273 UAC BUILDING CENTRAL AREA ABUJA 132.9200   390.00                           88,645,287.80                       ACCOMMODATION FEES FOR ABIDEMI S DBL
490 CHELLARAMS MF-0703721 RC639 2,GORIOLA STREET VICTORIA ISLAND LAGOS STATE 132.9200   37,200.00                      88,682,487.80                       GLYCERINE 99.5%  USP GRADE (RAW MATERIAL FOR INDUDBL
491 CHELLARAMS MF-0703716 RC639 2,GORIOLA STREET VICTORIA ISLAND LAGOS STATE 132.9200   62,837.25                      88,745,325.05                       INSTANT FULLCREAM MILK POWDER DBL
492 CORPORATE GENERAL BUSINESS MF-0623925 RC408845 4, EBINPEJO LANEOFF EREKO STREET , LAGOS STATE 132.9200   43,749.81                      88,789,074.86                       ASSORTED COMPUTER ACCESSORIES (USED) DBL
493 DIRECT ON PC LIMITED AA-0992797 RC-349178 PLOT B BLOCK 1,ILUPEJU INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, ILUPEJ 132.9200   6,000.00                        88,795,074.86                       PAYMENT FOR BANDWIDTH CHARGES FOR AUGUST 2004 DBL
494 EUROCHEMCO VENTURES LTD MF-0701726 RC-371183 PLOT 4 BLOCK F, 159/161 LADIPO STREET MATORI-MUS 132.9200   43,354.55                      88,838,429.41                       9.750MT MDI, 8.385 MT POLYOL DBL
495 EUROCHEMCO VENTURES LTD MF-0701725 RC-371183 PLOT 4 BLOCK F, 159/161 LADIPO STREET MATORI-MUS 132.9200   104,760.00                    88,943,189.41                       108MT OF PVC RESIN DBL
496 EVANGEL BOOKSHOP MF0301395 RC 32776 12 BOTSWANA CRESCENT BARNAWA KADUNA, KADUN 132.9200   20,000.00                      88,963,189.41                       PRINTED CHRISTIAN LITERATURE BOOKS DBL
497 GEE WILLIAMS MF0198089 RC244472 124, NNAMDI AZIKIWE STREET, IDUMOTA, LAGOS STAT 132.9200   30,475.00                      88,993,664.41                       CTV AND COMPUTER MONITORS DBL
498 OLAKPE JUSTINA OBERURU AA1045577 A1819061 QTR 4 POLICE CANTONMENT, AREA 11, GARKI, ABUJA 132.9200   3,700.00                        88,997,364.41                       PART-PAYMENT FOR SPRING 2005 SCHOOL FEES DBL
499 SAMHAYS LIMITED MF-  0050321 RC116406 9,  ST.FINBARRS COLLEGE ROAD,AKOKA, YABA, LAGO 132.9200   97,885.36                      89,095,249.77                       3685.5 LTRS BASE MM MIXING COLOURS, 1854 LTRS CRYLDBL
500 SEAGLE INTERNATIONAL LIMITED MF-0793307 RC-416404 223, IKORODU ROAD, ILUPEJU, LAGOS STATE 132.9200   13,920.00                      89,109,169.77                       PRINTED BOOKS DBL
501 TRUELIGHT INTEGRATED CONCEPTS LMF -0314095 RC.466,613 BLOCK 10, 1ST FLOOR, SHOP 10, AGRIC MARKET, COKE 132.9200   49,102.56                      89,158,272.32                       CERAMIC FLOOR TILES, ASSORTED COLOURS AND SIZES DBL
502 VISCHEM LTD MF0703654 RC348900 114, NNAMDI AZIKIWE STREET, IDUMOTA, LAGOS STAT 132.9200   147,833.00                    89,306,105.32                       WHITE PETROLEUM JELLY GRADE ASTRA 50 DBL
503 VISCHEM LTD MF0703233 RC348900 114, NNAMDI AZIKIWE STREET, IDUMOTA, LAGOS STAT 132.9200   18,350.00                      89,324,455.32                       GLYCEROL DBL
504 VISCHEM LTD MF0797223 RC348900 114, NNAMDI AZIKIWE STREET, IDUMOTA, LAGOS STAT 132.9200   142,450.00                    89,466,905.32                       DANISH FISH MEAL DBL
505 VISCHEM LTD MF0703234 RC348900 114, NNAMDI AZIKIWE STREET, IDUMOTA, LAGOS STAT 132.9200   23,820.00                      89,490,725.32                       STEARIC ACID DBL
506 CIC LIMITED BA05020042100 RC480642 35/39 CREEK ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 132.9200   56,560.00                      89,547,285.32                       FROZEN FISH ECO
507 JOLONE OKORODUDU (MARTIN OMAT AA0835769 A2303582 ECOBANK NIGERIA PLC, 2 AJOSE ADEOGUN STREET, V 132.9200   3,000.00                        89,550,285.32                       SCHOOL FEES ECO
508 VEE NETWORKS LIMITED AA1118234 RC398557 PLOT 1678 OLAKUNLE BAKARE CLOSE, OFF SANUSI FA 132.9200   96,716.75                      89,647,002.07                       BILLING/CS3 ADMINISTRATION (ACCOUNTING) SOFTWAREECO
509 IDI SYSTEMS LIMITED MF0661993 268292 33, TURNBULL ROAD, IKOYI, LAGOS. 132.9200   71,700.00                      89,718,702.07                       100 % POLYESTER EMBROIDERY THREAD - 11 COLOURS. EQUITY
510 JOBIKAN NIGERIA LIMITED MF0660404 177134 PLOT 41, KUDIRAT ABIOLA WAY, OREGUN, IKEJA, LAGO 132.9200   86,864.00                      89,805,566.07                       71.2 MT OF LOW POLYETHYLENE AND POLYPROPYLENE. EQUITY
511 IBALEX NIGERIA LTD. MF0576909 152885 PLOT 407/413 APAPA-OSHODI EXPRESSWAY,ILASAMAJ 132.9200   90,394.56                      89,895,960.63                       GRANITE TILES FBN
512 NEW COMEX TRADING CO.NIG.LTD. MF0139740 32373 9 OLOSA STREET,VICTORIA ISLAND , LAGOS 132.9200   78,862.50                      89,974,823.13                       GLAZED CERAMIC WALL TILES FBN
513 NEW COMEX TRADING CO.NIG.LTD. MF0139739 32373 9 OLOSA STREET,VICTORIA ISLAND , LAGOS 132.9200   110,211.91                    90,085,035.04                       " ARISTON " WATER HEATERS FBN
514 SPINTEX MILLS LIMITED MF0275889 6864 37/39 IGANMU INDUSTRIAL ESTATE LAGOS 132.9200   410,748.30                    90,495,783.34                       SETS OF WINDER -  ACCERSORRIES FOR TEXTILE MACHINFBN
515 BHARAT VENTURES LIMITED MF 0622691 491399 12 WAZIRI IBRAHIM CRESCENT, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAG 132.9200   900,000.00                    91,395,783.34                       FROZEN FISH (HERRING/ASSORTED) FBNMB
516 CROWN FLOUR MILLS LIMITED MF 0314678 RC 8575 TIN CAN ISLAND PORT, GATE NO. 2 BEHIND BERTH NO. 132.9200   861,900.00                    92,257,683.34                       IMPORTATION OF HARD RED WINTER WHEAT FSB
517 DANGOTE INDUSTRIES LTD MF0779304 71242 1 ALFRED REWANE ROAD, FALOMO IKOYI LAGOS 132.9200   27,178.74                      92,284,862.08                       CABLE HOIST FOR ILORIN PLANT GUARANTY
518 DANGOTE INDUSTRIES LTD MF0779302 71242 1 ALFRED REWANE ROAD, FALOMO IKOYI LAGOS 132.9200   16,493.88                      92,301,355.96                       SPARE PARTS FOR PASTA PLANT GUARANTY
519 DANGOTE INDUSTRIES LTD MF0779306 71242 1 ALFRED REWANE ROAD, FALOMO IKOYI LAGOS 132.9200   32,437.68                      92,333,793.64                       SPARE PARTS FOR SEWING HEAD GUARANTY
520 LUFTHANSA GERMAN AIRLINES AA1287501 N/A 150 BROAD STREET, LAGOS 132.9200   2,942,196.79                 95,275,990.43                       TRANSFER OF AIR TICKET SALES FOR JULY 2004 GUARANTY
521 PIONEER METAL PRODUCTS COMPAN MF0758872 2840 138 OBA AKRAN AVENUE, IKEJA LAGOS 132.9200   146,771.60                    95,422,762.03                       200MT COLD ROLLED STEEL SHEETS GUARANTY
522 DEEVICK (NIGERIA) LIMITED MF 0679929 RC 213140 13, OYADIRAN ESTATE SABO, YABA LAGOS. 132.9200   36,214.70                      95,458,976.73                       PHARMACEUTICALS - DEEGENTA BRAND OF GENTAMYCINGUARDIAN
523 NAVANA INTERNATIONAL LTD MF0727487 RC 123938 52 BANKOLE STREET LAGOS 132.9200   50,250.00                      95,509,226.73                       BULK BLANK VIDEO CASSETTES HABIB
524 WAHUM PACKAGING LIMITED MF0623239 14694 3 ADENIYI JONES AVENUE, IKEJA, LAGOS 132.9200   103,247.08                    95,612,473.81                       250MT TESTLINER & 250MT FLUTING MEDIUM WITH HS CO IBTC



525 ASSOCIATED BIOTECHNOLOGY LTD MF0565526 RC 181761 290, IKORODU ROAD, ANTHONY, LAGOS 132.9200   20,000.00                      95,632,473.81                       ASSORTED FLAVOURS (VANILLA, STRAWBERRY) INDO
526 CHELLARAMS PLC MF0729988 RC 639 2, GORIOLA STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS 132.9200   41,354.00                      95,673,827.81                       CETY ALCOHOL (CHEMICALS) INDO
527 OLOKUN (PISCES) LTD MF0530629 RC 273694 PLOT C, OBA GANIYU ADESANYA WAY, OTTO, EB/METT 132.9200   119,048.00                    95,792,875.81                       HULLED SHRIMPS/FISHING VESSEL INDO
528 CHELLARAMS NIGERIA PLC. MF0628223 639 2, GORIOLA STREET, V/I LAGOS.    132.9200                     244,640.00 96,037,515.81                       176/MT POLYMERIC POLYOL ALCUPOL (RAW MATERIALS N.I.B
529 CHELLARAMS NIGERIA PLC. MF0628215 639 2, GORIOLA STREET, V/I LAGOS.    132.9200                     117,580.00 96,155,095.81                       320 SETS OF LX125-A LONCIN MOTORCYCLE IN CKD N.I.B
530 CHELLARAMS NIGERIA PLC. MF0703331 639 2, GORIOLA STREET, V/I LAGOS.    132.9200                       68,000.00 96,223,095.81                       40 MT OF TOLUENE DI ISOCYANATE 80/20 ( RAW N.I.B
531 PURECHEM INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0602791 115657 19, TOWN PLANNING WAY, 2ND FLOOR, ILUPEJU    132.9200                         7,808.97 96,230,904.78                       INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIALS : ANTHRACITE COAL N.I.B
532 PURECHEM INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0603414 115657 19, TOWN PLANNING WAY, 2ND FLOOR, ILUPEJU    132.9200                         9,932.26 96,240,837.04                       INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIALS : POTASSIUM N.I.B
533 RANONA LIMITED MF0329968 256515 7A, CREEK ROAD, APAPA LAGOS    132.9200                     100,000.00 96,340,837.04                       ALUMINIUM LAMINATED FOIL N.I.B
534 RANONA LIMITED MF0742915 256515 7A, CREEK ROAD, APAPA LAGOS    132.9200                       44,500.00 96,385,337.04                       CHOCOLATE FLAVOURED MILK POWDER N.I.B
535 VEE NETWORKS LTD MF0770618 RC398557 PLOT 1678, OLAKUNLE BAKARE CLOSE, V/I , LAGOS 132.9200   971,777.10                    97,357,114.14                       POWER SUPPLY AND ACCESS ROAD ( GSM EQUIPMENT) OCEANIC
536 CENTURY POLYESTER PLC MF 0546984 83211 PLT 64 IKORODU IND ESTATE, IKORODU 132.9200   16,485.00                      97,373,599.14                       POLYESTER STAPLE FIBRE- LOW MELT REGENT 
537 CENTURY POLYESTER PLC MF 0546973 83211 PLT 64 IKORODU IND ESTATE, IKORODU 132.9200   150,000.00                    97,523,599.14                       POLYESTER CHIPS IST GRADE SEMI DULL MATERIAL REGENT 
538 NAGODE INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0438915 RC134615 PLOT 4, BLOCK F 159/161, LADIPO STREET, MUSHIN LAG 132.9200   22,800.00                      97,546,399.14                       80MT OF TOLULENE DI ISOCYNATES STANBIC 
539 NAGODE INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0438916 RC134615 PLOT 4, BLOCK F 159/161, LADIPO STREET, MUSHIN LAG 132.9200   55,440.00                      97,601,839.14                       192MT POLYMERIC POLYOL STANBIC 
540 CHELLARAMS PLC MF0730711 639 2, GORIOLA STREET, V/ISL 132.9200   44,000.00                      97,645,839.14                       IMPORTATION OF PROPYLENE GLYCOL USP GRADE (RAWSTD. CHART.
541 SHELL NIGERIA OIL PRODUCTS LIMITEMF0730082 393746 FREEMAN HOUSE 21/22, MARINA LAGOS 132.9200   871,352.28                    98,517,191.42                       IMPORTATION OF CARADOL MD42 - 15 (POLYOL) STD. CHART.
542 JACCSON INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0680462 106155 7, ABIMBOLA STREET ISOLO, LAGOS 132.9200   45,750.00                      98,562,941.42                       CITRIC ACID MONOHYDRATE BP 25MT, CITRIC ACID ANHYDUBA
543 JAMES WALLACE AND COMPANY LIMI MF0698827 192150 7 ABIMBOLA STREET, ISOLO LAGOS 132.9200   78,750.00                      98,641,691.42                       DYESTUFFS - 19,000 KG (REACTIVE YELLOW FG 190% 5,00 UBA
544 MOTOR PARTS INDUSTRY LIMITED MF0304339 4433 231, MOSHOOD ABIOLA WAY, IJORA LAGOS 132.9200   84,798.86                      98,726,490.28                       SPARE PARTS FOR FIAT TRUCKS, MODEL 682 T3 UBA
545 NIGERCHIN ELECTRICAL DEVELOPME MF0623211 6900 3, ADENIYI JONES AVENUE, IKEJA LAGOS 132.9200   192,561.60                    98,919,051.88                       52.82 MT OF ELECTROLYTIC COPPER WIRE CONTINUOUSLUBA
546 PIONEER METAL PRODUCTS LIMTIED MF0758869 2849 138, OBA AKRAN AVENUE, IKEJA LAGOS 132.9200   158,914.71                    99,077,966.59                       COLD ROLLED STEEL SHEETS AND COILS UBA
547 POF NATURAL PRODUCTS NIGERIA LIMMF0696194 31761 28, FATAI ATERE WAY, MATORI MUSHIN, LAGOS 132.9200   750,000.00                    99,827,966.59                       WHOLEROUND SEAFROZEN FISH UBA
548 PURECHEM INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0624757 115657 19, TOWN PLANNING WAY,ILUPEJU, LAGOS 132.9200   9,400.00                        99,837,366.59                       INDUSTRIAL MACHINERY:CHILLER-10 TR &SCREEN MESH UBA
549 MRS MARY MOFOLUWAKE OLAGUNJUAA 1095262 A0022647 WEMA BANK PLC OLUBADAN BRANCH IBADAN 132.9200   9,016.39                        99,846,382.98                       PAYMENT FOR SCHOOL FEES WEMA
550 D&S TRADING COMPANY LTD MF0256897 21700 25 ASA AFARIOGUN ST STR, AJAO ESTATE APAKUN OS 132.9200   80,000.00                      99,926,382.98                       DAIRY KING INSTANT MILK POWDER ZENITH
551 DANGOTE AGRO SACKS LTD . MF 0779312 339920 3 OBA AKRAN AVENUE IKEJA LAGOS 132.9200   412,500.00                    100,338,882.98                     RAW MATERIAL- ARTIFICIAL RESINS,300MT POLYPROPYLEZENITH
552 DANGOTE INDUSTRIES MF0765711 71242 3, OSBORNE ROAD IKOYI LAGOS 132.9200   2,578,480.00                 102,917,362.98                     RAW MATERIAL- WHEAT ZENITH
553 DANGOTE NIG. LIMITED, MF 0501043 71242 3, OSBORNE ROAD IKOYI LAGOS 132.9200   4,660,306.00                 107,577,668.98                     SUGAR RAW MATERIAL- 17,650 MT BRAZILIAN CANE ZENITH
554 INDUSTRIAL BAGS NIG. LTD. MF 0655242 68582 53, MALU SIDING ROAD, APAPA LAGOS. 132.9200   1,055,700.00                 108,633,368.98                     RAW MATERIALS - YUPLENE POLYPROPLYENE ZENITH
555 JUHEL NIG. LTD. MF 0639925 104648 1A CROWTHER CRESCENT APAPA LAGOS 132.9200   10,050.00                      108,643,418.98                     AMILORID- PHARMACEUTICAL ZENITH
556 KEMFRED INDUSTRIAL LIMITED . MF0601200 270078 52 OBUN EKO STREET IDUMOTA LAGOS 132.9200   14,700.00                      108,658,118.98                     PVC GLOBE SELECTION TAPE ZENITH
557 MAPLE PLASTIC INDS. NIG LTD. MF0555234 194717 26 ,1ZE  IYAMU STREET, OREGUN, IKEJA,LAGOS 132.9200   101,960.00                    108,760,078.98                     204 M/T RAW MATERIAL FOR INDUSTRY ARTIFICIAL RESINZENITH
558 OK FOODS LIMITED, MF0790516 216477 7A ILASAMAJA SCHEME ITIRE JUNCTION ISOLO LAGOS 132.9200   27,470.00                      108,787,548.98                     2,160 KG ENZYMES. ZENITH
559 OK SWEET, MF0790514 216477 7A ILASAMAJA SCHEME ITIRE JUNCTION,ISOLO LAGOS 132.9200   15,000.00                      108,802,548.98                     20, 000 KG GUM BASE B 3549. ZENITH
560 RANONA LTD. MF0742913 256515 7A CREEK RD,  APAPA, LAGOS. 132.9200   460,000.00                    109,262,548.98                     BLUE BOAT INSTANT FULL CREAM MILK ZENITH
561 TOP FEEDS LTD MF0824569 23465 10A ADETOKUNBO ADEMOLA ST VICTORIA ISLAND LAG 132.9200   157,768.05                    109,420,317.03                     INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIALS-MONOCALCIUM/DICALCIUMZENITH
562 VEE NETWORKS MF 0786091 398557 27 ADEYEMO ALAKIJA STREET, 7TH FLOOR, COWRIE H 132.9200   593,996.70                    110,014,313.73                     GSM SIM PACKS ZENITH
563 WAHUM PACKAGING CO. LTD. MF 0758857 14694 2, ADENIYI JONES AVENUE IKEJA. LAGOS 132.9200   359,019.00                    110,373,332.73                     1026 MT SEMI-CHEMICAL FLUTING PAPER ZENITH
564 TOP FEEDS LTD MF0824570 23465 10A ADETOKUNBO ADEMOLA ST VICTORIA ISLAND LAG 132.9200   157,768.05                    110,531,100.78                     RAW MATERIAL- BOILER PREMIES AND POULTRY LAYER ZENITH 
565 Frigoglass Industries Nig Ltd MF 0742659 RC 270208 2/4 Iddo Road, Iddo House, Oyingbo,Lagos 132.9100   85,401.85                      110,616,502.63                     Components For Coolers Capital
566 Saturn Frozen Foods MF 0362113 RC 462310 71 Trans Amadi Industrial Layout,Portharcourt 132.9100   1,016,138.00                 111,632,640.63                     Mackerel /Sardinella (Frozen Fish) Capital
567 INDUSTRIAL FLAVORS & COLOURS LTMF0632744 RC224518 SUITE 3 ALL SEASONS PLAZA LATEEF JAKANDE ROAD 132.9100   50,000.00                      111,682,640.63                     FOOD FLAVOURINGS FOR FOOD AND BEVERAGE INDUSTRCITIZENS
568 LUCHARIS NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0701553 RC 321,890 21 OGUNSIJI CLOSE OFF ALLEN AVENUE, IKEJA , LAGO 132.9100   35,160.00                      111,717,800.63                     RAW MATERIALS FOR THE MANUFACTURE OF ANIMAL FE DBL
569 OMO WOOD INDUSTRIES CO MF-0672130 RC157591 18 WEMPCO ROAD, OGBA SCHEME IKEJA, LAGOS STAT 132.9100   51,039.20                      111,768,839.83                     TRANSFER FOR PRODUCTION OF LAMINATION BOARD DBL
570 WESTERN METAL PRODUCT COY MF-0672134 RC25381 18 WEMPCO ROAD, OGBA SCHEME IKEJA, LAGOS STAT 132.9100   118,513.06                    111,887,352.89                     81 M/T ZINC ALUMINIUM ALLOY DBL
571 KABOB RESOURCES LIMITED BA050/2004201 RC365776 6 SAPELE ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 132.9100   109,816.65                    111,997,169.54                     ESSENTIAL INDUSTRIAL PARTS: HIGH POWER METAL BLAECO
572 KABOB RESOURCES LIMITED BA050/2004201 RC365776 6 SAPELE ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 132.9100   76,640.03                      112,073,809.57                     ESSENTIAL INDUSTRIAL PARTS: HIGH POWER METAL BLAECO
573 SUBAYA METALWARE (NIG) LTD BA050/2004201 RC29697 6 SAPELE ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 132.9100   197,810.62                    112,271,620.19                     ESSENTIAL INDUSTRIAL PARTS: MOTOR & REGULATOR ECO
574 P.Z.INDUSTRIES PLC. MF0678633 693 45/47 TOWN PLANNING WAY,ILUPEJU LAGOS 132.9100   300,048.84                    112,571,669.03                     LINEAR ALKYLBENZENE SULFONIC ACID - INDUSTRIAL RAFBN
575 UNIVERSAL STEELS LTD. MF0654826 7146 UNIVERSAL STEELS CRESCENT,OFF SURULERE IND.RO 132.9100   100,070.00                    112,671,739.03                     REFRACTORY MORTAR - RAW MATERIAL FOR STEEL ROL FBN
576 NIGERIAN ROPES PLC M 0144472 2113 66/88 ERIC MOORE ROAD, IGANMU, LAGOS 132.9100   295.59                           112,672,034.62                     GALVANISED STEEL WIRE FOR SPRAY WIRE FBNMB
577 CKS INTERNATIONAL LTD MF0068148 360439 6 SAPELE ROAD, APAPA LAGOS 132.9100   153,316.00                    112,825,350.62                     PRODUCTS OF AGRICULTURE GLUTAMIC ACID GUARANTY
578 DRUGFIELD PHARMACEUTICALS LTD MF0686021 162264 KM 38 LAGOS- ABEOKUTA EXPRESSWAY, OTTA, OGUN 132.9100   10,000.00                      112,835,350.62                     PHARMACEUTICAL- RAW MATERIALS GUARANTY
579 DRUGFIELD PHARMACEUTICALS LTD MF0686022 162264 KM 38 LAGOS- ABEOKUTA EXPRESSWAY, OTTA, OGUN 132.9100   24,380.74                      112,859,731.36                     PHARMACEUTICAL PACKAGING MATERIALS GUARANTY
580 KABOB RESOURCES LTD MF0485964 365776 7A CREEK ROAD, APAPA LAGOS 132.9100   63,835.29                      112,923,566.65                     HIGH POWER METAL BLADE/ROD GUARANTY
581 SUBAYA METALWARE NIG LTD MF0167040 29697 6 SAPELE ROAD, APAPA LAGOS 132.9100   104,458.77                    113,028,025.42                     HIGH POWER MOTOR & REGULATOR GUARANTY
582 FAHED NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0679898 RC 413308 38/40 BURMA ROAD APAPA, LAGOS 132.9100   6,480.00                        113,034,505.42                     NEW GLASS JUGS WITH RED COVER GUARDIAN
583 ARVEE INDUSTRIES LTD MF0727621 RC 130676 35/37 GBOLADE ADEBANJO STREET ILUPEJU LAGOS 132.9100   60,626.72                      113,095,132.14                     CAST POLYPROPYLENE FILM HABIB
584 COUSINS NIGERIA LTD MF0727046 RC 88329 34 DOCEMO STREET LAGOS 132.9100   244,484.85                    113,339,616.99                     LOUD SPEAKERS & AMPLIFIERS HABIB
585 ASSENE NIGERIA LIMITED MF0329964 343144 9, SAPELE ROAD, APAPA LAGOS    132.9100                       72,741.17 113,412,358.16                     PHARMACEUTICAL PRODUCTS: TEGRETOL 200MG (5000), N.I.B
586 ASSENE NIGERIA LIMITED MF0329963 343144 9, SAPELE ROAD, APAPA LAGOS    132.9100                       26,793.40 113,439,151.56                     PHARMACEUTICAL PRODUCTS: SANDIMMUM NEORAL N.I.B
587 PATERSON ZOCHONIS INDUSTRIES PLMF0678614 693 45/47, TOWN PLANNING WAY ILUPEJU UNDUSTRIAL ES 132.9100   67,109.68                      113,506,261.24                     IMPORTATION OF SOFT WRAPPERS & FLOWRAP - INDUST STD. CHART.
588 PZ INDUSTRIES NIGERIA PLC MF0762569 693 45/47 TOWN PLANNING WAY, ILUPEJU LAGOS 132.9100   163,165.14                    113,669,426.38                     TALLOW LOW TITRE RAW MATERIALS FOR THE MANUFACUBA
589 VEEVEE PAPER PRODUCTS LTD MF 0697575 462986 35/37 GBOLADE ADEBANJO STREET ILUPEJU LAGOS 132.9100   91,919.24                      113,761,345.62                     227.29MTS OF UNCOATED KRAFT PAPER WEMA
590 VEEVEE PAPER PRODUCTS LTD MF 0727679 462986 35/37 GBOLADE ADEBANJO STREET ILUPEJU LAGOS 132.9100   30,000.00                      113,791,345.62                     40MTS OF GLUE FOR CORRUGATED INDUSTRY WEMA
591 AGARY PHARMACEUTICALS LTD . MF0749576 203950 40 OJUELEGBA ROAD, SURULERE, LAGOS 132.9100   43,260.00                      113,834,605.62                     MEDICAL CONSUMABLES- P.E. GLOVE, 24 X 30 CM. ZENITH



592 ASSENE NIGERIA LIMITED MF0639808 343144 7A CREEK ROAD APAPA LAGOS 132.9100   26,793.40                      113,861,399.02                     PHARMACEUTICAL PRODUCT - SANDIMMUM NEORAL ZENITH
593 ASSENE NIGERIA LIMITED MF0639809 343144 7A CREEK ROAD APAPA LAGOS 132.9100   136,242.04                    113,997,641.06                      CATAFLAM, VOLTAREN- PHARMACEUTICALS ZENITH
594 COOK'N' LITE NIGERIA PLC MF 0642449 2615 14,SAPARA STREET,IKEJA INDUSTRIAL ESTATE,IKEJA, 132.9100   28,564.81                      114,026,205.87                     VITRIFIABLE ENAMEL FRITS FOR CASSEROLE POT MAKINZENITH
595 COOK'N' LITE NIGERIA PLC MF 0642450 2615 14,SAPARA STREET,IKEJA INDUSTRIAL ESTATE,IKEJA, 132.9100   30,291.14                      114,056,497.01                     RAW MATERIAL- DECAL TRANSFER PAPER ZENITH
596 DONGFENG INVESTMENT NIG LTD MF0794030 455767 PLOT 22 LATEEF JAKANDE AGIDINGBI IKEJA LAGOS 132.9100   27,330.00                      114,083,827.01                     BOTTLE BLOWING MACHINE AND  RECYCLING MACHINE-WZENITH
597 FOUANI NIGERIA LIMITED MF0696313 400780  311, WHARF ROAD, APAPA LAGOS 132.9100   360,619.00                    114,444,446.01                     RADIO CASSETTE PLAYER- ELECTRONICS ZENITH
598 FOUANI NIGERIA LIMITED MF0696310 400780 311, WHARF ROAD, APAPA LAGOS 132.9100   436,901.00                    114,881,347.01                     ELECTRONICS- TELEVISION SETS ZENITH
599 FRIGOGLASS  INDUSTRIES (NIGERIA) LMF0742665 270208 IDDO HOUSE, IDDO, LAGOS 132.9100   284,256.00                    115,165,603.01                     CHEMICAL RAW MATERIAL- HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENZENITH
600 GOLDEN TRIUMPH NIG. LTD MF0555923 488934 47/57 MARTINS STREET 10TH FLOOR GREAT NIG. HOUS 132.9100   149,380.00                    115,314,983.01                     CANDLES ZENITH
601 GREAT WALL FOOTWEAR (NIG) LTD. MF0771568 376789 PLOT 68, IKORODU INDUSTRIAL ESTATE IKORODU LAG 132.9100   110,390.00                    115,425,373.01                     SWITCH BOX FOR INDUSTRIAL USE (26 SETS NEW) ZENITH
602 KOLORKOTE NIG. LTD MF 0397999 45814 IDIROKO INDUSTRIAL ESTATE P.M.B. 1043, OTA OGUN S 132.9100   278,400.00                    115,703,773.01                     120MT ALUMINIUM COILED SHEETS OF ALUMINIUM NOT ALZENITH
603 KOLORKOTE NIG. LTD MF 0604842 45814 IDIROKO INDUSTRIAL ESTATE P.M.B. 1043, OTA OGUN S 132.9100   323,544.75                    116,027,317.76                     GALVALUM COIL ZENITH
604 MINDONG YIHUA (NIG) COY LTD MF0641712 462039 NO 1A DAKAR ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 132.9100   42,505.00                      116,069,822.76                     SINGLE PHASE ALTERNATORS ZENITH
605 PZ  INDUSTRIES LIMITED . MF 0678586 693 45/47, TOWN PLANNING WAY,ILUPEJU IND.ESTATE, ILU 132.9100   57,792.00                      116,127,614.76                     INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL FOR COSMETICS-STERILISEDZENITH
606 PZ  INDUSTRIES LIMITED . MF 0678591 693 45/47, TOWN PLANNING WAY,ILUPEJU IND.ESTATE, ILU 132.9100   142,652.18                    116,270,266.94                     CHEMICAL RAW MATERIAL- POLYPROPYLENE GRANULESZENITH
607 PZ  INDUSTRIES LIMITED . MF 0777568 693 45/47, TOWN PLANNING WAY,ILUPEJU IND.ESTATE ILUP 132.9100   281,115.14                    116,551,382.08                     ELECTRICAL AND MECHANICAL SPARES ZENITH
608 PZ  INDUSTRIES LIMITED . MF 0777563 693 45/47, TOWN PLANNING WAY,ILUPEJU IND.ESTATE ILUP 132.9100   1,250,198.14                 117,801,580.22                     ALKANE BAZINE - INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL FOR SOAPZENITH
609 SELLMETALS LTD. TRANS.A\C. MF 0654828 22251 33, OBA AKRAN AVENUE IKEJA LAGOS 132.9100   105,592.00                    117,907,172.22                     INDUSTRIAL SPARE PARTS FOR STEEL ROLLING MILLS ZENITH
610 UNIVERSAL STEELS MF0522158 7146 UNIVERSAL STEELS CRESCENT OFF SURULERE IND ES 132.9100   12,954.00                      117,920,126.22                     INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIALS -22T CHINA CLAY ZENITH
611 UNIVERSAL STEELS MF 0654832 7146 UNIVERSAL STEELS CRESCENT OFF SURULERE IND ES 132.9100   64,288.50                      117,984,414.72                     15,206 UNITS OF INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIALS& ACCESSOZENITH
612 WEST AFRICA RUBBER PRODUCTS LTMF0771567 89204 PLOT 68 IKORODU INDUSTRIAL ESTATE IKORODU LAGO 132.9100   74,515.90                      118,058,930.62                     AGRICULTURAL MACHINERY- FEEDING CONVEYOR 5 SETSZENITH
613 EGBUNA EMMANUEL NNAMDI AA1054365 A1242117 26 CREEK ROAD APAPA LAGOS 132.9000   10.80                             118,058,941.42                     TUITION ACB
614 NWOSU EMMANUEL AA1054360 A2104350 106/108 BROAD STREET LAGOS 132.9000   959.13                           118,059,900.55                     SCHOOL FESS ACB
615 RAINBOWNET  LTD MF0245094 RC385700 PLOT4 EBEANO ESTATE INDEPENDENCE LAYOUT ENUG 132.9000   126,720.00                    118,186,620.55                     CDMA WIRELESS TERMINAL AND HANDSETS ACB
616 SAMHAYS LIMITED MF0655515 RC 116406 9 ST FINBARS COLLEGE ROAD AKOKA YABA LAGOS 132.9000   8,301.20                        118,194,921.75                     15360 TINS OF UNIVERSAL EMPTY TINS ACB
617 JUST FOOD LIMITED MF0620079 155007 PLOT H BLOCK 3, OSHODI-OWORONSHOKI EXPRESS 132.9000   63,045.17                      118,257,966.92                     COMELLE ICE CREAM POWDER (VANILLA) ACCESS
618 JUST FOOD LIMITED MF0685781 155007 PLOT H BLOCK 3, OSHODI-OWORONSHOKI EXPRESS 132.9000   43,583.75                      118,301,550.67                     COMELLE ICE CREAM POWDER (MILAC GOLD & ROSELLE ACCESS
619 DARAJU INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF 0608463 140757 159/161 Ladipo Street, Matori, Mushin, Lagos 132.9000   16,500.00                      118,318,050.67                     Partial payment for various complete plant and machinery foAIMB
620 DARAJU INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF 0608462 140757 159/161 Ladipo Street, Matori, Mushin, Lagos 132.9000   20,711.00                      118,338,761.67                     Partial payment for 38,000 kgs of precipatated silica, 628 kgsAIMB
621 DARAJU INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF 0608457 140757 159/161 Ladipo Street, Matori, Mushin, Lagos 132.9000   10,457.77                      118,349,219.44                     Partial payment for 187,070 pcs of lamitude, small, medium aAIMB
622 WAS-LAME INTERNATIONAL AGENCIE MF 0608465 91399 13/15 Iwade Street, Lagos 132.9000   8,100.00                        118,357,319.44                     Payment for 2,000 pcs various spares for fan motors output AIMB
623 WAS-LAME INTERNATIONAL AGENCIE MF 0608467 371142 13/15 Iwade Street, Lagos 132.9000   8,278.96                        118,365,598.40                     Payment for 10,800 pcs of various fan parts AIMB
624 WAS-LAME INTERNATIONAL AGENCIE MF 0608464 91399 13/15 Iwade Street, Lagos 132.9000   26,359.60                      118,391,958.00                     Payment for 5,628 pcs of assorted electric iron, 2,496 pcs of AIMB
625 WAS-LAME INTERNATIONAL AGENCIE MF 0608453 91399 13/15 Iwade Street, Lagos 132.9000   42,018.00                      118,433,976.00                     Partial payment for 3,500 sets of assorted blade sets for fan, AIMB
626 WAZOBIA UNITY PACKAGING (NIG.) LTMF 0608466 371142 5 Oba Adetona Street, Ilupeju, Lagos 132.9000   5,700.00                        118,439,676.00                     Payment for 2,000 pcs of various fan parts AIMB
627 PANABIZ INT LTD MF0710452 RC168469 11 OSBORNE ROAD, IKOYI, LAGOS 132.9000   243,634.81                    118,683,310.81                     PANASONIC BRAND OF FAX MACHINES, TELEPHONE SETSASSURANCE
628 Coscharis Technologies Ltd MF 0501829 RC 216991 Plot 68A, Adeola Odeku Street, Victoria Island 132.9000   38,131.74                      118,721,442.55                     Computer Accessories Capital
629 Cosmoplast Products Ltd MF 0604599 RC 382313 Plot 174 Happy Home Avenue, Kirikiri Industrial Area, Apa 132.9000   103,500.00                    118,824,942.55                     Polyethylene Capital
630 Generator Warehouse Ltd MF 0559529 RC 308113 146C, Ligali Ayorinde Street, Victoria Island 132.9000   146,453.00                    118,971,395.55                     Brand New Diesel Generators Capital
631 ABIOGWU MERCHANTS NIG MF0531241 OW005438 135A, EBERE STREET, ABA, LAGOS 132.9000   62,040.00                      119,033,435.55                     STOCK FISH CHARTERED
632 BILL + BROTHERS LIMITED MF0623050 RC236037 PLOT 11 OLAJUMOKE OBASA STREET, SURULERE, LAG 132.9000   11,379.00                      119,044,814.55                     GRANITE TILE CHARTERED
633 SFAMAS & CO LTD MF0623131 RC320313 4, ADENIYI JONES AVENUE, IKEJA, LAGOS 132.9000   18,191.36                      119,063,005.91                     FORMALDELYDE 40% SOLUTION CHARTERED
634 CFAO STRUCTEC MF0650025 RC6508 PLOT 2 & 4, BLOCK D, AMUWO ODOFIN INDUSTRIAL SC 132.9000   19,525.23                      119,082,531.15                     SIKA PRODUCTS (NEW) DBL
635 E.CONCERNS LIMITED MF0701914 RC 266759 ZONE B,BLOCK10,SHOP 49&50,ASPAMDA,LAGOS STAT 132.9000   10,620.00                      119,093,151.15                     TOP CASKET,RINGS AND BEARING - NEW SPARE PARTS DBL
636 E.CONCERNS LIMITED MF0589523 RC 266759 ZONE B,BLOCK10,SHOP 49&50,ASPAMDA,LAGOS STAT 132.9000   12,800.00                      119,105,951.15                     AUTO PEPLACEMENT PARTS AND HOSE CLIP STEEL DBL
637 FIDZIE GLOBAL LTD MF0797181 RC 295719 ZONE C,BLOCK 4A,SHOP 16,ASPAMDA,ALABA L,AGOS 132.9000   2,907.17                        119,108,858.32                     ELECTRICAL/MACHINE SPARE PARTS DBL
638 FLOUR MILLS OF NIGERIA PLC MF 0488506 RC 2343 2 OLD DOCK ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS STATE 132.9000   305,094.05                    119,413,952.37                     1,289.493MT US NO. 2 OR BETTER NORTHERN DBL
639 GENEITH GLOBAL LTD MF-0577255 RC372'901 NO 65 OLD OJO RD AMUWO KUJE MAZA MAZA LAGOS S 132.9000   105,450.00                    119,519,402.37                     PHARMACEUTICALS PRODUCTS (DOXIN CAPSULES) DBL
640 MOPSON PHARMACEUTICAL LTD MF 0702297 RC315627 47, OSOLO WAY, AJAO ESTATE, OSHODI, LAGOS STATE 132.9000   28,000.00                      119,547,402.37                     CHLORAM PHENICOL PALMITATE BP98 DBL
641 NUPLAS IND. LTD MF 0551607 RC85800 6, KOLAWOLE SHONIBARE ST. APAKUN, ISOLO, LAGOS 132.9000   48,090.22                      119,595,492.59                     PVC BLISTER FOIL & 3NOS. BEARING (RAW MATERIALS) DBL
642 PRESTIGE COSMETICS LTD MF0736971 RC 168123 4 COSCHARIS STREET, KIRIKIRI ,APAPA LAGOS STATE 132.9000   15,800.00                      119,611,292.59                     EMPTY GLASS BOTTLES NOT EXCEEDING 100ML FOR PERDBL
643 PRIMA IMPEX NIG. LTD MF 0793634 RC215875 12, AKINWANDE STREET, ALABA COKER, LAGOS STAT 132.9000   219,480.00                    119,830,772.59                     HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE GRADE PF150 177.00MT DBL
644 PRIMA IMPEX NIG. LTD MF 0793633 RC215875 12, AKINWANDE STREET,ALABA COKER, LAGOS 132.9000   243,860.00                    120,074,632.59                     LINEAR LOW DENSITY POLYETHYLENE GRADE SE318 178.DBL
645 ULISON VENTURES LIMITED MF0702398 RC367884 20, OYEKAN STREET, SURULERE, LAGOS STATE 132.9000   49,221.00                      120,123,853.59                     RADIO CASSETTE RECORDERS DBL
646 UNITED STEEL CONVERTERS LTD MF 0717103 RC28883 214 PORT HARCOURT RD ABA, ABIA STATE 132.9000   425,000.00                    120,548,853.59                     ZINC INGOTS DBL
647 AKEBONO IND. CO. LTD MF0798230 RC81347 163B SINARI DARANIJO STREET, V/I, LAGOS 132.9000   82,000.00                      120,630,853.59                     CKD COMPONENT FOR MOTORCYCLES ECO
648 FIRST ALUMINIUM NIGERIA PLC MF0684019 RC2288 2 AKILO STREET, OGBA, IKEJA, LAGOS 132.9000   209,500.00                    120,840,353.59                     ALUMINIUM REMELT T-BARS ECO
649 NADINA INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0461075 RC185508 PLOT 4A BLK A PA OSHUNKEYE CRESCENT, GBADAD I 132.9000   56,250.00                      120,896,603.59                     ABOUT 100 TONS OF WHITE MANILA BOARDS IN SHEETS ECO
650 NADINA INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0461079 RC185508 PLOT 4A BLK A PA OSHUNKEYE CRESCENT, GBADAD I 132.9000   25,200.00                      120,921,803.59                     ABOUT 40 TONS OF COLOURED MANILLA BOARD IN SHEEECO
651 SWISS PHARMA NIGERIA LIMITED MF0701552 RC16806 5 DOPEMU ROAD, AGEGE, LAGOS 132.9000   81,100.00                      121,002,903.59                     FLUID BED DRYER "CPMFBD-150" & V BLENDER MODEL: CECO
652 A FESS COMMERCIAL CO LIMITED MF0659775 46099 26, HOSPITAL ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS. 132.9000   21,976.00                      121,024,879.59                     STOCK LOT OF ELECTRICAL GOODS - TUBE LIGHT. EQUITY
653 A FESS COMMERCIAL CO LIMITED MF0659776 46099 26, HOSPITAL ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS. 132.9000   34,377.60                      121,059,257.19                     STOCK LOT OF ELECTRICAL GOODS - CERAMIC INSULATOEQUITY
654 BERLIAC ENGINEERING CO. LIMITED MF0549559 79604 523, AGEGE MOTOR ROAD, ALASIA - SHOGUNLE, OSHO 132.9000   145,500.00                    121,204,757.19                     RECTANGULAR STUCCO EMBOSSED ALUMINIUM COILS EQUITY
655 CROMWELL INDUSTRIES NIGERIA LIMIMF0659762 358839 26, ISALE AGBEDE STREET, OFF IDUMAGBO, LAGOS. 132.9000   27,810.80                      121,232,567.99                     POWER BOOST BRAND T.V ANTENNA & STABILIZER, SKD. EQUITY
656 MULTICHEM INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0688204 130408 PLOT D2, ISRAEL ADEBAJO CLOSE, OFF LADIPO OLUW 132.9000   17,925.00                      121,250,492.99                     INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIALS - SCARLET CHROME. EQUITY
657 MULTICHEM INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0689641 130408 PLOT D2, ISRAEL ADEBAJO CLOSE, OFF LADIPO OLUW 132.9000   31,774.72                      121,282,267.71                     INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIALS - ISO PROPYL ALCOHOL, DREQUITY
658 SUNNY OSITEZ ENTERPRISES LIMITEDMF0322281 533295 D463, OJO ALABA INTERNATIONAL MARKET, OJO, LAG 132.9000   29,015.00                      121,311,282.71                     CHANGE OVER SWITCHES, CONTROL SWITCHES, ETC EQUITY



659 SUNNY OSITEZ ENTERPRISES LIMITEDMF0322286 533295 D463, OJO ALABA INTERNATIONAL MARKET, OJO, LAG 132.9000   5,200.00                        121,316,482.71                     ELECTRICAL PRODUCTS: CHANGE OVER SOCKETS, ETC EQUITY
660 FLOUR MILLS OF NIGERIA PLC MF0672156 2343 2,OLD DOCK ROAD,APAPA LAGOS 132.9000   80,620.95                      121,397,103.66                     1,050,00 MTS OF ORDINARY PORTLAND CEMENT IN BULK FBN
661 INTERNATIONAL PACKAGING INDUSTRMF0522498 4004 3 OBASA ROAD, IKEJA , LAGOS 132.9000   8,775.00                        121,405,878.66                     COLOURED PAPER AND BOARD - RAW MATERIAL FOR PA FBN
662 NIGERIAN BAG MANUFACTURING CO. MF0706959 3584 45, ERIC MOORE ROAD, IGANMU LAGOS 132.9000   515,893.14                    121,921,771.80                     POLYPROPYLENE IN GRANULAR FORM TYPE LY 6110 - RAFBN
663 NIGERIAN BAG MANUFACTURING CO. MF0655227 3584 45, ERIC MOORE ROAD, IGANMU LAGOS 132.9000   514,471.22                    122,436,243.02                     POLYETHELENE  - RAW MATERIAL FBN
664 NIGERIAN BAG MANUFACTURING CO. MF0706956 3584 45, ERIC MOORE ROAD, IGANMU LAGOS 132.9000   427,113.18                    122,863,356.20                     LOTHRENE - RAW MATERIAL FBN
665 NIGERIAN EAGLE FLOUR MILLS LIMITEMF0689594 30737 4SAPARA WILLIAMS STREE LAGOS 132.9000   1,205,556.43                 124,068,912.63                      CWRS WHEAT FBN 
666 FISH WAY LIMITED MF 0662068 349788 116 CAMEROUN ROAD, ABA, ABIA STATE 132.9000   336,000.00                    124,404,912.63                     3000 BAGS OF ASSORTED DRIED FISH HEADS, FISH CUTS FBNMB
667 GASLINK NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0662439 121908 8TH FLOOR, STALLION HOUSE, 2 AJOSE ADEOGUN STR 132.9000   744,705.00                    125,149,617.63                     METER AND REGULATION STATIONS FBNMB
668 NUPLAS INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF 0563658 85800 6 KOLAWOLE SHONIBARE ST, APAKUN IND'L EST, OFF 132.9000   37,539.93                      125,187,157.56                     DIESEL GENERATOR 608KVA SPARE PARTS FBNMB
669 NUPLAS INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF 0563657 85800 6 KOLAWOLE SHONIBARE ST, APAKUN IND'L EST, OFF 132.9000   27,585.11                      125,214,742.67                     WELDING MACHINE AND BOILER MACHINE SPARES FBNMB
670 ETCO NIG LTD MF0615333 RC 3457        ETCO NIGERIA LTD. 14 CREEK ROAD P. O. BOX 337 APA 132.9000   17,099.21                      125,231,841.88                     TRANSFORMER FCMB
671 AJANAKU OLUDOLAPO ADEDAYO AA1303588 A0270752 1, GREEN ACRES, IKOLABA, AGODI, G.R.A., IBADAN, OY 132.9000   7,560.00                        125,239,401.88                     PAYMENT OF SCHOOL FEES FIB
672 MURAKONDA VENKATA RAMATAH AA1387797 Z1065715 JOF IDEAL FAMILY FARMS LTD, 6/7, INDUSTRIAL LAYOU 132.9000   4,500.00                        125,243,901.88                     PERSONAL HOME REMITTANCE FIB
673 PARAS (NIG) LIMITED MF0177593 RC140187 53, Iga Iduganran Street, Lagos Island, Lagos 132.9000   10,000.00                      125,253,901.88                     INDUSTRIAL SEWING MACHINE, INDUSTRIAL OVERLOCK MFIB
674 PARAS (NIGERIA) LIMITED MF0177597 RC140187 53, Iga Iduganran Street, Lagos Island, Lagos 132.9000   8,000.00                        125,261,901.88                     INDUSTRIAL MOTOR WITH TABLE AND STAND, OVERLOCKFIB
675 PUTHENPURAYIL KRISHAN NAIR ANIL AA1303538 A6168616 JOF IDEAL FAMILY FARMS LTD, 6/7, INDUSTRIAL LAYOU 132.9000   4,500.00                        125,266,401.88                     PERSONAL HOME REMITTANCE FIB
676 UMMUL KHAIR GLOBAL RESOURCES LMF0177779 RC606329 MAHE GORA PLAZA, ZA ARGUNGU / BIRNI KEBBI EXPR 132.9000   124,124.19                    125,390,526.07                     BAKERY EQUIPMENT, NEW ELECTRIC ROTATING RACK OVFIB
677 CANDOLI NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0596688 RC 491471 ATOBISAN COMPOUND OUT ITESIWAJU LOCAL GOVER 132.9000   30,375.00                      125,420,901.07                     HONDA MULTIPURPOSE ENGINE ( G-200) FIDELITY
678 GEOELIS AND CO. NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0267166 RC 18374 9, ELETU-IWASHE STREET LAGOS 132.9000   27,827.00                      125,448,728.07                     26502 QTY BICYCLE MID QUARD FIDELITY
679 GEOELIS AND CO. NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0267183 RC 18374 9, ELETU-IWASHE STREET LAGOS 132.9000   31,880.00                      125,480,608.07                     7970 DOZS FRAME PUMP BICYCLE SPARE PARTS FIDELITY
680 INTERWORLD PRODUCTS NIG LIMITEDMF 0624640 RC 268357 PLOT 1 BLOCK A, AFPRINT INDUSTRIL ESTATE 132.9000   24,836.01                      125,505,444.08                     ELECTRIC COOKING PLATE FIDELITY
681 R.S INDUSTRIAL COMPANY LIMITED MF 0596692 RC31081 REGD OFFICE @ND FLOOR 15, BIADUO STREET, S. WES 132.9000   45,860.00                      125,551,304.08                      PETROL GENERATION SPG-5000 (140 QTY) FIDELITY
682 AL-SATIVA PHARMACEUTICAL LIMITEDMF 0314657 RC 78760 37, APATA STREET, SHOMOLU LAGOS 132.9000   15,120.00                      125,566,424.08                     IMPORTATION OF 13,200CTNS OF STONE WEARE FSB
683 AL-SATIVA PHARMACEUTICAL LIMITEDMF 0314656 RC 78760 37, APATA STREET, SHOMOLU LAGOS 132.9000   18,980.00                      125,585,404.08                     IMPORTATION OF VARIOUS ELECTRONIC PRODUCTS FSB
684 DARSEF ENT. LTD. MF0748439 220179 PLOT H, ILUPEJU IND. ESTATES, VONO JUNCTION CHAL 132.9000   137,667.00                    125,723,071.08                     240 TONS COATED PAPER IN SHEETS GLOBAL
685 ENFIELD AGRO NIG. LTD. MF0591527 256583 16, IDOWU TAYLOR STREET, V/I, LAGOS 132.9000   29,100.00                      125,752,171.08                     WOODCHIP BOARD IN SHEETS GLOBAL
686 IDRIS VENTURES AND CO. LTD. MF0584340 25073 23, OPEBI ROAD, IKEJA, LAGOS 132.9000   57,200.00                      125,809,371.08                     COMPUTER EQUIPMENT AND MONITORS GLOBAL
687 NOVEL DRUGS LTD MF0573955 32293 KM 14, IKORODU ROAD, OWODE ONIRIN, LAGOS 132.9000   20,000.00                      125,829,371.08                     PHARMACEUTICAL RAW MATERIALS PCM EXTRACYN ETCGLOBAL
688 SAVVAN NIG. LTD. AA0791835 241487 19, OKWUKWENDI STREET, ABA 132.9000   13,500.00                      125,842,871.08                     SCHOOL FEES GLOBAL
689 SILVERTRUST INSURANCE BROKERS AA0756863 137219 SUITE B5, FALOMO SHOPPING COMPLEX, IKOYI 132.9000   88,218.85                      125,931,089.93                     SCHOOL FEES GLOBAL
690 SMART POLY PRODUCTS LTD. MF0734261 366858 48/54, SOLA MARTINS STREET, NEW OKO-OBA, AGEGE 132.9000   15,000.00                      125,946,089.93                     FLEXOGRAPHIC PRINTING MACHINES GLOBAL
691 DACHIAFOR INDUSTRIES NIGERIA LTDMF0499808 85949 32 UMUODE ROAD, ABA ABIA STATE 132.9000   101,400.00                    126,047,489.93                     195 METRIC TONS OF STRUCTURAL PROFILES QUALITY STGUARANTY
692 EMMYSON NIGERIA LTD MF0690946 40767 200 AWOLOWO ROAD, IKOYI LAGOS 132.9000   21,200.00                      126,068,689.93                     TEXANOL GUARANTY
693 EMMYSON NIGERIA LTD MF0786838 40767 200 AWOLOWO ROAD, IKOYI LAGOS 132.9000   53,100.00                      126,121,789.93                     RESIMENE 747 GUARANTY
694 EMMYSON NIGERIA LTD MF0786844 40767 200 AWOLOWO ROAD, IKOYI LAGOS 132.9000   22,680.00                      126,144,469.93                     COATEX P90 GUARANTY
695 EMMYSON NIGERIA LTD MF0786448 40767 200 AWOLOWO ROAD, IKOYI LAGOS 132.9000   172,784.00                    126,317,253.93                     ALCOTEX 1618 GUARANTY
696 EMMYSON NIGERIA LTD MF0786841 40767 200 AWOLOWO ROAD, IKOYI LAGOS 132.9000   48,000.00                      126,365,253.93                     POLYAMIDE RESIN GUARANTY
697 MULTICHEM INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0689645 130408 PLOT D2, ISRAEL ADEBAJO CLOSE, IKEJA LAGOS 132.9000   13,230.00                      126,378,483.93                     FORMIC ACID GUARANTY
698 MULTICHEM INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0688046 130408 PLOT D2, ISRAEL ADEBAJO CLOSE, IKEJA LAGOS 132.9000   61,000.00                      126,439,483.93                     STEAM BOILER MODEL SM 20B GUARANTY
699 MULTICHEM INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0689649 130408 PLOT D2, ISRAEL ADEBAJO CLOSE, IKEJA LAGOS 132.9000   31,090.00                      126,470,573.93                     SALT OF ORTHO NITRO PARA AMINO ANISOLE GUARANTY
700 ROYAL UNITED NIG LTD MF0686859 146132 PLOT 88 AJOSE ADEOGUN STREET, V/I LAGOS 132.9000   27,491.66                      126,498,065.59                     UNITS OF NEW MOTOR TYRES GUARANTY
701 ROYAL UNITED NIG LTD MF0686860 146132 PLOT 88 AJOSE ADEOGUN STREET, V/I LAGOS 132.9000   27,387.10                      126,525,452.69                     60 UNITS OF NEW SIAM TYRES OF VARIOUS SIZES GUARANTY
702 CHIZZY NIGERIA LTD MF 0543437 RC 93191 1A, ISHERI ROAD OPP. SADDLE CLUB OLOWORA, IKEJA 132.9000   126,144.00                    126,651,596.69                     STYRENE - ACRYLIC VINAMUL 3682 (115200 KGS) GUARDIAN
703 GLOBAL SOAP & DETERGENT IND. LTDMF0711405 RC 65959 4 COMMERCIAL ROAD APAPA LAGOS 132.9000   186,658.56                    126,838,255.25                     MIXED ALKYL BENZENE HABIB
704 SEF TOG VENTURES MF0727203 RC 31114 11 ADELE ROAD APAPA LAGOS 132.9000   12,400.00                      126,850,655.25                     GELATIN (INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL) HABIB
705 OMO WOOD INDUSTRY LIMITED MF0672364 157591 18, WEMPCO ROAD, PLOT 1A, BLOCK D, OGBA SCHEME 132.9000   385,489.45                    127,236,144.70                     1,975 KGS OF ASPLIT AND 1,258 PCS SPECIAL SANDING PAIBTC
706 WESTERN METAL PRODUCTS COMPANMF0672128 25381 18, WEMPCO ROAD, PLOT 1A, BLOCK D, OGBA SCHEME 132.9000   321,975.00                    127,558,119.70                     INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIALS: 243MT ZINC INGOTS SHG 9 IBTC
707 Henry & Henry Limited MF0267891 RC174210 14, Bajulaiye Street, Idumota, Lagos 132.9000   173,104.50                    127,731,224.20                     Bicycle Tyres & Tubes CKD Parts Int. Trust
708 ETERNANARINE & SERVICES LIMITED MF0674044 385129 241 IGBOSERE ROAD, OBALENDE LAGOS 132.9000   2,919.76                        127,734,143.96                     80 DRUMS OF ADDITIVES INTERCITY
709 CRYSTAL INTERNATIONAL LIMITED MF0652902 390703 81 IKORODU ROAD LAGOS NIGERIA 132.9000   9,173.20                        127,743,317.16                     52,500 POLISHED ASST GRANITE TILES INTERCON
710 DE COLUMBUS NIGERIA LIMITED MF0681976 189653 82 DOCEMO STREET  IDUMOTA LAGOS 132.9000   35,002.00                      127,778,319.16                     SUPER GLUE INTERCON
711 LASISI IBILOLA AJIBOLA AA1046974 A2239876 11 DESTINY STEERT EFFURUN WARRI DELTA STATE 132.9000   8,506.00                        127,786,825.16                     SCHOOL FEES AND UPKEEP ALLOWANCE INTERCON
712 MCDONALD SCIENTIFIC EMPORIUM MF0785321 327000 MCDONALD HOUSE , PLOT 152 RAYMOND IROMAKA CL 132.9000   96,184.20                      127,883,009.36                     SCIENTIFIC EDUCATIONAL MATERIAL INTERCON
713 PEMASON PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITEMF0736177 736177 154 AGEGE MOTOR ROAD BABA OLOSHA MUSHIN LAG 132.9000   54,386.20                      127,937,395.56                     PEMAGIN INJECTION AMPOULES/PENAC (DICLOFENAC INJINTERCON
714 RED & C NIGERIA LIMITED MF0810654 433838 SUITE 5, FANAHA BUSINESS SUITES WUSE 2, ABUJA 132.9000   137,006.62                    128,074,402.18                     ADMIXTURE AND ADHAESIVES FOR BUILDING CONSTRUC INTERCON
715 CRYSTAL INTERNATIONAL LIMITED MF0734805 390703 81 IKORODU ROAD LAGOS NIGERIA 132.9000   22,812.00                      128,097,214.18                     276.00 MT OFCAMEL BRAND WHITE CEMENT INTERCON.
716 FRESTECH ELECTRIC NIGERIA LTD MF 0514198 RC 497924 24 BREADFRUIT STREET BALOGUN, LAGOS 132.9000   39,955.00                      128,137,169.18                     REFRIGERATOR(NEW) LION
717 BNL ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCTION MF  0517076 16303 PLOT 564/565 AIRPORT ROAD, CENTRAL AREA, ABUJA 132.9000   25,025.52                      128,162,194.70                     CARPETS/MOQUETTE MBC
718 LANRE ADESOMO AA 1115491 44282 16, KEFFI STREET, IKOYI, LAGOS 132.9000   407.63                           128,162,602.33                     EXEMPTION FEES PAYMENT MBC
719 LOTUS PLASTICS LIMITED MF 0752221 189434 PLOT 999C, DANMOLE STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAG 132.9000   192,000.00                    128,354,602.33                     POLYPROPYLENE COPOLYMER MBC
720 PAULA COKER AA 1115490 A 0561567 11, BAYO KUKU ROAD, IKOYI, LAGOS 132.9000   1,450.00                        128,356,052.33                     REMITTANCE OF SCHOOL FEES MBC
721 NIRA SOUNDS LABORATORY MF0450044 353035 10, DUPE OTEGBOLA WAY, SATELLITE TOWN, LAGOS 132.9000   33,750.00                      128,389,802.33                     INDUSTRIAL MACHINERY, FIVE COLOUR SCREEN PRINTERMIBL
722 NIRA SOUNDS LABORATORY MF0449297 353035 10, DUPE OTEGBOLA WAY, SATELLITE TOWN, LAGOS 132.9000   72,822.00                      128,462,624.33                     AUDIO CASSETTE HOUSING (C-O IN BOX) MIBL
723 SUBURBAN TELECOM AA0007829 368582 PLOT 592, BLANTYRE STREET, WUSE II, ABUJA 132.9000   745,748.67                    129,208,373.00                     SATELLITE SERVICE PAYMENT MIBL
724 THE BOOK COMPANY LIMITED MF0449424 402057 1, ALABI OKUMAGBE ST, IKORODU, LAGOS 132.9000   5,000.00                        129,213,373.00                     NEW EDUCATIONAL BOOKS AND CHILDREN'S BOOKS MIBL
725 BOULOS ENTERPRISES LIMITED MF0315732 3763 PLOT 10, BLOCK D ACME ROAD, OGBA INDUSTRIAL    132.9000                     379,200.00 129,592,573.00                     1200 SETS OF JINCHENG M/C AX100 N.I.B



726 BRITISH AMERICAN TOBACCO MF0731816 384467 PC 35, IDOWU TAYLOR STR, V/I LAGOS.    132.9000                  1,564,144.00 131,156,717.00                     MACHINERY FOR TOBACCO INDUSTRY N.I.B
727 LEVENTIS MOTORS LTD MF0737473 1654 2, WHARF ROAD, APAPA LAGOS    132.9000                       83,583.38 131,240,300.37                     USED MB CHASSIS FITTED WITH ENGINE (TRUCKS) N.I.B
728 NIGERIAN BAG MANUFACTURING MF0743170 3584 ERIC MOORE ROAD, IGANMU - LAGOS, NIGERIA    132.9000                     539,238.09 131,779,538.46                     WOVEN LAMINATED CEMENT SACKS N.I.B
729 PROCTER & GAMBLE NIGERIA LTD. MF0488385 180434 ALL SEASONS PLAZA, LATEEF JAKANDE ROAD, IKEJA    132.9000                         6,737.09 131,786,275.55                     TRIM DIE LAYOUT USED FOR ALWAYS PRODUCTION N.I.B
730 PROCTER & GAMBLE NIGERIA LTD. MF0557342 180434 ALL SEASONS PLAZA, LATEEF JAKANDE ROAD, IKEJA    132.9000                         5,662.94 131,791,938.49                     ORANGE SOP MULTI-USE SOLVENT USED FOR PAMPERS N.I.B
731 PROCTER & GAMBLE NIGERIA LTD. MF0488955 180434 ALL SEASONS PLAZA, LATEEF JAKANDE ROAD, IKEJA    132.9000                       38,760.00 131,830,698.49                     LIQUID GLUCOSE PHARMA USED FOR VICKS N.I.B
732 PROCTER & GAMBLE NIGERIA LTD. MF0488389 180434 ALL SEASONS PLAZA, LATEEF JAKANDE ROAD, IKEJA    132.9000                       62,142.22 131,892,840.71                     KRAFT BLEACHED WOODPULP FOR ALWAYS N.I.B
733 PROCTER & GAMBLE NIGERIA LTD. MF0742160 180434 ALL SEASONS PLAZA, LATEEF JAKANDE ROAD, IKEJA    132.9000                         8,981.89 131,901,822.61                     SPARES FROM NORDSON ENGINEERING GMBH USED N.I.B
734 PROCTER & GAMBLE NIGERIA LTD. MF0742169 180434 ALL SEASONS PLAZA, LATEEF JAKANDE ROAD, IKEJA    132.9000                       11,060.91 131,912,883.52                     RECLOSURE TAPE USED FOR PAMPERS PRODUCTION N.I.B
735 PROCTER & GAMBLE NIGERIA LTD. MF0489820 180434 ALL SEASONS PLAZA, LATEEF JAKANDE ROAD, IKEJA    132.9000                       15,508.08 131,928,391.60                     ADHESIVE INNER CUFF FOR ALWAYS PRODUCTION N.I.B
736 PROCTER & GAMBLE NIGERIA LTD. MF0489816 180434 ALL SEASONS PLAZA, LATEEF JAKANDE ROAD, IKEJA    132.9000                       20,770.81 131,949,162.41                     RELEASE PAPER USED FOR PAMPERS PRODUCTION N.I.B
737 PROCTER & GAMBLE NIGERIA LTD. MF0742158 180434 ALL SEASONS PLAZA, LATEEF JAKANDE ROAD, IKEJA    132.9000                       31,155.48 131,980,317.89                     TISSUE IN JUMBO ROLLS USED FOR ALWAYS N.I.B
738 PROCTER & GAMBLE NIGERIA LTD. MF0488387 180434 ALL SEASONS PLAZA, LATEEF JAKANDE ROAD, IKEJA    132.9000                       29,947.63 132,010,265.52                     ADHESIVE INNER CUFF ELASTIC USED FOR ALWAYS N.I.B
739 PROCTER & GAMBLE NIGERIA LTD. MF0489814 180434 ALL SEASONS PLAZA, LATEEF JAKANDE ROAD, IKEJA    132.9000                       37,464.11 132,047,729.63                     CPM USED FOR PAMPERS PRODUCTION N.I.B
740 PROCTER & GAMBLE NIGERIA LTD. MF0488399 180434 ALL SEASONS PLAZA, LATEEF JAKANDE ROAD, IKEJA    132.9000                       46,371.48 132,094,101.10                     SEMI AUTOMATIC PACKAGING MACHINE MODEL STAR N.I.B
741 PROCTER & GAMBLE NIGERIA LTD. MF0489813 180434 ALL SEASONS PLAZA, LATEEF JAKANDE ROAD, IKEJA    132.9000                       82,860.51 132,176,961.62                     TOPSHEET USED FOR PAMPERS PRODUCTION N.I.B
742 PROCTER & GAMBLE NIGERIA LTD. MF0488442 180434 ALL SEASONS PLAZA, LATEEF JAKANDE ROAD, IKEJA    132.9000                     156,918.84 132,333,880.45                     MAJOR MACHINERIES FROM LINGEMANN USED FOR N.I.B
743 OBASANJO FARMS NIGERA LTD MF0562770 RC 11833 AGBELOBA HOUSE QUARRY RD ABEOKUTA OGUN STA 132.9000   950,000.00                    133,283,880.45                     EQUIPMENT FOR POULTRY FARM PACKAGING NATIONAL
744 JINKHULL VENTURES LTD MF0657026 RC95942 73, AROLOYA STREET, LAGOS 132.9000   47,365.00                      133,331,245.45                     ALUMINIUN FOIL OCEANIC
745 KING INDUSTRIES LTD MF0712017 RC509243 50, ODUDUWA STREET, OLORUNSHOGO, PAPA-AJAO, L 132.9000   49,756.84                      133,381,002.29                     WRITING PAPER IN SHEEETS (SUPER FINE) OCEANIC
746 PENTAC INT'L LIMITED MF0582379 RC449416 16, OLABISI STREET, ILUPEJU - LAGOS 132.9000   148,625.00                    133,529,627.29                     PARBOILED RICE OCEANIC
747 ADEKUNLE ADEBAMBO AA1299565 A209899 55, MBA STREET AJEGUNLE OLODI APAPA LAGOS 132.9000   7,600.00                        133,537,227.29                     TUITION FEES FOR SEMESTER 2 PLATINUM 
748 GENERATOR WAREOUSE LTD MF0775235 308113 146C, LIGALI AYORINDE STREET VICTORIA ISLAND LAG 132.9000   71,440.00                      133,608,667.29                     BRAND NEW GENERATORS PLATINUM 
749 PLATINUM BANK LIMITED AA1381215 125478 PLOT 707,ADEOLA HOPEWELL STREET VICTORIA ISLAN 132.9000   2,316.00                        133,610,983.29                     EQUANT IPVN MONTHLY RECURRING CHARGES JUNE/SEPPLATINUM 
750 SOCIETE BANCAIRE AA 1410667 RC 158199 PLOT 1683, SANUSI FAFUNWA STREET,V/I, LAGOS 132.9000   371.90                           133,611,355.19                     Payment for SWIFTNET FIN Service and SWITFNET InterfaceSOCBAN
751 INTERNATIONAL BEER & BEVERAGES MF0635818 RC24211 14, AHMED ONIBUDO STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGO 132.9000   85,518.90                      133,696,874.09                     DIESEL GENERATOR SET & SPARE PARTS STANBIC 
752 LIFE FLOUR MILL LIMITED MF0739269 RC8331 10A ADETOKUNBO ADEMOLA STREET, VICTORIA ISLAN 132.9000   1,059,087.60                 134,755,961.69                     PAYMENT FOR 4,350 METRIC TONS NO.1 CANADIAN WEST STB
753 LIFE FLOUR MILL LIMITED MF0739270 RC8331 10A ADETOKUNBO ADEMOLA STREET, VICTORIA ISLAN 132.9000   1,168,442.44                 135,924,404.13                     PAYMENT FOR 5,000 M/T GERMAN MILLING WHEAT IN BULSTB
754 WAS LAME INTER. AGENCIES NIG. LTDMF0504026 RC91399 2, ASESI LANE,3RD FLOOR, OFF ADENIJI ADELE RD, LA 132.9000   38,858.50                      135,963,262.63                     PAYMENT FOR UNASSEMBLED BICYCLE PARTS IN CKD---ASTB
755 WAS LAME INTER. AGENCIES NIG. LTDMF0504027 RC91399 2, ASESI LANE,3RD FLOOR, OFF ADENIJI ADELE RD, LA 132.9000   20,150.00                      135,983,412.63                     PAYMENT FOR UNASSEMBLED BICYCLE PARTS IN CKD---CSTB
756 FAJEMISIN ADENIRAN AKINTUNDE AA1109359 A1733787 PLOT 562, OWO CLOSE AREA 10, GARKI, ABUJA 132.9000   5,880.00                        135,989,292.63                     SCHOOL FEES STD. CHART.
757 MAGATEL COMMS AA0700575 A0956088 138C ADETOKUNBO ADEMOLA CRESCENT WUSE 2, AB 132.9000   7,840.00                        135,997,132.63                     SCHOOL FEES STD. CHART.
758 REDINGTON NIGERIA LIMITED MF0792463 463227 122-132 OSHODI-APAPA EXPRESSWAY, ISOLO 132.9000   120,340.00                    136,117,472.63                     IMPORTATION OF COMPUTER PARTS AND ACCESSORIES STD. CHART.
759 SAI MIRRA MF 0730951 420359 2 BATHURST RD, APAPA G.R.A. 132.9000   5,000.00                        136,122,472.63                     HEM/9 SOFT GEL CAPSULES STD. CHART.
760 SALENAB MF 0578020 57816 25, CREEK ROAD APAPA 132.9000   55,868.00                      136,178,340.63                     MICOLANCE STERILE NEEDLES 21G 1/2 & 20ML DISCARDITSTD. CHART.
761 SALENAB MF 0578024 57816 25, CREEK ROAD APAPA 132.9000   9,000.00                        136,187,340.63                     MEDICAL ITEMS REAGENTS 1CT MALARIA KITS STD. CHART.
762 D N MEYER PLC MF0675898 199837 32, COMMERCIAL ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS. 132.9000   32,550.00                      136,219,890.63                     KELTAN 778Z  10,000 MT(RAW MATERIAL) UBA
763 FRAJEND INVESTMENT LIMITED MF0675802 308194 34, BOLA STREET, EBUTE METTA , LAGOS 132.9000   705,600.00                    136,925,490.63                     NEW (CKD) MOTORCYCLES UBA
764 ROMACO PRODUCTS LIMITED MF0684600 391118 176, HAPPY HOME AVENUE KIRIKIRI INDUSTRIAL AREA 132.9000   23,973.00                      136,949,463.63                     13,600 KG OF ACETYL ALCHOL (C16) UBA
765 ROMACO PRODUCTS LIMITED MF0464457 391118 176, HAPPY HOME AVENUE KIRIKIRI INDUSTRIAL AREA 132.9000   35,260.40                      136,984,724.03                     TRIETHANOLLAMINE HYDROQUINONE MIN AND PETROLEUUBA
766 SOCIETE DE COMPOUNDAGE (NIGERIAMF0603983 360677 16/18 YOUNG SHALL GROW ROAD SATELLITE TOWN, LA 132.9000   51,871.25                      137,036,595.28                     ORGANIC PIGMENTS (INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIALS) UBA
767 UNIQUE PHARMACEUTICAL LIMITED MF0503391 75681 11,FATAI ATERE WAY,MATORI,MUSHIN. 132.9000   76,859.00                      137,113,454.28                     PETROLEUM JELLY (PHARMACEUTICAL RAW MATERIAL) UBA
768 UNIQUE PHARMACEUTICALS MF0664077 75681 11 FATAI ATERE WAY, MATORI 132.9000   129,780.00                    137,243,234.28                     PETROLEUM JELLY BP/USD SNOW UBA
769 BIOCHEMICAL DERIVATIVES LIMITED MF0621863 323069 53 LAWANSON STREET, ONIKAN, LAGOS 132.9000   6,620.01                        137,249,854.29                     20,125 KG VITAMINS AS RAW MATERIALS (SHORTFALL) UTB
770 NEWSSTAND AGENCIES LIMITED MF 0646113 122373 6A IYA OLOYE CRESCENT IDI ROKO MARYLAND LAGOS 132.9000   20,769.25                      137,270,623.54                     9,000COPIES OF UK MAGAZINES FOR JULY 2004 WEMA
771 NEWSSTAND AGENCIES LIMITED MF 0646109 122373 6A IYA OLOYE CRESCENT IDI ROKO MARYLAND LAGOS 132.9000   6,461.56                        137,277,085.10                     820COPIES AMERICAN MAGAZINES FOR JULY 2004 WEMA
772 ADDIS AGRIC. & TECH. COY. LTD. . MF0749105 127772 45 OJO-GIWA STREET, JANKARA, LAGOS 132.9000   37,970.00                      137,315,055.10                     GENERATORS ZENITH
773 CADBURY NIGERIA PLC MF0794811 4151 LATEEF JAKANDE ROAD, AGINDINGBI IKEJA LAGOS 132.9000   595,208.25                    137,910,263.35                     RAW MATERIAL- MILK FAT USED FOR CADBURY BUTTER MZENITH
774 COLLINS AND COLLINS PRESS LTD MF0824355 480151 50, LADIPO STREET,MUSHIN LAGOS 132.9000   27,492.50                      137,937,755.85                     INDUSTRIAL MACHINERY- PRINTING INK & INDUSTRIAL GRZENITH
775 COSCHARIS MOTORS LIMITED .  MF 0159760 56536 1-7, COSCHARIS STR., MAZA-MAZA, LAGOS VICTORIA IS 132.9000   288,176.00                    138,225,931.85                     BEARING AUTOPARTS-KG AND NACHI BRAND OF BEARINGZENITH
776 DEVIKA NIGERIA LTD MF0601749 114045 9, OJON STREET OFF AGORO ST. IDUMOTA LAGOS 132.9000   17,385.54                      138,243,317.39                     WALL CLOCKS ZENITH
777 FLOUR MILLS OF NIG. PLC AA1080511 2343 2 OLD DOCK  ROAD APAPA LAGOS 132.9000   4.37                              138,243,321.76                     DIVIDEND ZENITH
778 FLOUR MILLS OF NIG. PLC  MF 0488847 2343 2 OLD DOCK  ROAD APAPA LAGOS 132.9000   2,500,200.00                 140,743,521.76                     12,000 M/T OF US NO 2 WINTER WHEAT IN BULK ZENITH
779 FOTOLAB CONSULT LTD MF0750553 381584 70 IKORODU ROAD FADEYI LAGOS 132.9000   8,660.86                        140,752,182.62                     RAW MATERIAL- TWIN CHECK LABEL (1-2500) SILVER METZENITH
780 INDO TRADE NIGERIA LTD MF 0655746 401565 721 ROAD, B CLOSE BLOCK 1, FLAT 5 FESTAC TOWN LA 132.9000   7,920.38                        140,760,103.00                     AUTO SPARE PARTS- BRAKE LINING ZENITH
781 JONCOD NIG. LTD. MF0764061 51000 22, OJUELEGBA ROAD SURULERE, LAGOS 132.9000   119,870.00                    140,879,973.00                     ELECTRIC MOTORS & ALTERNATORS FOR CORN GRINDIN ZENITH
782 KIMO HOME DEPOT LTD MF0598870 385786 133, HAPPY HOME AV.KIRIKIRI IND.EST., LAGOS 132.9000   72,972.00                      140,952,945.00                     UNGLAZZED PORCELAIN WARE ZENITH
783 LAVASH NIGERIA LIMITED . MF0601145 166397 15,  KOPADA   LANE IDUMOTA LAGOS 132.9000   18,800.00                      140,971,745.00                     TELEVISION ANTENNA ZENITH
784 LIFE FLOUR MILL LIMITED . MF 0554544 18331 10A ADETOKUNBO ADEMOLA ST VICTORIA ISLAND LAG 132.9000   2,526.75                        140,974,271.75                     SPIDER COUPLING BORE ZENITH
785 LIFE FLOUR MILL LIMITED . MF 0554533 18331 10A ADETOKUNBO ADEMOLA ST VICTORIA ISLAND LAG 132.9000   5,743.16                        140,980,014.91                     MILLING SPARE PARTS ZENITH
786 LIFE FLOUR MILL LIMITED . MF 0554542 18331 10A ADETOKUNBO ADEMOLA ST VICTORIA ISLAND LAG 132.9000   16,235.71                      140,996,250.62                     SPARES OF MILLING MACHINE ZENITH
787 LIFE FLOUR MILL LIMITED . MF 0554543 18331 10A ADETOKUNBO ADEMOLA ST VICTORIA ISLAND LAG 132.9000   18,914.01                      141,015,164.63                     SPARE PARTS- U BELT ROD BEARING GASKET ZENITH
788 LIFE FLOUR MILL LIMITED . MF 0554537 18331 10A ADETOKUNBO ADEMOLA ST VICTORIA ISLAND LAG 132.9000   25,372.60                      141,040,537.23                     MACHNINERY SPARES- SLEEVE WATER PUMP ASSEMBLYZENITH
789 LIFE FLOUR MILL LIMITED . MF 0554539 18331 10A ADETOKUNBO ADEMOLA ST VICTORIA ISLAND LAG 132.9000   29,364.78                      141,069,902.01                     GENERATING SET ZENITH
790 LIFE FLOUR MILL LIMITED . MF 0370033 18331 10A ADETOKUNBO ADEMOLA ST VICTORIA ISLAND LAG 132.9000   41,575.76                      141,111,477.77                     MILLING SPARES ZENITH
791 MOTORCRAFT INDUSTRIES LTD MF0800841 202255 8, GEMS CRESCENT NKPOR ANAMBRA STATE 132.9000   22,209.00                      141,133,686.77                     NEW HENDRIX H/W BODY FILLER ZENITH
792 OLAM NIGERIA LIMITED MF0940402 140655 PLOT2 BLOCK K ILASAMAJA INDUSTRIAL ESTATE APA 132.9000   43,280.00                      141,176,966.77                     HAND BEATER BLADE MILL ZENITH



793 OLASIMBO AND COMPANY LTD. MF0749916 68545 76 M K O ABIOLA  WAY  RING ROAD IBADAN OYO STAT 132.9000   460,800.00                    141,637,766.77                     NEW JINCHENG MOTORCYCLES IN CKD CONDITION MODEZENITH
794 OMNIK, LIMITED MF0601519 209377 586, IKORODU ROAD, KOSOFE, KETU,LAGOS. 132.9000   149,557.50                    141,787,324.27                     LOW DENSITY POLYTHYLENE EXTRUSION GRADE ZENITH
795 SAMHAYS LTD . MF0940134 116406 9 ST. FINBARR'S COLLEGE RD., AKOKA YABA LAGOS 132.9000   99,088.96                      141,886,413.23                     BASE MM MIXING COLOURS, THINNER, HARDNER PRIMINGZENITH
796 SAMRECK NIGERIA LTD MF0508016 92656  49 IGA IDUNGARAN STREET IDUMOTA LAGOS 132.9000   32,300.00                      141,918,713.23                     TELEVISION ANTENNAS ZENITH
797 UNITED CEMENT COY. OF NIG. LTD.  MF 0764005 462435 PLOT BLOCK6 RD 7 FEDERAL HOUSING ESTATE CALAB 132.9000   43,000.00                      141,961,713.23                     USED CAT WHEEL LOADERS ZENITH
798 VIN-CHINNY NIG. LTD MF0598033 180909 12 OLADIPO LABINJO CRESENT SURULERE LAGOS 132.9000   29,629.00                      141,991,342.23                     29,000 MTRS OF UNGALVANIZED AND GALVANIZED STRANZENITH
799 BATTERY MFG. CO. NIG. LTD. MF 0735208 6153 3 Adeniyi Jones Avenue, Ikeja, Lagos 132.8900   35,774.00                      142,027,116.23                     Industrial raw materials and spares:  4,000,000 pcs brass capAIMB
800 MIDLAND GALVANIZING PRODT MF-0590456 RC18220 KM 10 ABEOKUTA LAGOS ROAD, ABEOKUTA, OGUN ST 132.8900   490,794.60                    142,517,910.83                     600MT COLD ROLLED STEEL IN COILS DBL
801 WEST AFRICA HOUSEHOLD UTILITIES MF-0758876 RC2710 3 ADENIYI JONES AVENUE, IKEJA LAGOS STATE 132.8900   44,080.00                      142,561,990.83                     ENAMEL FRITS AMD ENAMEL PIGMENTS DBL
802 DONASULU BROTHERS NIG. LIMITED MF0194962 RC78945 67, EFFURUN/WARRI ROAD, EFFURUN WARRI 132.8900   773,050.00                    143,335,040.83                     PRIME HOT ROLLED STEEL BEAMS ETB
803 DANA MOTORS LTD MF 0611484 294984 54, MARINA, LAGOS 132.8900   35,392.72                      143,370,433.55                     RADIATORS  - MOTOR SPARE PARTS FBN
804 DANA MOTORS LTD MF 0654342 294984 54, MARINA, LAGOS 132.8900   181,158.90                    143,551,592.45                     SPARE PARTS FOR MOTOR VEHICLES ( LAMPS AND ENGINFBN
805 NIGERIAN BREWRIES PLC MF0270211 613 1,ABEBE VILLAGE ROAD,IGANMU,LAGOS 132.8900   10,605.97                      143,562,198.42                     SAFETY SHOES FBN
806 NIGERIAN BREWRIES PLC MF0179541 613 1,ABEBE VILLAGE ROAD,IGANMU,LAGOS 132.8900   11,548.03                      143,573,746.45                     GAS TRAIN ASSEMBLY FBN
807 NIGERIAN BREWRIES PLC MF0179543 613 1,ABEBE VILLAGE ROAD,IGANMU,LAGOS 132.8900   368,624.81                    143,942,371.26                     2 XYMARK BB 2 - BREWRY CHEMICAL FBN
808 SELLMETALS LIMITED MF 0654833 22251 UNIVERSAL STEELS CRESENT, OFF SURULERE IND. RO 132.8900   145,360.00                    144,087,731.26                     651 UNITS OF INDUSTRIAL SPARE PARTS FOR ROLLING M FBNMB
809 UNIVERSAL STEELS LIMITED MF 0654830 7146 UNIVERSAL STEELS CRESENT, OFF SURULERE IND. RO 132.8900   113,054.64                    144,200,785.90                     79.587 M/T GRAPHITE ELECTRODE FOR STEEL MAKING WIFBNMB
810 UNIVERSAL STEELS LIMITED MF 0707272 7146 UNIVERSAL STEELS CRESENT, OFF SURULERE IND. RO 132.8900   20,854.00                      144,221,639.90                     20 M/T OF ALUMINA CEMENT- GRADE 1 (INDUSTRIAL RAW FBNMB
811 UNIVERSAL STEELS LIMITED MF 0654824 7146 UNIVERSAL STEELS CRESENT, OFF SURULERE IND. RO 132.8900   100,228.00                    144,321,867.90                     100M/T OF FERRO SILICON (INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL) FBNMB
812 NIGERIAN BREWERIES PLC MF0459277 RC 613         NIGERIAN BREWERIES LIMITED. IGANMU HOUSE, 1 ABE 132.8900   323,962.03                    144,645,829.93                     MALT 2 ROW SPRING B SPECIFICATIONS IN BAGS (RAW MFCMB
813 OLOPADE ADERINOLA OBAFEMI AA1303582 A1034696 23, Oju Olobun Close, Victoria Island, Lagos 132.8900   10,994.50                      144,656,824.43                     PAYMENT OF SCHOOL FEES FIB
814 COSCHARIS MOTORS LIMITED MF0501648 56536 1-7 COSCHARIS STREET, KIRIKIRI IND ESTATE, LAGOS 132.8900   21,000.00                      144,677,824.43                     COMPLETE SPRAYBOOTH GUARANTY
815 DANA FOODS LIMITED MF0269445 304446 54 MARINA STREET, LAGOS 132.8900   1,176,000.00                 145,853,824.43                     INDIAN PARBOILED RICE IR-64 GUARANTY
816 MTN NIGERIA COMMUNICATION LIMITEMF0736806 395010 30 AFRIBANK STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS 132.8900   844,411.00                    146,698,235.43                     DXX A111 NODE REDUNTANT HARDWARE AS PER PFI 6499GUARANTY
817 NIGERIAN BREWERIES PLC MF0690008 613 1 ABEBE VILLAGE ROAD, IGANMU LAGOS 132.8900   71,001.03                      146,769,236.46                     STORAGE RACKS GUARANTY
818 FAN MILK PLC MF0439547 2761 ELEIYELE INDUSTRIAL LAYOUT, IBADAN, OYO STATE, N 132.8900   222,373.91                    146,991,610.37                     3,650,000 PCS. 200 ML FAN CHOCOLATE, 3,650,000 PCS. ACIBTC
819 JAYKAY CARPET INDUSTRIES LTD. MF0671477 RC 202814 38/39 SHARADE IND. ESTATE, PHASE II, KANO 132.8900   20,787.68                      147,012,398.05                     PVC SHEETINGS (BACKING MATERIAL FOR CARPETS PROINDO
820 RHODIA NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0517815 177129 32B, LADIPO OLUWOLE AVENUE, INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, 132.8900   87,000.00                      147,099,398.05                     NON-PLASTICISED  POLYVINYL CHLORIDE MBC
821 TRIACTA NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0752636 108553 139, MURTALA MOHAMMED WAY, KANO 132.8900   81,875.70                      147,181,273.75                     NEW CAT CATERPILLAR PARTS MBC
822 NIGERIAN BREWERIES PLC MF0582009 RC613 1 ABEBE VILLAGE ROAD , IGANMU, LAGOS 132.8900   327,442.50                    147,508,716.25                     MALT, 2 ROW SPRING B SPECIFICATIONS, IN BULK (BREWOCEANIC
823 MTN NIGERIA COMMUNICATIONS LIMITMF0736808 395010 CHURCHGATE TOWERS 30 AFRIBANK STREET V/ISL 132.8900   2,329,762.00                 149,838,478.25                     IMPORTATION OF HARRIS EQUIPMENT ANTENNA SYSTEM STD. CHART.
824 TOYOTA (NIGERIA) LIMITED MF0690485 281837 PLOT 2, BLOCK G, ISOLO EXPRESSWAY 132.8900   61,066.95                      149,899,545.21                     IMPORTATION OF 2,813 PCS OF SPARE PARTS FOR TOYOTSTD. CHART.
825 SACHNIK INVESTORS LIMITED MF0676266 441613 6, LAWRENCE LANE, OFF EREKO/MARTINS JUNCTION, 132.8900   5,822.00                        149,905,367.21                     VARIOUS MODELS OF TV/TV GAMES UBA
826 DANA MOTORS LIMITED MF 0611485 294984  54, MARINA,LAGOS 132.8900   34,290.19                      149,939,657.40                     695UNITS OF GASKET CYLINDER HEAD,GLASS WINDSHIE WEMA
827 DANA PLAST LIMITED MF 0689985 292255 54, MARINA,LAGOS 132.8900   117,477.44                    150,057,134.84                     105.9MTS OFLOW  DENSITY POLYPROPYLENE WEMA
828 ODUYEMI MICHAEL OLUDELE AA 1095102 A2831917 38,DARAMOLA STREET OKE IRA IKEJA LAGOS 132.8900   4,877.50                        150,062,012.34                     PAYMENT FOR SCHOOL FEES WEMA
829 SUNSHINE OIL&CHEM DEV.CO.LTD. MF 0023894 261871 PLOT 2,BLK A&B SALIMONU STREET NEW BODIJA IBAD 132.8900   102,500.00                    150,164,512.34                     500MTS OF ALUMS FOR WATER TREATMENT WEMA
830 TOPCLASS COMPUTERS NIG LTD MF 0647670 197455 10/11,SABBATH CLOSE,APAPA,LAGOS 132.8900   8,290.00                        150,172,802.34                     475SETS OF DC TO AC POWER INVERTER AND BATTERY CWEMA
831 TOYOTA NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0690471 281837 PLOT 2 BLOCK G ISOLO LAGOS 132.8900   147,422.00                    150,320,224.34                     2UNITS OF DYNA CASH IN TRANSIT & HIACE CASH IN TRAWEMA
832 INTER - SWASTIK NIG. LTD MF 0695270 375429 3RD FLOOR 39/41, DOCEMO ST IDUMOTA LAGOS 132.8900   33,075.50                      150,353,299.84                     AGRICULTURAL SPARES- ALTERNATORS ZENITH
833 MTN NIGERIA MF0944153 395010 CHURCHGATE TOWERS VICTORIA ISLAND LAGOS 132.8900   36,015.00                      150,389,314.84                     TELECOMMUNICATION EQUIPMENT- TEMS INVESTIGATIONZENITH
834 MTN NIGERIA MF0765938 395010 CHURCHGATE TOWERS VICTORIA ISLAND LAGOS 132.8900   183,544.75                    150,572,859.59                     VIRTUAL TOP UP SIM PACKAGING & FULFILMENT ZENITH
835 MTN NIGERIA MF0765937 395010 CHURCHGATE TOWERS VICTORIA ISLAND LAGOS 132.8900   952,000.00                    151,524,859.59                     PPSK 32K STARTER PACK ZENITH
836 MTN NIGERIA MF0944154 395010 CHURCHGATE TOWERS VICTORIA ISLAND LAGOS 132.8900   1,624,396.00                 153,149,255.59                     HARRIS EQUIPMENT  ANTENNA SYSTEM & OTHER ACCESOZENITH
837 ACB INTERNATIONAL BANK PLC AA1054329 RC 453 106/108 BROAD STREET LAGOS 132.8800   151.69                           153,149,407.28                     SWIFT NET INTERFACES ACB
838 ACB INTERNATIONAL BANK PLC AA1054328 RC 453 106/108 BROAD STREET LAGOS 132.8800   1,608.88                        153,151,016.16                     SWIFT NET CONNECTIVITY ACB
839 ACB INTERNATIONAL BANK PLC AA1054331 RC 453 106/108 BROAD STREET LAGOS 132.8800   22.68                             153,151,038.84                     SWIFT NET SERVICES ACB
840 UNIVERSAL NIGERIA INDUSTRIES COMMF0672102 5558 18, WEMPCO ROAD, OGBA, IKEJA, LAGOS 132.8800   38,660.60                      153,189,699.44                     INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL - HEAT RESISTANT STEEL SHACCESS
841 WESTERN METAL PROUCTS COMPANYMF0672108 25381 18, WEMPCO ROAD, OGBA SCHEME, IKEJA, LAGOS 132.8800   60,895.86                      153,250,595.30                     INDUSTRIAL MACHINERIES & ACCESSORIES -SEAM PIPE &ACCESS
842 AYMAN ENTERPRISES LIMITED MF0655977 RC92154 12/18 AKINYEMI CRESCENT MATORI LAGOS 132.8800   50,440.00                      153,301,035.30                     RAW MATERIAL FOR SYNTHETIC MONO FILAMENT CITIZENS
843 NIGERIAN NATIONAL PETROLEUM CORMF0379269 NO.33 CAP 320 CENTRAL BUSINESS DISTRICT HERBERT MACAULAY W 132.8800   816,333.33                    154,117,368.63                     NEW SHORT TURBINE CITIZENS
844 NIGERIAN NATIONAL PETROLEUM CORMF0379270 NO.33 CAP 320 CENTRAL BUSINESS DISTRICT HERBERT MACAULAY W 132.8800   836,070.00                    154,953,438.63                     NEW RECTIFIERS,REGULATORS AND SHORT TURBINES CITIZENS
845 DAILY-NEED IND LTD MF 0694627 25258 24, OROGIRI STREET, LAGOS 132.8800   74,278.00                      155,027,716.63                     AUTOMATIC BOTTLE FILLING MACHINE FBN
846 KNIGHT METAL MANUFACTURING CO. MF0488216 19860 18, WEMPCO ROAD, PLOT 1A, BLOCK D OGBA SCHEME 132.8800   1,423,930.00                 156,451,646.63                     WIRE OF IRON - INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL FBN
847 WESTERN METAL PRODUCTS CO. LTDMF0488212 25381 18,WEMPCO ROAD,OGBA SCHEME,IKEJA ,LAGOS 132.8800   504,309.26                    156,955,955.89                     ZINC ALUMINIUM ALLOY ZINC INGOTS FBN
848 FIRST CITY MONUMENT BANK LTD aa1098953 RC 46713       FIRST CITY MONUMENT BANK LIMITED 17A TINUBU STR 132.8800   2,500.00                        156,958,455.89                     payment of recurring charges for internet connection via equFCMB
849 FIRST CITY MONUMENT BANK LTD aa1098955 RC 46713       FIRST CITY MONUMENT BANK LIMITED 17A TINUBU STR 132.8800   2,500.00                        156,960,955.89                     payment of recurring charges for internet connection via equFCMB
850 WESTERN METAL PRODUCTS COMPANMF0557927 2538 18 WEMPCO ROAD, PLOT 1A BLK D, OGBA SCHEME LAG 132.8800   818,556.48                    157,779,512.37                     COLD ROLLED STEEL COILS GUARANTY
851 ELBE PHARMA NIGERIA LIMITED MF0571414 202889 4 AKANBI DANMOLA ST IKOYI LAGOS 132.8800   148,250.00                    157,927,762.37                     ZAPOX (AMPICILLIN + CLOXACILLIN CAPS) INTERCON
852 WESTERN METAL PRODUCTS MF0488221 25381 18, WEMPCO ROAD, OGBA SCHEME IKEJA, LAGOS    132.8800                  1,365,957.13 159,293,719.50                     2000 MT COLD ROLLED STEEL COILS N.I.B
853 OCEAN FISHERIES NIG. LTD MF 0546919 18923 25, CREEK ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 132.8800   9,210.00                        159,302,929.50                     SPARE PARTS FOR FISHING TRAWLERS-FRICTION BLK REGENT 
854 UNILEVER NIGERIA PLC MF0769026 RC113 1 BILLINGSWAY ROAD, OREGUN, IKEJA, LAGOS 132.8800   184,017.67                    159,486,947.17                     PAYMENT FOR 1 BAG FORM, FILL AND SEAL MACHINE SVESTB
855 UNILEVER NIGERIA PLC MF0639989 RC113 1 BILLINGSWAY ROAD, OREGUN, IKEJA, LAGOS 132.8800   302,203.10                    159,789,150.27                     PAYMENT FOR ENGINEERING ITEMS -CARTONING MACHINSTB
856 UNILEVER NIGERIA PLC MF0604401 RC113 1 BILLINGSWAY ROAD, OREGUN, IKEJA, LAGOS 132.8800   90,978.40                      159,880,128.67                     PAYMENT FOR ROYCO BEEF WRAPPERS STB
857 UNILEVER NIGERIA PLC MF0696235 RC113 1 BILLINGSWAY ROAD, OREGUN, IKEJA, LAGOS 132.8800   310,420.00                    160,190,548.67                     PAYMENT FOR NEOSORB 70/70B FRENCH ORIGIN STB
858 UNILEVER NIGERIA PLC MF0696239 RC113 1 BILLINGSWAY ROAD, OREGUN, IKEJA, LAGOS 132.8800   464,597.50                    160,655,146.17                     PAYMENT FOR ALUFOIL ROYCO BEEF WRAPPERS 4 GR STB
859 WESTERN METAL PRODUCTS CO LTD MF0672114 25381 18, WEMPCO ROAD, OGBA SCHEME, IKEJA LAGOS 132.8800   819,191.50                    161,474,337.67                     IMPORTATION OF RAW MATERIALS (COLD ROLLED STEELSTD. CHART.



860 UNILEVER NIGERIA PLC MF0769018 113 1, BILLINGSWAY ROAD, OREGUN LAGOS 132.8800   85,153.91                      161,559,491.58                     SAROMEX CELERY, SAROMEX LEVERAGE UBA
861 UNILEVER NIGERIA PLC MF0769016 113 1, BILLINGSWAY ROAD, OREGUN LAGOS 132.8800   23,653.10                      161,583,144.68                     MICROCRYSTALLINE WAX, CARBOROL, RIBO FLAVIN UNIVUBA
862 PROGRESS INT'L RESOURCES LTD. MF0790388 449158 NO 33 DOHERTY STREET, LAGOS ISLAND LAGOS 132.8800   140,753.60                    161,723,898.28                     INFANT FORMULAR MILK POWDER ZENITH
863 SMADA COMM. STORES MF 0794012 134436 37 SUNMOLA STREET, MENDE MARYLAND LAGOS 132.8800   71,680.00                      161,795,578.28                     RAW MATERIAL FOR PRINTING  INDUSTRIES ZENITH
864 VISTA INTERNATIONAL LIMITED . MF0696104 208914 PLOT 44 JIMOH ODUTOLA STREET SURULERE,LAGOS 132.8800   18,988.42                      161,814,566.70                     COATED PAPER 75 GSM ZENITH
865 KAM INDUSTRIES NIG LIMITED MF 0551085 309962 5 NEW YIDI ROAD INDUSTRIAL AREA ILORIN 132.8500   159,812.86                    161,974,379.56                     300TONS OF WIRE OF NON-ALLOY STEEL NOT PLATED ORWEMA
866 ECASON MARKETING CO. LTD . MF0800836 217866 75, VENN ROAD SOUTH, ONITSHA, ANAMBRA STATE 132.8500   85,605.60                      162,059,985.16                     NEW FILTER DRIERS OF TYPES 6,5-2,5 ZENITH

162,059,985.16      
B. DISQUALIFIED BIDS

867 AFOLABI DENTON MF0478640 A0904775 25, ALAYAKI SOGBESAN STREET, ABAYOMI, IWO ROAD 132.9500   51,336.87                      162,111,322.03                     POULTRY EQUIPMENT (EGG LAYING CAGES) ASSURANCE
868 CHRIS EJIK PHARMS AND DRUGS LTD MF017423 103810 3,OJE IMIAVAN STREET IKEJA LAGOS 133.0000   29,794.00                      162,141,116.03                     IBRUPROFEN 400 MG AND MEGAFEN 400 MG IN CARTONS PLATINUM 
869 JENS ERIC MOLLENBACH AA1207253 RC1482 18, FATAI ATERE WAY, MATORI, MUSHIN, LAGOS 133.0100   47,338.00                      162,188,454.03                     PERSONAL HOME REMITTANCE CHARTERED
870 OLSENI RAY CATO AA1207255 RC1482 18, FATAI ATERE WAY, MATORI, MUSHIN, LAGOS 133.0100   23,804.00                      162,212,258.03                     PERSONAL HOME REMITTANCE CHARTERED
871 ANAMBRA MOTORS MAN. CO LTD MF0795604 2736 EMENE IND LAYOUT, EMENE PORT-HARCOURT 132.9300   74,619.89                      162,286,877.92                     SPARE PARTS FBN
872 AshakaCem Plc MF 0981555 RC 13422 Plot 193 Jide Oki Street, V/Island, Lagos 132.9200   788,023.32                    163,074,901.24                     3rd Quarter Technical Fee Capital
873 BEL PAPYRUS LIMITED AA1049811 87929 PLOT 6, KUDIRAT ABIOLA WAY, OREGUN ROAD,    133.0000                     120,000.00 163,194,901.24                     1ST INSTALLMENT PLUS INTEREST (LOAN) N.I.B
874 BNL ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCTION AA 1115005 16303 PLOT 564/565 AIRPORT ROAD, CENTRAL AREA, ABUJA 132.9000   24,704.29                      163,219,605.53                     DIVIDEND PAYMENT TO FOREIGN SHAREHOLDER MBC
875 COSTAIN (WEST AFRICA) PLC AA1080615 RC572 174 WESTERN AVENUE, LAGOS 132.9000   52,920.00                      163,272,525.53                     INTEREST CHARGES ON LOAN REPAYMENT ECO
876 COSTAIN (WEST AFRICA) PLC AA1080616 RC572 174 WESTERN AVENUE, LAGOS 132.9000   5,880.00                        163,278,405.53                     PAYMENT OF EXPATRIATE SALARIES ECO
877 CROWN FLOUR MILLS AA 1205092 RC 8575 PLOT 53, MALU SIDDING ROAD,APAPA, LAGOS 132.9000   2,754,176.66                 166,032,582.19                     Being repayment of loan (principal plus interest) from Rhoni SOCBAN
878 CROWN FLOUR MILLS LIMITED AA0992883 8575 TIN CAN ISLAND PORT GATE NO.2, BEHIND BERTH NO. 132.9300   2,000,000.00                 168,032,582.19                     REPAYMENT OF PRINCIPAL ON FOREIGN LOAN GUARANTY
879 DTV-DYS TROCCA VALSESIA & CO LTDAA1207619 RC1167 APAPA - OSHODI  EXP WAY IBAFON KIRIKIRI  APAPA  L 133.0000   91,382.57                      168,123,964.76                     DIVIDEND PYT TO SHAREHOLDING COMPANIES LIBERTY
880 EMMYSON NIGERIA LTD MF0690934 40767 200 AWOLOWO ROAD, IKOYI LAGOS 132.9000   31,695.00                      168,155,659.76                     ESTEEM MFA GUARANTY
881 FEMEB NIGERIA LIMITED MF0660165 61797 21, COKER ROAD, ILUPEJU, LAGOS. 132.9200   10,400.00                      168,166,059.76                     NEW (PRINTED) DISPOSABLE PAPER CUPS, MAMA CASS. EQUITY
882 GLAXOSMITHKINE CONSUMER NIGERIMF0603367 8726 KM 16,IKORODU ROAD,OJOTA,LAGOS. 132.9300   24,757.78                      168,190,817.54                     VARIOUS SPARES UBA
883 GLAXOSMITHKLINE CONSUMER MF0488034 8726 49/51 TOWN PLANNING WAY, ILUPEJU, LAGOS    132.9300                     118,529.75 168,309,347.30                     VARIOUS SPARE PARTS N.I.B
884 GUARDIAN PRESS LTD MF 0472381 RC 37751 RUTAM HOUSE, ISOLO EXPRESSWAY, OSHODI, LAGOS 132.9000   10,038.60                      168,319,385.90                     IMPORTATION OF VARIOUS SPARE PARTS NAL
885 H D F AND SONS LTD MF0194146 RC206111 NO 24, UNITY ROAD, KANO 133.0000   654,719.00                    168,974,104.90                     MACHINERY EQUIPMENTS STANBIC 
886 IBTC ASSET MANAGEMENT LIMITED AA0470395 209744 I.B.T.C. PLACE, WALTER CARRINGTON CRESCENT, VICT 132.9000   33,511.26                      169,007,616.16                     REPATRIATION OF PROCEEDS ON SALE OF NIGERIAN BOTIBTC
887 IBTC ASSET MANAGEMENT LIMITED AA0712923 209744 I.B.T.C. PLAC,E WALTER CARRINGTON CRESCENT, VICT 132.9000   2,523.31                        169,010,139.47                     REPATRIATION OF DIVIDENDS RECEIVED ON NIGERIAN BOIBTC
888 NIGERIAN BOTTLING COMPANY PLC AA0442150 902 NBC HOUSE, EBUTE METTA, P.O. BOX 159, LAGOS    132.9300                     746,930.05 169,757,069.52                     TECHNICAL FEES REMITTANCE N.I.B
889 P & O NEDLLOYD NIG LTD. AA1031044 RC361158 5 CREEK ROAD APAPA, LAGOS. 132.9100   2,417.67                        169,759,487.19                     PERSONAL HOME REMITTANCE. OMEGA
890 PRIMA IMPEX NIG. LTD MF 0793632 RC215875 12, AKINWANDE STREET, ALABA COKER, LAGOS 132.9000   263,440.00                    170,022,927.19                     PLASTIC RAW MATERIALS DBL
891 PROMASIDOR NIG. LTD - MF0940168 203123 23, WHARF ROAD APAPA, LAGOS. 132.9500   164,300.00                    170,187,227.19                     ABS POSTERS (PROMOTIONAL ITEMS) ZENITH
892 RADIUM NIGERIA LIMITED MF0703695 RC492433 133, AHMADU BELLO WAY, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS S 132.9600   16,669.66                      170,203,896.85                     VARIOUS ASSORTED HOUSEHOLD ITEMS DBL
893 STANBIC NOMINEES NIGERIA LTD AA1280359 RC375064 PLOT 688, AMODU TIJANI CLOSE,VICTORIA ISLAND 132.6700   106,217.84                    170,310,114.69                     DIVIDEND ON 47,220,910 UNITS OF GTB STANBIC 
894 SWANTEX NIGERIA LTD AA0769866 163717 14 INDUSTRIAL AVENUE, ILUPEJU LAGOS 132.9000   66,321.00                      170,376,435.69                     INTEREST AND LOAN REPAYMENT GUARANTY
895 TOTAL FINAELF NIGERIA PLC . AA1086758 1396 4, AFRIBANK STREET VICTORIA ISLAND LAGOS 132.9500   823,298.13                    171,199,733.82                     LICENSE AND MARKETING KNOW-HOW & TRAINING FEES ZENITH
896 VEE NETWORKS  LTD. AA1277824 398557 27,ADEYEMO ALAKIJA STREET VICTORIA ISLAND , LAG 132.9200   1,690,889.42                 172,890,623.24                     LOAN REPAYMENT TO DEUTSHE TRUST BANK AG LONDO FBN
897 GREATWALL NIG LTD MF0656947 RC316022 63,ENU OWA STREET,2ND FLOOR,IDUMOTA,LAGOS 133.0000   40,876.00                      172,931,499.24                     BULK VIDEO CASSETTE E-105 PRUDENT
898 GREATWALL NIG LTD MF0659647 RC316022 63,ENU OWA STREET,2ND FLOOR,IDUMOTA,LAGOS 132.9500   40,880.00                      172,972,379.24                     BULK VIDEO CASSETTE E-105 PRUDENT
899 LEVENTIS POWER SYSTEMS LIMITED MF0676212 355051 2/4 IDDO ROAD,  IDDO HOUSE OYINGBO, LAGOS    132.8800                         4,267.33 172,976,646.57                     GENERATOR SPARE PARTS N.I.B
900 LEVENTIS POWER SYSTEMS LIMITED MF0676243 355051 2/4 IDDO ROAD,  IDDO HOUSE OYINGBO, LAGOS    132.8800                         3,001.93 172,979,648.50                     GENERATOR SPARE PARTS N.I.B
901 LEVENTIS POWER SYSTEMS LIMITED MF0676223 355051 2/4 IDDO ROAD,  IDDO HOUSE OYINGBO, LAGOS    132.8800                         2,415.51 172,982,064.01                     GENERATOR SPARE PARTS N.I.B
902 LEVENTIS POWER SYSTEMS LIMITED MF0676249 355051 2/4 IDDO ROAD,  IDDO HOUSE OYINGBO, LAGOS    132.8800                       12,036.71 172,994,100.72                     GENERATOR SPARE PARTS N.I.B
903 MACMILLAN NIGERIA PUBLISHERS MF 0579124 RC 4294 4 IND. AV. ILUPEJU IND. ESTATE, MUSHIN, LAGOS 133.0000   48,870.24                      173,042,970.96                     EDUCATIONAL BOOKS   TRANS
904 MACMILLAN NIGERIA PUBLISHERS MF 0579125 RC 4294 4 IND. AV. ILUPEJU IND. ESTATE, MUSHIN, LAGOS 133.0000   73,359.23                      173,116,330.19                     EDUCATIONAL BOOKS   TRANS
905 MICHELIN DEVELOPMENT COMPANY AA1411165 2822 PLOT 2 IJORA CAUSEWAY,IJORA,LAGOS. 132.9500   511,115.43                    173,627,445.62                     PAYMENT MDC.2003 TECHNICAL FEE ZENITH
906 MICHELIN NIGERIA LTD . AA1411163 2822 PLOT 2 IJORA CAUSEWAY,IJORA,LAGOS. 132.9500   1,399,286.17                 175,026,731.79                     PAYMENT 2003 TECHNICAL FEE ZENITH
907 SAPONARIA INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0688615 435829 122-132 OSHODI /APAPA EXPRESSWAY, LAGOS 133.0000   67,443.60                      175,094,175.39                     INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL- PALMONIC -95 GUARANTY
908 SAPONARIA INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0688614 435829 122-132 OSHODI /APAPA EXPRESSWAY, LAGOS 133.0000   76,734.00                      175,170,909.39                     INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL- PALMONIC -95 GUARANTY
909 BANEX INDUSTRIES LTD. MF0098302 71075 15/17 ABIMBOLA STREET,ISOLO , LAGOS 132.9500   18,000.00                      175,188,909.39                     SPAKLING WINE FBN
910 TAIPOLY NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0590715 RC60136 29 OGUNLOWO STREET,IKEJA,LAGOS STATE 132.9200   20,640.00                      175,209,549.39                     40,800 PAIRS OF PLASTIC LADIES SHOES DBL
911 WAPCO PLC MF 0675265 1858 ELEPHANT CEMENT HOUSE IKEJA LAGOS 133.0000   232,182.60                    175,441,731.99                     2,550MTS OF PORLAND CEMENT HIGH RESISTANCE IN BAWEMA
912 OANDO PLC MF0770436 6474 2, AJOSE ADEOGUN STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS 132.9500   8,760,697.34                 184,202,429.33                     135,000 MT OF AGO AND 180,000 MT OF DPK - PETROLEUMFBN
913 OANDO PLC MF0765611 480939 2 AJOSE ADEOGUN ST,VI,LAGOS 132.9500   3,503,738.51                 187,706,167.84                     8,000MT MAX OF GAS OIL 0.5% SULPHER ZENITH 
914 OBAJANA CEMENT PLC MF0614749 208767 1 ALFRED REWANE ROAD, FALOMO IKOYI LAGOS 132.9200   169,968.00                    187,876,135.84                     ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT GUARANTY
915 OBAJANA CEMENT PLC MF0770270 208768 1 ALFRED REWANE ROAD, FALOMO IKOYI LAGOS 132.9200   210,000.00                    188,086,135.84                     MANUFACTURE AND SUPPLY OF STRUCTURAL STEEL, FAGUARANTY
916 SUNPLAST IND LTD MF-0590450 RC-28900 PLOT 4C, BLOCK H, ISOLO INDUSTRIAL SCHEME, OSHO 132.9400   179,350.00                    188,265,485.84                     FILLED POLYPROPYLENE DBL
917 SUNPLAST IND LTD MF-0701481 RC-28900 PLOT 4C, BLOCK H, ISOLO INDUSTRIAL SCHEME, OSHO 132.9400   111,900.00                    188,377,385.84                     POLYPROPYLENE DBL
918 SUNPLAST INDUSTRIES LTD MF0183832 RC 25980 PLOT 4C, BLOCK H, ISOLO IND. SCHEME, APAPA-OSHO 133.0000   265,135.14                    188,642,520.98                     POLYPROPYLENE (INDUSTRAIL RAW MATERIAL) INDO
919 PATPLAST NIGERIA LTD AA0769865 157167 16 INDUSTRIAL AVENUE, ILUPEJU LAGOS 132.9000   49,788.00                      188,692,308.98                     INTEREST AND LOAN REPAYMENT GUARANTY
920 PATPLAST NIGERIA LTD AA0769864 157167 16 INDUSTRIAL AVENUE, ILUPEJU LAGOS 132.9000   38,779.00                      188,731,087.98                     INTEREST AND LOAN REPAYMENT GUARANTY

26,671,102.82       
C. UNFUNDED ACCOUNTS

921 EHKAY CORRUGATED CARTONS LTD MF0488731 459802 53 IGA IDUGANRAN STR OFF IDUMAGBO AV. LAGOS 133.0200   127,652.02                    188,858,740.00                     WHITE LINED PRINTING BOARD 250MT AFRI
922 FARMEX LIMITED MF0668001 24974 KM 38 LAGOS-ABEOKUTA ROAD OTA OGUN 133.0000   1,421.00                        188,860,161.00                     GELATIN 240 BLOOM,SODIUM STARCH GLYCOLLATE AFRI



923 FARMEX LIMITED MF0668004 24974 KM 38 LAGOS-ABEOKUTA ROAD OTA OGUN 133.0000   24,400.00                      188,884,561.00                     ORHEPTAL CAPSULES AFRI
924 HOMAN INDUSTRIES LTD MF0668089 37092 PLOT 15&16 BLOCK III IND EST. OTA OGUN 133.0000   661,972.50                    189,546,533.50                     FLAT ROLLED PRODUCTS IRON&NON ALLOYED STEEL AFRI
925 HAFFAR INDUSTRIAL COMPANY LTD MF0480246 6432 359/361 AGEGE MOTOR ROAD MUSHIN LAGOS 132.9500   66,700.00                      189,613,233.50                     ACRYLIC FIBRE FOR SPINNING AFRI
926 GMT NIGERIA LIMITED MF0795606 333700 14 GERARD ROAD IKOYI LAGOS 132.9300   57,297.00                      189,670,530.50                     FULL CREAM EVAPORATED MILK AFRI
927 GMT NIGERIA LIMITED MF0795571 333700 14 GERARD ROAD IKOYI LAGOS 132.9300   332,725.93                    190,003,256.43                     FULL CREAM MILK POWDER AFRI
928 BATTERY MANU. COY NIG LTD MF0654884 6153 3 ADENIYI JONES AVENUE IKEJA 132.9200   60,914.86                      190,064,171.29                     CHROMIUM COATED STEEL AFRI
929 VEE NETWORKS LIMITED MF0736496 398557 PLOT 1678 OFF SANUSI FAFUNWA STR V/ISLAND 132.9200   200,383.00                    190,264,554.29                     INDOOR DIPLEXER AND INDOOR DIPLEXER BRACKET AFRI
930 AINA CATHERINE ABIMBOLA AA1325402 A2466657 1 OLUWASEUN STR AGBADO AGEGE LAGOS 132.9100   1,338.38                        190,265,892.67                     LIVING EXPENSES AFRI
931 BEST COMMUNICATIONS LTD AA1325997 365362 8 LAWANSON ROAD S/LERE LAGOS 132.9100   17,875.00                      190,283,767.67                     VSAT SERVICE FEES AFRI
932 MRS O S EKUNDAYO AA0925484 A0979481 FACULTY OF LAW UNIV. OF IBADAN OYO 132.9100   7,872.80                        190,291,640.47                     SCHOOL FEES AFRI
933 NYCIL LIMITED MF0711697 27148 24 TALABI STR ADENIYI JONES AV. IKEJA LAGOS 132.9100   74,100.00                      190,365,740.47                     PHTHALIC ANHYDRIDE AFRI
934 PZ INDUSTRIES PLC MF0777561 693 45/47 TOWN PLANNING WAY ILUPEJU IKEJA LAGOS 132.9100   925,633.00                    191,291,373.47                     TALLOW GRADE 2 FOR MANUFACTURE OF SOAPS AFRI
935 DUNLOP NIGERIA PLC MF0662309 2736 OBA AKRAN AVENUE IKEJA 132.9000   4,307.76                        191,295,681.23                     EXTERNAL FILTERS AND ENGINE FILTERS AFRI
936 DUNLOP NIGERIA PLC MF0662310 2736 OBA AKRAN AVENUE IKEJA 132.9000   314,317.00                    191,609,998.23                     7X40' CONTAINER DUNLOP BRAND TYRES AFRI
937 DUNLOP NIGERIA PLC MF0662302 2736 OBA AKRAN AVENUE IKEJA 132.9000   51,500.00                      191,661,498.23                      NYLON FIBRE DIPPED &STRETCHED TO DUNLOP SPEC AFRI
938 DUNLOP NIGERIA PLC MF0662308 2736 OBA AKRAN AVENUE IKEJA 132.9000   3,778.94                        191,665,277.17                     18' FILTER ELEMENTS 11-P421/1236/59 AFRI
939 DUNLOP NIGERIA PLC MF0662320 2736 OBA AKRAN AVENUE IKEJA 132.9000   64,540.00                      191,729,817.17                     MOR/MBS SANTOGARD AFRI
940 EAS AIRLINES LIMITED AA1325451 59507 29 ADENIYI JONES AVENUE IKEJA 132.9000   66,347.30                      191,796,164.47                     AIRCRAFT INSURANCE PREMIUMS AFRI
941 EAS AIRLINES LIMITED AA1325452 59507 29 ADENIYI JONES AVENUE IKEJA 132.9000   45,000.00                      191,841,164.47                     AIRCRAFT LEASE RENTAL FOR NOVEMBER 2004 AFRI
942 ETCO NIGERIA LIMITED MF0468922 3457 14 CREEK ROAD APAPA 132.9000   13,412.79                      191,854,577.26                     OUTDOOR WMN, GC PXD A/C SPARE PARTS AFRI
943 ETCO NIGERIA LIMITED MF0468913 3457 14 CREEK ROAD APAPA 132.9000   27,276.28                      191,881,853.54                     TRANSFORMER AFRI
944 METOXIDE NIG LIMITED MF0395680 19895 KM 8 ABEOKUTA-LAGOS RD ABEOKUTA OGUN 132.9000   20,700.00                      191,902,553.54                     SULPHUR POWDER AFRI
945 ORFEMA PHARMACEUTICAL IND LTD MF0468106 76330 5 ATILADE ADEBOWALE STR. IJU AGEGE LAGOS 132.9000   42,525.00                      191,945,078.54                     METRONIDAZOLE POWDER BP,TRIMETHOPRIM ETC AFRI
946 POLYTHENE ENTERPRISES NIG LTD MF0523279 5759 4 OBASA ROAD OFF OBA AKRAN AVENUE IKEJA 132.9000   42,053.67                      191,987,132.21                     UNCOATED PAPER BOARD 60MT AFRI
947 AFRIBANK NIG PLC AA1325401 6260 51/55 BROAD STREET LAGOS 132.8900   10,514.34                      191,997,646.55                     OFFSHORE CHARGES AFRI
948 TOMEZ NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0472767 RC 126236 2ND FLOOR, 5/7 QUEENS BARRACKS ROAD, OFF WARE 133.0500   189,674.00                    192,187,320.55                     IMPORTATION OF CKD BICYCLE COMPONENTS NAL
949 GUARDIAN PRESS LTD MF 0472380 RC 37751 RUTAM HOUSE, ISOLO EXPRESSWAY, OSHODI, LAGOS 132.9000   310,000.00                    192,497,320.55                     IMPORTATION OF 400 TONNES NEWSPRINT MATERIALS 32NAL
950 MAZDA INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF 0392407 RC 33170 7TH FLR., LSDPC HOUSE, NMAMDI AZIKIWE STREET, LA 132.9000   5,250.00                        192,502,570.55                     IMPORTATION OF WHITE LIME NAL
951 NORMAN INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF 0756773 RC 9679 PLOT 8, BLOCK 'H', ISOLO INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, IKEJA, 132.9000   75,580.40                      192,578,150.95                     IMPORTATION OF CKD PARTS - HEAT EXCHANGERS (NEWNAL
952 OKUYEMI BABATUNDE AA 1053306 A1289738 30 AWOLOWO AVENUE, BODIJA ESTATE, IBADAN 132.9000   2,000.00                        192,580,150.95                     PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE NAL
953 OKUYEMI OLABISI OLADUNNI AA 1053307 A0535954 17 OKOTIE-EBOH CLOSE, SOUTH WEST IKOYI, LAGOS 132.9000   2,000.00                        192,582,150.95                     PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE NAL
954 TOMEZ NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0474148 RC 126236 2ND FLOOR, 5/7 QUEENS BARRACKS ROAD, OFF WARE 132.9000   98,834.00                      192,680,984.95                     IMPORTATION OF BICYCLE TYRE AND TOOLS NAL
955 JAYKAY CARPET INDUSTRIES LIMITEDMF 0472686 RC 202814 NO 38/39 SHARADA INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, PHASE 2, KAN 132.8900   43,463.89                      192,724,448.84                     IMPORTATION OF BACKING MATERIAL FOR CARPETS NAL
956 OLADOSU ELIJAH ADEBAYO AA 1053313 A0403592 2 CHEVRON DRIVE, LEKKI PENINSULA, LAGOS 132.8900   16,000.00                      192,740,448.84                     PAYMENT OF SCHOOL FEES IFO VALLEY CITY STATE UNIVNAL
957 AMIOUN STEEL LTD. MF0802741 RC470203 7,SEGUN IREFIN STREET,IKOTUN,EGBE,LAGOS 132.9100   2,491.62                        192,742,940.46                     1 WIRE DRAWING MACHINE.(SHORTFALL) OMEGA
958 CROSS RIVER STATE GOVERNMENT. MF0581304 N/A GOVERNMENT HOUSE, CALABAR,CROSS RIVER STATE 132.9100   101,678.79                    192,844,619.25                     DETACHABLE MONOCABLE GONDOLA TYPE 8-MGD ON FOOMEGA
959 OMEGABANK PLC AA1031042 RC43084 PC1 ENG. CLOSE, V/I LAGOS. 132.9100   579.00                           192,845,198.25                     PAYMENT OF EQUANT CHARGES. OMEGA
960 OMEGABANK PLC AA1031041 RC43084 PC1 ENG. CLOSE, V/I LAGOS. 132.9100   579.00                           192,845,777.25                     PAYMENT OF EQUANT CHARGES. OMEGA
961 OMEGABANK PLC AA1031042 RC43084 PC1 ENG. CLOSE, V/I LAGOS. 132.9100   148.85                           192,845,926.10                     SWIFT PAYMENT. OMEGA
962 OMEGABANK PLC AA1031043 RC43084 PC1 ENG. CLOSE, V/I LAGOS. 132.9100   244.23                           192,846,170.33                     SWIFT PAYMENT. OMEGA
963 OMEGABANK PLC AA1031045 RC43084 PC1 ENG. CLOSE, V/I LAGOS. 132.9100   6,680.63                        192,852,850.96                     PAYMENT ON SUNSERVER UPGRADE. OMEGA
964 GOLDEN ROCK INDUSTRIES LTD MF0799305 RC356190 ZONE 7, NO 77 NNEWI MAIN MARKET,NNEWI,ANAMBRA 133.0000   304,467.00                    193,157,317.96                     FAIRLY USED MOTORCYCLES PRUDENT
965 GRAYDAN INDUSTRIES NIG LTD MF0318927 RC137870 15 M/M AIRPORT ROAD,MAFOLUKU,OSHODI,LAGOS 133.0000   47,600.00                      193,204,917.96                     NEW ULTIMATE SUPER STRONG BURGLARY SAFES PRUDENT
966 HAMZA USMAN AA1061710 A1976962 2,YAHAYA ROAD,KADUNA 133.0000   8,000.00                        193,212,917.96                     SCHOOL FEES PRUDENT
967 OGUNTADE OLUWASEYI AA1349617 A2546247 NO 2B,LUGBE PHASE 2,F.A.A,LUGBE,ABUJA 133.0000   1,950.00                        193,214,867.96                     SCHOOL FEES PRUDENT
968 SUBINAR NIG LTD MF0656132 RC91599 11,EBIPEJEJO  LANE,EREKO STREET,IDUMOTA,LAGOS 133.0000   40,907.00                      193,255,774.96                     BULK VIDEO CASSETTE E-105 PRUDENT
969 SURAJ IMPEX NIG LTD MF0656943 RC193562 52,SAM SHONIBARE STREET,SURULERE,LAGOS 133.0000   13,933.00                      193,269,707.96                     PVC SELF ADHESIVE INSULATION TAPE PRUDENT
970 VIRGO INVESTMENT LTD MF0658859 RC255259 123 SUITE,EDO HOUSE,VICTORIA ISLAND,LAGOS 133.0000   111,647.00                    193,381,354.96                     INDUSTRIAL MACHINE AND SPARES PRUDENT
971 VIRGO INVESTMENT LTD MF0640747 RC255259 123 SUITE,EDO HOUSE,VICTORIA ISLAND,LAGOS 133.0000   93,160.00                      193,474,514.96                     ARTIFICIAL RESINS PRUDENT
972 KENVEE (NIG) LTD MF0567216 RC28020 34,IDUMOGBO AVENUE,IDUMOTA,LAGOS 132.9300   38,009.90                      193,512,524.86                     FLASK PRUDENT
973 UNITED PARCEL SERVICES LTD AA0654644 RC27329 PLOT 16, OWORONSOKI EXP.WAY,GBAGADA,LAGOS 132.9100   247,520.53                    193,760,045.39                     PAYMENT FOR COURIER SERVICES PRUDENT
974 FATOKUN OYEDELE AA1387429 702170122 PLOT 708/709 ADEOLA HOPEWELL STREET,VICTORIA IS 132.9000   1,000.00                        193,761,045.39                     PTA PRUDENT
975 THE BOOKHOUSE COMPANY LTD AA1387417 RC427416 27,ADEOLA ADELEYE STREET,ILUPEJU,LAGOS 132.9000   4,006.80                        193,765,052.19                     PAYMENT FOR MAGAZINES/PERIODICALS PRUDENT
976 KEN MADUAKOR GROUP LTD MF7799309 RC486406 NO 5,GODWIN KRIS ROAD,UMUDIM NNEWI,ANAMBRA S 132.8500   300,000.00                    194,065,052.19                     USED MOTORCYCLES PRUDENT
977 IGELE GENERAL ENT. LTD. MF 0579014 RC 132363 6 GBANGBA STREET OFF SADIKU STREET, ILASAMAJA 133.0000   25,000.00                      194,090,052.19                     MENTHOL CRYSTAL (LONG GRAIN) TRANS
978 P.Z. INDUSTRIES PLC MF 0794556 RC 693 45/47 TOW3N PLANNING WAY, ILUPEJU, LAGOS 132.9100   23,929.70                      194,113,981.89                     THERMOBONDED TRANS
979 ALLIED COMPUTERS MF 0578996 RC 185032 227 IKORODU ROAD, ILUPEJU LAGOS 132.9000   74,033.50                      194,188,015.39                     HP COMPUTER MONITOR TRANS

5,456,927.41         
TOTAL   ( A + B + C ) 194,188,015.39 

SUMMARY FOR AUCTION 99 OF 20 - 12 - 2004 EXPLANATORY NOTES FOR UNSUCCESSFUL BIDS:

1 AMOUNT OFFERED FOR SALE US$125,000,000.00 1 INDIVIDUAL NOT COMPANY
2 TOTAL AMOUNT DEMANDED US$194,188,015.39 2 INCOMPLETE FORM 'M' NUMBER



3 QUALIFIED BIDS US$162,059,985.16 3 DIFFERENT COY SAME 'RC' NUMBER
4 DISQUALIFIED BIDS US$26,671,102.82 4 PURPOSE NOT EXPLICIT
5 UNFUNDED ACCOUNT US$5,456,927.41 5 MULTIPLE BIDS
6 HIGHEST BID RATE =N=133.30/US$ 6 PROHIBITED ITEMS
7 MARGINAL RATE =N=132.85/US$ 7 SAME COY DIFFERENT 'RC' NUMBER
8 LOWEST BID RATE =N=132.67/US$ 8 UNFUNDED ACCOUNT
9 NO. OF BANKS      54    BANKS

10 Total NO. of Bids 976
11 NO. Of Successful Bids 866
12 NO. Of Unsuccessful Bids 110 * Weighted 132.9407



Weighted
Average

0.0195
0.0112
0.0156
0.0135
0.1667
0.0710
0.0484
0.0597
0.0025
0.0705
0.1036
0.0501
0.0299
0.0328
0.0528
0.0645
0.0685
0.0032
0.1373
0.0136
0.0138
0.0075
0.0083
0.0480
0.1959
0.0111
0.0721
0.0082
0.0747
0.0579
0.0339
0.0501
0.2447
0.0724
0.0852
0.0443
0.0112
0.0220
0.1047
0.0717
0.0683
0.0213
0.0091
0.0073
0.0525
0.0101
0.0074
0.0144
0.0865
0.0504
0.0112
0.2031
0.0270
0.2078
0.1478



0.0233
0.0096
0.5896
0.0441
0.0413
0.0295
0.0549
0.0734
0.0443
0.0133
0.0843
0.1694
0.1503
0.0331
0.0124
0.0554
0.0837
0.0667
0.1467
0.0821
0.0697
0.0952
0.0342
0.1641
0.0651
0.0164
0.0596
0.0272
3.7854
0.1664
2.7349
0.0082
0.0063
0.0194
0.0093
0.0103
0.0253
0.0634
0.0204
0.0146
0.0343
0.0484
0.0057
0.0025
0.2721
6.1856
0.0125
0.0003
0.0160
0.0470
0.0266
0.0247
0.1038
0.0164
0.2024
0.2812
0.0057
0.0227
0.0117
0.0181
0.0181
0.0172
0.0821
0.0016
0.0170
0.0016
0.0016



0.0242
0.0226
0.0576
0.0219
0.8207
0.0257
0.0138
0.0002
0.0080
0.2051
0.0197
0.0147
0.0063
0.0034
0.0010
1.2515
0.0739
0.0289
0.0222
0.1348
0.0069
0.0033
0.0055
0.0021
0.1076
0.0340
0.4304
1.7005
0.1758
0.0187
0.0269
0.0173
0.0210
0.0421
0.0405
0.2194
0.5230
0.0442
0.0728
0.0248
0.0082
0.0972
0.0197
0.0935
0.0098
0.0098
0.0164
0.1027
0.1275
0.0096
0.0628
0.0089
0.1971
0.0313
0.0264
0.0106
0.0301
0.0242
0.0404
0.0040
0.1793
0.0015
0.0410
0.9336
0.0061
0.0311
0.0680



0.0753
0.1172
0.0505
0.0279
0.0399
0.0117
0.0286
0.0324
0.0794
1.3000
0.0481
0.0624
0.0803
0.0261
0.0559
0.0821
0.1503
0.0505
0.0548
0.0844
0.0734
0.0929
0.0032
0.0030
0.0991
0.1866
0.0292
0.0329
0.0273
0.0683
0.0402
0.0798
0.0621
0.1236
0.0094
0.0839
0.1007
0.2393
0.0320
0.1263
0.0295
0.2580
0.0802
0.0320
0.0359
0.0380
0.5858
0.2458
0.4676
0.1269
0.1846
0.3614
0.3053
0.1448
0.0161
0.0435
0.1478
0.0467
0.0021
0.0156
0.1916
0.0410
0.0021
0.0109
0.0149
0.4292
0.0599



0.0016
0.6120
0.0301
0.2588
0.7378
0.6322
0.0539
0.0979
0.2461
0.2051
0.0192
0.0287
0.0413
0.1159
0.2284
0.0315
0.0541
0.0357
0.0816
0.0444
0.1071
0.1164
0.0679
0.0532
0.0759
0.0351
0.0451
0.1001
0.0820
0.0597
0.3086
0.0107
0.0773
0.0449
0.0258
0.0153
0.0292
0.0712
0.0106
0.0415
0.0270
0.2048
0.0294
0.0788
0.0032
0.2216
0.0016
0.1120
0.0381
0.0363
0.1145
0.0151
0.0278
0.0255
0.0223
0.0114
0.1859
0.0591
0.0541
0.0320
2.6662
0.0538
0.1672
0.0752
0.0978
0.0363
0.0540



0.0662
0.0820
0.0008
0.0517
0.0138
0.0259
0.0674
0.0023
0.0937
0.1256
0.0079
0.0202
0.0211
0.0318
0.0385
0.0635
0.0863
0.0915
0.1901
0.2231
0.2851
0.3202
0.0529
0.1344
0.0082
0.0322
0.0101
0.0368
0.0398
0.6460
0.0720
2.0760
0.0009
0.0581
0.0221
0.0252
0.0247
0.0772
0.0242
0.0109
0.0093
0.0066
0.0131
0.0296
0.0061
0.0085
0.0006
0.0459
0.0798
0.0156
0.0270
0.0308
0.0122
0.0084
0.4331
0.0459
0.0282
0.0080
0.1298
0.3106
0.0206
0.0181
0.0053
0.0098
0.0071
0.1041
1.9664



0.0261
0.4864
0.4619
0.0410
0.6754
0.0601
0.0702
0.2346
0.0459
0.0693
0.0088
0.2710
0.0623
0.0206
0.2133
0.1370
0.3199
0.0064
0.0379
0.0808
0.0058
0.1638
0.0298
0.5484
5.8293
0.0065
0.0499
0.0766
0.0760
0.1202
0.3028
0.4009
0.0406
0.0209
0.0171
0.0283
0.0132
0.0065
0.0082
0.1535
0.3089
0.4922
0.1505
0.0186
0.0077
0.0380
0.0337
0.3398
0.4854
0.0031
0.0086
0.0127
0.0637
0.0634
0.0181
0.0053
0.0298
0.0155
0.0016
0.0503
0.0785
0.0322
0.0278
0.0472
0.0330
0.0096
0.0259



0.0068
0.0164
0.2984
0.1054
0.0700
0.0202
0.0192
0.0086
0.0065
0.0092
0.0331
0.0707
0.1288
0.1838
0.0769
0.0238
0.0322
0.9667
0.0404
0.3089
0.7296
0.1953
0.0156
0.0148
0.0344
0.0758
0.2912
0.3737
0.4796
0.2003
0.0140
0.0003
0.0305
0.0515
0.0359
0.0049
0.0356
0.0859
0.0164
0.0250
0.0030
0.0803
0.0114
0.0403
0.1213
0.0151
0.1168
0.0195
0.0464
0.0025
0.0793
0.0588
0.0712
0.0741
0.0647
0.0904
0.3369
0.7382
0.7069
0.0223
0.0135
0.0266
2.4132
0.1204
0.0297
0.0412
0.0847



0.0164
0.0339
0.0976
0.2007
0.0964
0.0558
0.0064
0.0081
0.0820
0.0365
0.7970
0.0135
0.1230
0.0187
0.0455
0.0361
0.7147
0.0375
0.0646
0.0696
0.1579
0.1303
0.6151
0.0077
0.0074
0.0656
0.3383
2.1148
3.8223
0.8659
0.0082
0.0121
0.0836
0.0225
0.0123
0.3773
0.1294
0.4872
0.2945
0.1294
0.0700
0.8334
0.0410
0.0288
0.0419
0.0972
0.0901
0.0629
0.1622
0.2461
0.0821
0.0002
0.1257
0.0082
0.0200
0.0524
0.0857
0.0053
0.0497
0.2005
0.0597
0.0220
0.0550
0.1338
0.0754
0.0246
0.0355



0.0220
0.1117
0.0234
0.0248
0.0224
0.2958
0.3583
0.2331
0.1225
0.0905
0.2283
0.2653
0.0349
0.0474
0.1170
0.2306
1.0253
0.0866
0.0106
0.0527
0.0611
0.0000
0.0008
0.1039
0.0068
0.0517
0.0357
0.0135
0.0170
0.0086
0.0066
0.0068
0.0216
0.0345
0.0047
0.1998
0.0313
0.0849
0.1201
0.0509
0.0093
0.0149
0.0160
0.0087
0.0105
0.0024
0.2502
0.0865
0.0230
0.0394
0.0130
0.1800
0.2000
0.0404
0.3485
0.0672
0.1718
0.0461
0.0207
0.0665
0.0180
0.0282
0.1193
0.0228
0.0147
0.0261
0.0238



0.0043
0.0661
0.0072
0.4231
0.4219
0.3503
0.9886
0.2755
0.6107
0.0308
0.0226
0.0140
0.0062
0.0037
0.0082
0.0066
0.0037
0.1018
0.0249
0.0228
0.0261
0.0204
0.0376
0.0124
0.0156
0.1129
0.0239
0.0469
0.0164
0.0111
0.0723
0.0123
0.0832
0.0174
0.0435
0.0186
0.1417
0.0394
0.0108
0.0500
0.0255
0.0225
0.0225
0.1034
0.1531
0.0102
0.3161
0.2640
0.1420
0.0024
0.0075
0.0287
0.0070
0.0789
0.0446
0.1124
0.0187
0.0328
0.0205
0.0003
0.1575
0.0012
0.0277
0.0597
0.6116
0.0041
0.3110



1.2827
0.0685
0.4422
0.0055
0.0046
0.0318
0.0510
0.0074
0.0091
0.0127
0.0170
0.0255
0.0246
0.0307
0.0380
0.0680
0.1287
0.7791
0.0388
0.0408
0.1219
0.0062
0.0586
0.0019
0.0003
0.0701
0.8685
0.9582
0.0319
0.0165
0.0048
0.0064
0.0987
0.0041
0.0458
0.0074
0.0267
0.5786
0.0197
0.0289
0.0425
0.0630
0.1064
0.0054
0.0170
0.0053
0.0311
0.4881
0.0225
0.2363
0.0143
0.0000
2.0503
0.0071
0.0065
0.0983
0.0598
0.0154
0.0021
0.0047
0.0133
0.0155
0.0208
0.0241
0.0341
0.0182
0.0355



0.3779
0.1226
0.0813
0.0265
0.0353
0.0243
0.0293
0.4025
0.0361
0.6339
0.0290
0.1486
0.0087
0.0095
0.3023
0.1192
0.0927
0.0171
0.0822
0.2657
0.0090
0.0172
0.9643
0.6924
0.0582
0.1823
0.0170
0.0713
0.0671
0.2685
1.9104
0.0501
0.0048
0.0281
0.0963
0.0040
0.0841
0.0068
0.1209
0.0271
0.0295
0.1505
0.7806
1.3320
0.0001
0.0013
0.0000
0.0317
0.0499
0.0414
0.6693
0.6855
0.0609
1.1675
0.4135
0.0020
0.0020
0.6712
0.1216
1.1200
0.0076
0.1509
0.2478
0.0746
0.2545
0.3809
0.6717



0.0698
0.0194
0.1154
0.0588
0.0156
0.1310
0.0702

132.9407
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7
7
7
7
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